23.01.2017

05.06.2017

TRy

4' N iy Sy -

i _
Counsel for the appellant and Addltlonal AG alongw1th Mr.
Shehryar Khan, Assistant Supdt: Jail for the respondents present.

Learned AAG requested for adjournment. To come up for final TR
. | ‘ ’

hearing on 05.06.2017 before D.B. T
Cha;f‘rman R ;'

Appellant in person present. Mr. Sheharyar Khan, Assistant

Superinléndcm Jail alongwith  Mr- Muhammad . Adeel  Butt,
Additional AG for the respondents also present. Due to strike of the

bar lear ncd counsel for the dppcllcml is not in attendance. Acljoumcd

“T'o come up for arguments on 01.08.2017 before D. B.

(GUL 2B KITAN) (MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)
LR MEMBER
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28.09.2016 . Counsel for the appellant and Mr Shehryar ASJ
' alongwnh Addl: AG for respondents present Arguments

Y )

-t

partly heard To come up for remalmng arguments on

22.11.2016 before this D.B. |

Meinber .' Ch&—nén

22.11.2016 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sohrab Khan,
Junior Clerk alongwith Assistant AG for respondents
present. Learned counsel for the appel;lant submitted before . -
the court that the instant case has bel'len partially heard by
the other bench, therefore, it would bel‘ appropriate to assign
this case to the bench concerned. Perusal of the order sheet f

~ dated 16.03.2016 revealed that previci)usly the case in hand
was partly heard by other bench, therefore the instant cases
be placed before the learned Chairm‘lan for entrustment to
the bench concerned. To come
23.1.2017.

p for arguments on

AD AAMIR NAZIR)

;,?f; 4 M ' . MEMBER - o :
- - . ' - N . A ) l},'
(ABDUL LATIF) o L 4 L i
MEMBER : <




116.03.2016 . Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, AS) a'l"ong\)vith M

Addl: A.G for respondents present. During the course of arguments it

transpired ths_at a fact-finding inquiry was also conducted report of which is
not available on Arecord._T»he same is very important for the disposal of the
case, thérefore respo'ndents are directed to produce the copy of fact
fmdmg mqwry on the next date. To come up for such record and

arguments on _?/ + 8-/  beforeD.B. A

A—

MEMBER _ MEMBER

31.05.2016 . Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG for respondents .

pres;em. Inquiry report placed on file. Leamed counsel for the
appellant submitted before the court that the instant, case has been
partially heard by the other bench. Therefore, it would be appropriate
. 1o assign this case to the other bench. Perusal éf the ordér shectl' '
I‘CVCdlCd 1ha1 previous by case in hand was partly heard by othcr .
rbcnch therefore the instant case be placed before the lcamcd- :
Chalrman for entrustment to the bench concerned. To come up for

arguments on 2.6.2016.

' Member . . Mem\Ber

»

- 02.06.2016 Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan,

ASJ a1ongwnth Addi AG for respondents present. Copyof fact fmdmg

mqmry submitted which is placed on file. Since learned counsel f

the appellant'is not available today before the Court ihereforo raso ks

is adjourned for arguments to ),&; ¥ . /& Dbefore D.B.

MEMBER MEMBER

t
¢
' .
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31 10.2014

11.12.2014

27.02.2015

21.09.2015

o N v

Counsel for the appeliant and Mr Sheharyar, Assistant Supdt. Jail
on behalf of respondents with Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, AAG present.
Written reply has not been received on behalf of the respondents, and

request for further time made on their behalf To come up for wrifh

reply/comments, positively,"%n 11122014, r\

Chairman '

« ) | =
Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, AAG

for the respondents present. The Tribunal is incomplete. To come up for

written reply/comments on 27 02.2015. g

o ) : Reader.

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, ASJ for
respondents alongwith Addl: A.G present. Written reply submitted. The
case is assigned to D.B for gejoinder and finat Bearing-for 21.08.2015.

1

Chirman

Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP for

respondents  present. Rejoinder submitted on behalf of the
appellant which is placed on file. To come up for arguments

on —-,—é;- ‘:: lé Y - N + T

"

Member " MAber
Q : . ) ) 1 . .




& 08.05.2014
/D -

Appeliant Deli’OSited

Recéipt o n |1 2. with File.

~ amount and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, Not1ces be issued

6 ,  08.05.2014

/L, L. 07.052014

/({/’/M/\/a o, '
Wh- Rigl ,,Z/( ﬂ?/./j -~

Counsel for the appellant and’ Mr. Ziaullah, GP for the .~
respondents present. Counsel for the appellant ﬁled an appllcatlon |
for early hearing as well as apphcanon for correctlon/rectlﬁcatlon
in the heading of the instant appeal. Application allowed. To
come up for pfeliminary hearing on _08.05;2014 instead of

02.06.2014..

Counsel for the appellant and Zlaullah GP for the

-~ respondents present. Preliminary arguments heard and case file

'perused Counsel for the appellant contended . that the appellant has

not been treated In accordance w1th law/rules Agamst the ongmal

~ order dated 20, 12 2012 he filed departmental appeal on 26, 12. 2012,

- which has been reJected on 21.03.2013, hence the present appeal on
15.04.2013. He further contended that the impugned order dated

.21 03.2013 has been issued in violation of Rule-5 of the Civil

Servant (Appeal) Rules 1986, Points raised at the Bar need

consideration. The appeal is admitted to regular hearing subject to all

legal objections. The appellant is chrected to deposn the security

to the respondents ‘To come up for written reply/comments on
15.07.2014. - '

i

This case be put before the Final Benc for fust her proeeedings. \




- -
' . 24.02.2014 ~Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zia Ullah, GP

for the respondents: present. Preliminary argunients COuld not be
- heard due to general strike of the Bar. To come up for prelimindry

hearing on 31.03.2014.

mocr

/ 9\ , . . _ '.31.03.2014 | o Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan,'GP for
o | | the resﬁpond’ents present. Preliminary arguiﬁents partly ) .h‘eard'. '
During the course of arguments the learned GP poiﬁted out th'at.
the héading of appeal at paga No.l isnotin consonancé with the
- préyer of page No.7 of the instant appeal.--In-thi.;s connection the

learned cour_lsgl for 'th“e. appellant reguésfe‘d-for adjoufhmeﬁt fFo

s RICKLIR iy Jowo.
xl’%) the -issue% To come up fpr further preliminary

properly es

hearing on 22.04.2014.

/; " ' 22;04.2014 . Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, GP for
~ the respondent present. Clerk of counsel for the appellant

requested for adj'ournment due to general strike of the Bar. To

come up for prelim_inary 'hearing as perorder sheet dated

©31.03.2014 on 02.06.2014.




It would be seen that not only the use of words “of any final
order” and not “final order” enlarges the scope of final order but the
use of words “whether original or appellate” would further enhance

the scope and embrace the original order of the competent authority in

case of disciplinary proceedings as well.

Moreover, in our humble view, the powers conferred on the
Tribunal under section 7 of the Service Tribunal Act, 1974, to
confirm, set aside, vary or modify the order appealed against would
Be rendered limited and restricted, and thereby opening avenues for
further litigation, if stfict interpretation is placed on the words “final
order” and thereby the appeal is confined to the order of the appellate
authority only, as in that case, even if the final order is eventually set
aside, the original order of the competent authority in disciplinary
proceedings will remain in the field thereby creating not only legal
complications but hardships fo-r a civil servant which has never been

the intention of any piece of legislation.

Furthermore, rule 27 of the NWFP (KPK) Service Tribunal
Rules, 1974, empowers the Tribunal to make such orders as are
necessary for the ends of justice or to prevent abuse of the process of

the Tribunal.

‘While drawing wisdom from the above provisions of law,
established practiée of the Tribunal .over the years, not ever
challenged ét any point of time in the history of the Service Tribunal,
togefher with absence of any law or precedent in support of the view
hefd by the learned Member, and while feeling inclined to hold a view
facilitating smooth administration of justice,” and obviating the
chances of hardships to the civil servants through multiplicity of
litigation, we hold that the appellant is well within right to impugn
both the orders of the appellate as well as original order of the
competent auth'ofity‘in cases of departmental proceedings if he feels
that if the original 6rder of the competent authority remains in the

field that would lead to legal complications, hardships to him and

result in multiplicity of litigation.. Order_announced . The appeal is
accordingly h '
returned to the learned -Pfimary Bench for further proceeding§

24.2.2014.

Member : Chairman-.




- ' ®

/ 0. 27.01.2014 Counsel for the appellant and AAG for the respondents
‘ present. Arguments on the question of maintainability of the appeal
while both the orders of the competent authority and that of the

appellate authority are challenged, were heard.

The matter came up before this larger Bench when the learned
Member, presiding over the Primary Bench, raised objection to the
maintainability of the appeal on the ground that instead of challenging
the ‘final order’ of the appellate authority, the appellant had also
challenged order of the competent authority. The learned Member
holds the view that since the words ‘final order’ are used in section-4
of the NWFP (KPK) Service Tribunal Act, 1974, a civil servant can
only call in-question the final order, be that of the competent authority
or éppellate authority, and not both the orders of the competent as

well as appellate authority.

The learned counsel for the appellant, while arguing the point
raised before us, candidly admitted that inspite of thorough search, he

could not find a reported judgment on the issue, whereby, the words

‘final order’ have been defined. However, the learned counsel referred

to a case reported as 1999 PLC(C.S) 409 (Supreme Court of

Pakistan), wherein, the august Supreme Court of Pakistan declared
that interpretation of the word ‘order’ as used in section-4 of the
Service Tribunals Act, 1973 had to be confined within four corners of
Civil Servants Act, 1973 and Service Tribunals Act, 1973 and that
appeal against an ‘order’ was relatable to terms and conditions of a
civil servant. In the same judgment, the august Supreme Court of
Pakistan enumerated various orders which are to be passed by ﬁhe
competent authority within the contemplation of the rules governing
disciplinary action.

In order to properly appreéiate spirit of the law and also arrive
at a just conclusion for smooth administration of justice, it would be
appropriate to refer to the relevant provision. of law contained in

section-4 of the NWFP (KPK) Service Tribunal Act, 1974:

“Section-4. Appeal to Tribunals.-Any civil servant aggrieved
by any final order, whether original or appellate, made by a
departmental authority in respect of any of the terms and
conditions of his service may, within thirty days of the
communication of such order to him (or within six months of
the establishment of the appropriate Tribunal, whichever 1s
later,) prefer an appeal to the Tribunal having jurisdiction in
the matter:”




29.10.2013

26 .11.2013

31.12."2013

¥

ey Wik

Co Counsel for the appellant and AAG for the respondents

present To come up - for arguments/cons1deratlon alongwith

connected appea] on 26.11 2013

Counsel for the appellant and AAG for the respondents

‘present. To come up for arguments/ consideration alongwith

connected appeal on 31.12.2013.

Counsel for the appellant and AAG for the respondents
present. To come up for arguments/consideration alongwith connécted

appeal on 27.1.2014.




Ff?@«fl\/ﬂ "7/30/2
/ | R,(réﬁ ,{agw 4”’

A Y 09.07.2013 o Clerk of counsel for the appellant prcscm In pursuancc of

Py
£

the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa . Service -Tribunals ~(Amendment)

Ordinance 2013, (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ord. II of 2013) the case is

,,,,,,

4 U . |

“pavese

11.09.2013 Counsel for the appellant present and t'cclylcéted for

adjournment to rectify mistakes in the memo of appeal-and submit

amendéd memo of appeal alongwith spare sets. o come up for
I B

amended appeal/preliminary hearing on 25.09.203.

4 vher., ks ' ‘ i
4 b(,_l..‘_; w‘ -
g .
2592013 Appellant with counsel present. It was pomted out that in

similar nature cases, an issue has been raised for ad]udlcatlon by a

larger Bench against the observation of learned Member presiding

over primary Bench. To come up for arguments/conmderauon

alongthh connected appeals on 29.10.2013.

gt
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2 Form-A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of | ‘
Case No. 707/2013
S-;N-o. Date of 6rder Order or other proceedings wit-h signature of;judge 01; Magistrate
Proceedings ‘ : g
T 2 3
1 19/04/2013 The appeal of Mr. Rishtiaque resubmitted today by
Mr. Asif Hameed Qureshi Advocate may be entered in the
Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for
preliminary hearing. ,
- _ REGISTRAR
2 % é/r&()’; This case is entrusted to Primary Bench for preliminary
'hearing to be put up there on 5’\" 6?“2 0/2, ~
= Z 5.6.2013 Counsel for the appellant present. In pursuance g
A P
R the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa  Service  Tribunal
EITUR N (Amendment) Ordinance 2013, (Khyber Pakhtunkhw
T _‘ o : | ord. II of 2013), the case is adjourned on note Reader {g
. o proceedings as before on 9.7.2013.
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The appeal of Mr. Rishtiaqu'é Ex-Warder Centeral Prison Haripur received today

.i.e. on 15/04/2013 is incompleté on the following scores which is returned to t‘he counsel for the

appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Appeal may be got signed by the appellant. ‘
2- Departmental appeal having no date be dated.

No. £ } Ll 2_\/S.T, | , ' _ .1,'.-

¥

bt._{ 2013. - P | o

 REGISTRAR
SERVICE TRIBUKAL

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

MR. ASIF HAMEED QURESHI ADV. PESH.

S Mol e Z"'
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B FORE THE SEI\IICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No:- ?70 7 ‘ /2013 )
Rishtiaque Ex-Warder ~ “YYevsus |G Prisons K.P.K etc

R R S B A R A IS

AT Pt 13 STRTEAL IR B ot AR e i e i o ap e 4 o
PRSI ALV O PRI eg< 0 ARSI R NN

DA (S g

S T

INDEX
S# | Description of the Documents Annhex| Pages
, 1. | Service Appeal with A fﬁdavit * -8
2. |Addresses of Parties * g
3. | Copy of Charge Sheet and reply N8B 104
g . . -
4. | Copy of Inquiry Report T | 1a-38
5. | Copy of Show Cause Notice and reply '_'Ill]" i 33-43
6. | Copy of order dated 20/12/2012 of respondent | "F" | hh-45
| No 1 | |
#. | Copies of appeal and order dated 21/03/2013 | "B" §"H") 48-48
of respondent No 2
8. | Wakalat Nama *
 Dated:- __/& /04/2013 - yﬁfe/uant
Through:- .'
Asif Ha d Qureshi,
Advocate High Court,
Peshawar.
 OFFICE ADDRESS:-
KOKMANG HOUSE ZARYAB
COLONY, PESHAWAR.
CELL: 0321-9116224. |
T
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BE"%ORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.,
e e URAL RN YBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
, PESHAWAR | |

Service Appeal No:- /e 7’ /2013

Rishtiaque Ex-Warder, Central Prison
Haripur, S/o Mohammad.Sadiq R/o Tensil
& District Abbottabad, presently Central
Jalil, Harlpur

................................ Appellant

“Versus

Inspector General Of Pnsons Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Secretary to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Home and Tribal Affarls Department,
Peshawar.

o3, Superintendent, Central Prison Haripur.

BT Respondents
¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4*OF THE K-P.K-—

medsay SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974. R/W

 »SECTION 19 OF THE KPK GOVT-
SERVANTS E & D RULES 2011 AGAINST)(
THE ORDER DATED 20/12/2012 OF
RESPONDENT ., NO 1, . WHEREBY - THE
APPELLANT HAS BEEN DISMISSED FROM
SERVICE WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT AND
ALSO _AGAINST THE ORDER DATE
21/03/2013 OF RESPONDENT NO 2.
WHEREBY DISMISSAL OF THE APPELLANT
HAS BEEN CONVERTED INTO REMOVAL
FROM SERVICE FROM THE DATE OF HIS
DISMISSAL ORDER.

P

L e



12.10,2017

e . ..

18,10.2017

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Usman Ghani,
District Attorney for the 1cspondcm§ present, ‘The present
casg, mdy ‘be fixed before the D.13 concerned for Yurthe ¥
P{o[e /72;_ 077 18-/0-Ro/7 .

s @f/

Member
(ludicial) (Judicial)

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani, D.A for
respondents present. Due to none availability of concerned D.B
arguments could not be heard. Case is adjourned. To come up for
further proceedings on 14.11.2017 before D.B. |

Member Lo Member "
‘(Executive) | -(Judicial)

CE S DO SO
LepprLanttom o g

G

iciAdtoptey forthe vespar ' ats present, JippeilantStated-al fhe *ar
14.11. 20171 Representatlve ppellant presenkfc Mu S
st L b o
g Ullah Deputy DlStI‘lCl‘ Atlornex Eresent To come up for» S

el r;m

15.12.2017

e - i IE
i s w,,.{yﬂ'x "%‘a\",*

alongw1th connected appeal on 15 12. 2017 before D B.

S iGul z\eg%ﬁ) o

Member(E) -~

C|e_rk~' of cdunsel,_'i"or*' the appellant present.
Learned DDA for the respondents present. Vide our
separate/common judgment of today placed on file of
appeal No0.943/2013 filed by Abdul Satar, the present
appeal is dismissed. Parties are left to, bear thelr own costs.

ISTI

Filebe consigned to the record’ I'OOWI P o N
4 ~
(GUL ZEB KHAN) (MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL)
MEMBER MEMBER
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1/8/2017 .

0---25 28.08.2017

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, Assistant

Superintendent Jail alongwith Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, AAG

for the respondents present. Learned -AAG requested for -

' adjournment. To come up for érgument on 28/8/2017 before

DB.
’
(GULZEB KHAN) -  (MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL)
ME/BER . MEMBER

-

aa b

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani,

District Attorney for the respondent present‘., Counsgl for the

épbellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for

~ arguments on 21.09.2017 before D.B.

-
(MuRammad Hamid Mughal)
: Member (J)
(Gul Zep Khan)
Memper (E)

_“Coinsel.for the appellant présent. Learned Additional

Advocate  Geheral * for “the*- résponidents - present. “Partial

arguments heard. To come up for further proceedings on

12.10.2017 before D.B.

R

tmber= . Eem‘btﬁr e

-(Izxecutive) (Judicial)

o
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Prayer in appeal:-

On acceptance of this appeal, the impugned ,o;de#—dated

204242012 of respondent-No—t-amd orﬂer dated 21/03/2013 of respondent No 2
may kindly be set asge/a"a"{ﬁe appellant - may kindly be ordered 'to’ be

reinstated into service with all back benefits.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

The facts pertaining to this appeal are as under:-

1. That the appellant joined the responéient No 1
department as Warder and having elight years
service to his credit and durmg whole period of
his service he performed his duties wzth honestly |
and full devotion and entire satzsfac!tzon of his
superior officials. It is pertinent to mention here
that during his service period he was never found
in any kind of negﬁgence nor he committed any

irregularity.

2. That on night between 20" and 21" October,
2012 the incident of escaping of fo'u:r prisoners,

three convicted and one uhder trial from Central
Jail Haripur was happened. |

3. That the appellant was also posied as Warder in
the Central Jail, Haripur from 12:00 to 03:00

hours between the night, in which the above

stated incident was happened.




That afier the above stated occurrence, the

L 4

respondent ‘No | issued Charge Sheet with
Statement of allegations on 02/11/2012 to
appellant alongwith 17 other officials, to which
the appellant submitted his reply‘ on 1 471 1/2012.
(Copies of Charge Sheet and reply are attached

as annexures “A” & “B” respectively).
),

5. T hat in pursuance of Charge Sheet issued by
respondent No 1, the inquiry was conducted |
against appellant and other nominated officials
in the above stated incident and inquiry officer
submitted his report‘to respondent No 1, in which
he suggested /recommended major peralty be
imposed on appellant and other oﬁcials. (Copy .

of inquiry report is attached as annexure “C”).

6.  That in the light of report Aof inqui@ officer, the
respondent No 1 issued Show Cause Noticé to
appellant by . impbsz’ng major penalty of dismissal
Jfrom service, the appellant ﬁléd his l?”eply in .
which he bategorically denied all the allégations
levelled against him by inquiry officer and made o
request for withdrawal of ibid show cause notice. |
' \ | - (Copies of show cause notice and re};ly are

attached as annexures “D” & “E” respectively). ;

7. That respondent No 1 without considering the

detailed reply (Annexure “D”) of the apipellant

passed the impugned order of dismissal Sfrom




&

A service on 20/12/2012 thch was arbztrary, |

perverse and against l‘he prmczpal of natural
- Justice. (Copy of the impugned order of .
respondent No 1 dated 20/12/2012 is attached as

annexure “F”),

8. That feeling aggrieved Jrom the above said order
of respondent No. ] the appellant preferred an
appeal  before respondent No. 2, who vide -
impugned order dated 21/03/2013 re]ected the
same. (Copies of appeal and impugned order of
respondent No 2 dated 21/03/2013 are attached

as annexures “G” & “H” respectively).

9. That now the appellant is fi ng the 'instant gﬁgﬁ‘do
appeal against the above said zmpugned orders h :
of respondent No I and 2 dated 20/1 2/2012 and

P8
1/03/20 on the followmg amongsh other

grounds:-

Grodnds:-'

A. That the i pugned orders of respondent No (D
® > @é 20/12/2012 and) 21/03/2013 gre ™

against law and facts and material avazlable on

record, hence untenable under the law, iand

liable to be set-aside |

B. " That the appellant performed his duty honestly
and viginently from 12:00 to 03 00 am. He: left
the place of his duty afz‘er 03:00 pm and




accordmg to relevant przson rules no one can
leave, the Jail premises ﬁom main gate before
the completion of his duty hours and in this

respect there is also a book/registrar

maintained by concerned offi cial at main. gate

of Jail in which the time of entry and exit is
mentioned. T he appellant left the jail premzses :
at about 03:15 pm and the . alleged .
occurrence/incident was happened at a_bout‘
03:50 pm. It is 'hunlbly' Submiz‘ted,:: thdt to

confirm the above stated
contehlions/submissioh of the appellant, the
Honourable Court may kinllly summon the ibid
record i.e. registry Book No 16 frorlz Central
Jail, Haripur of the relevant dayl of oecurfence

in the larger interest of justice.

That the arrangement/deployment of substitute
on the closing time of Warder on duity was the’

respensibility of the officer concerned of the

Jail, as a matter of routine, but on the day of

occurrence no such arrangement was made in

this regard. Moreover there is r’zothing' on

. record, which could prove that the-tilnu_'ng of the
~duty of appellant had been extended by" any
concerned officer on the dmy .of alleged

incident.

That the alleged occurrence took place about

03:50 am whereas the appellant left the Jail




premises at about 03:15 am. It is also brought
to the knowledge of this Honourable Tribunal
that the dista_nce'betweeh beat No 4 (p'lac_e of

duty of appellant) and incident place is about

260 yards and light system was also' not in-,

proper order inside the Jail.

That the inquiry oﬁicer has not conducted the

inquiry in proper manner and in accordance’

with law, because no evidence/material has
been collected in rebuttal of assef;tionsl' made by

appellant  in  his statement/repiy.- The

‘ pum’shmént has been recommended by inquiry

officer without any cogent proof against the

appellant, thus the same is totally perverse,

arbitrary and without dny legal justification.

That in the light of submissions made in the

preceding - paras the appellant could not be

P{zeldv responsible for the es’cap.:e of  the

prisoners.

That the impugned order of respondent No 2 is

not only perverse, arbitrary but  also .

discriminatory because Warder Hameed Gul

who had been charge sheeted on the same

grounds as the appéllani, but his appeal has
been accepted and exonerated from the chargé,

thus the impugned order of respondent No 2 is

|
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against the principles of natural justice and

liable to be sét-_aside.

H.  That any other grounds which has not been .
specifically taken in the instant appeal may be .
argued at the time of drguments with the

permission of this Honourable T ribanal. o

It is, thefefore; humbly prayed
~ that on acceptance of this -appeal, the
impugned orders of iqggqﬁdent No 1 Jiqted

7 20/12/2012 _an.q | order dated 21/03?2012 '

2 S otped -

;'espondent No 2 may kindly be set—dsid%arid
the appellant may kindly be ordered to be re-

instated in service with all back benefits.

 Dated:- __/2 /04/2013 | Q::pellant.

Through:-

if Hameéd Qureshi,
Advocate High Court,
Peshawar. .
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No:- /2013

| Rishtiéque Ex-Warder “Yersus .G Prisons KPKetc

R R M N S A I
| . MRS

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mr. Rishtiaque Ex- Warder, Centrdl . Prison

Haripur, S/o Mohammad Sadiq R/o Tehsil & bistrict

| Abbottabad, presently Central ~Jail, Haiipur do

hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath éhat the
' t

contents of this accompanying Service Appeal are true

nothing has been concealea’ from this Honourable
0
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ;

PESHAWAR o ——

Service Appeal No:- /2013

*Rishtiaque Ex-Warder “Versus |G Prisons KPK etc |
PP IIDP TP PP IOV R

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES =~ &

APPELLANT

Rishtiaque - Ex-Warder, Central Prison
Haripur, S/o Mohammad Sadiq R/o Tehsil | S
& District Abbottabad, presently Central - i
Jail, Haripur. N '

' RESPONDENTS

A R IRL 1o LS
R SRR S X A Sy

1. Inspector General Of Prisons Khyber : .
‘Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. | o L

R ol ]

2. Secretary to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
"~ Home and Tribal Affarls Department
Peshawar.

i

3. -Superihtendent, Central Prison Haripur.

© Dated:- _/ 4 /04/2013 égZ;:::uaht<

Through:-

g RE S S | N G MR kAN 1 e
B I L R TR A A R AP

if Ha:meed Qureshi,
Advocate High Court
- Peshawar.




. ),
' dyd‘( ‘ OFFICE OF THE
l® INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS,
D, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.
N ‘ ;
. vo. 119 E - ;
' i
DATED O AL 221 — X
, DISCIPLINARY ACTION :

I, Shafirullah [.G.Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as the competent authority , am of the opinion
that Warder (BPS-5) Rishtiaque attached to Central Prison Haripur has rendered himself liable to - -
be proceeded against, as he committed the following acts/ omissions, within the meaning of Rule-3 of
the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011,

B O

g STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS ’:
: §#
. He was posted at inside beat No.4 from 12.00 to 3.00 AM in the night between 20/21-10-2012, 1 %

V.
"w

o
did not ‘prevent escape as he left his place of duty early and without arrival of subst1tutes in —
violation of Rule 1149 of NWFP Prison Rules 1985. . l

2. For the purpose of inquiry against the said accused with reference to the above allegatlons . é
Mr.Akhter Saeed Turk Deputy Secretary (Finance/Dev;) Home and T. As Department Peshawar s b
hereby appointed as Inquiry Officer under Rule-10(1)(a) of the ibid rules. e ‘x r
3. The Inquiry Officer shall, in accordance with the provisions of the ibid rules, provide reasonable B
o opportunity of hearing to the accused, record its findings and make, within thirty days of the receipt of- .
!’ this order, recommendations as to punishment or other appropriate action against the accused. s

4

-The accused and a well conversant répresentative of Central PI‘ISOII Haripur shall jom the -
proceedmgs or: the date, time and place fixed by the Inquiry officer. :

e ' _ ' INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS, : '{
i ! " KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR, - -
F‘ expstNo. Y AL - o - 4
j Copy of the above is forwarded to: ﬁ
V 1. The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Home & T.As Department {N

S Peshawar, for information. o

- -2 Mr. Akhter Saeed Turk Depnty Secretary (Finance/Diev;) Home and T.As =~

Do Department Peshawar, the Inquiry Officer for initiating proceedings against the accused
under the provisions of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency &
Discipline) Rules 2011. A copy of charge sheet is enclosed herewith.

3. The Superintendent Central Prisoi Haripur, with the direction to produce the relevant |
record before the Inquiry Officer and assist him during the Inquiry proceedings. Charge =
sheet in duplicate is sent herewith. One copy of the same duly signed and dated by above

/ named official may be returned to this office in token of its receipt.

4. Warder Rishtiaque attached to Central Prison Haripur with the direction to appear before §
the Inquiry Officér, on the date, time and place fixed by 'the Inquiry Officer, for the ;
purpose of inquiry proceedings. o

. . | INSPECTOR GENERAL ONPRISONS,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWARS  «

y Gi\Anayat Data/ KPK GOVT; SERVANTS(E&D)RULES 2011/STATEMINT OF ALLEGATIONS FOR ESCAPE CASE OF CP HARIPUR(Z5-1
5 2012)
3
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The Honourable Inspector Gzneral of Prsens, ¢ %
Khybar Fukhtunkhwa, ‘ '
PESHAWAR. '

~ Through Proper Channel.

Susject:-  DASCIPLINARY ACTION.

Respecied Sir,

N(th reference {;o-{:he letter N0.27966 dated 02 11-201Z
and endursement N0.27967-70) (Statement of AIIegatlons) on the
above mentioned subject passed under the signature of your H:ghnes .
~and delivered to .me on 08 -1.-2012 by the Superintendent, Central
| Jai, Hari[:}ur'. Tho.ug_h not_hirig: has been mentionéd there-in .with regarc -
to respording the sarne yet I have 'vert-ally been directed to submit it
reply for orward transhﬁissi«:n to your Highness. The allegations as

attrituted against me are regrcduced here below for reac!y reference:- -

4

fi‘?fe was posted aja inside beat Noe.4 from 120 to G380 |
AM in the nigiht between 20/231-10-2312 did not
|:arevé:nt @scape as he left his place 6f '(!uty early and
uwitho'uf: arrival of .suit;»st:itutés’ in violation of .RuieA
1149 of NWFP Frison Rulas 1985”7,

I submit my reply to the aforcmentioned allegation as under:-

1. the* allegat tior. i5 incorrect hence, stral ghtavvay demed

‘ It is incorrect tha: I Iu‘t iy pJL ce of duty early and without

arrival of substitatz in vloiatlon of Rule 1149 of NWFP

- Prison Ruies ]'98‘ :emdmﬂd quite present at the place of
my duties from 1200 to 030 AM.

cﬁ%‘ed-fv be trincofy




i
2

B (2)

NI

That I marked my entry/signed the register at the Main
Gate of Jai_i at 1200 houlrs on the night betw%;’&(%zylo-.
2012 and took over the charge of beat No.4.,The alleged
' occurrence took place at‘ beat No.S'.k.;}"rhé distance between
|

my place of duty and incident place is about 260 yards. |

3. . That both the round/patrolling officers deployed inside_a‘nd
outside the area from 1200 to 0300 between the night of
-20/21-10-2012 reported everything as O.K. T.he
accurrence did not take place during my duty timings i.e.
1200 to 0300 AM. Photo Cop‘a,emdﬁfi-& As annex: A

| . 4. That question of preventing the escapees does not arise as

| o no sL;cfh occurrence has éyer taken place d‘uring my duties
- hours. Ne cne had made his escape from: Beat No.4 where
I'was performing my duties that night.

5. That during my duties hours from 1200 to 0300 AM, ]

remained alert and in active position. I performed my du_ty
with devotion, dedication‘_,& honesty. Asstt. Superintendent
Jail Mr, 'Fazai-e-Mahmood, Night Duty Officer alongwith
Sher Bahadar Round/PatroHing Officer and Shah Qaisar
visited my place of duty at -about 0245, they ch_ecked m_é

and they found me alert as well as most vigilant. 1 alte askaq "
(NDo) hina abomt u_\d relieyiew thatl there ”__kc cre dp_?lb‘&f—a\ cx?&-l-" et head "
Neo§ o 4 e taled wee Rt awq Can 1° at e300 A, B

That while I took over my charge at 1200 hours, T was told

by the OUTER OHDEDAR that there was rig

reliever/sut stitute dep!oy'éd_ after 0300 AM who would
relieve me after completion of my duty hours. In this




. p-’

9-. ’

10,

(3)

connection ROUTINE DUTY REGISTER can be ekamined -
which will speak@ itself that no one is ceployed at Beat No.4
after 0300 AM bh 21-10-2012. Moreover, 1 asked Akhtar

Zaman Sentry oh duty at Tower No.2 about tlme he told

me time as 030() AM and then.I ieft beat and came to Jail

-Mam.(;ate as t.hele was rio Reliever deployed at Beat No.4.

.

That on the morn'ng of 21-10-2012 right till 0300 AM, I

remained actively present at the. place of my duty at Beat
‘No.4 and thereafter I care to Main Gate of the Jail. 1

rmarked my ehtrv i-h the Register and' signed it. As there
was no Reliever /Substitute was deployed at Beat No.4,
therefort, the Officer available at Main Gate of the Jail

allowed lzave tz}u-; “ail for my. residential quarter.

" That it is alscisubmitted for your kind information' that

“whenevear a Sunstitute is depleyed for relieving a Sentry on

duty in the Jeil, the officer available at Main Gate will never

élfo‘wed such a santry to, go out or leave his ‘place of duty

- until the charge ; ] handed over to his Rellever

1ha« as detailed asove, 1- have done al! that I could do in

'chschargo of mv ‘duties with devotlon dedication and

hone‘“y Hernde, the charge that I did not prevent the

escape Is totally incorrect, false, baseless and rests upon

. ¢onjectures and surmises.

'That~ 1 have rlv,charged my aSS|gned duties effraently,r

effeetlvely, wuth dedicatfon devotion and honesty. Tha
alleged - lnCident has neither happened due to my

'negilgente or fczult nor during the timings of my duties




hence,‘ allegaf;on as. Ieveled agdmst me is mcorrect and

»
=)
A ek,

‘itherefore demed When 1 left my p!ace cf “duty at 0300

~ hours every th ng was O.K.
110 That] ~,'41avei éincut 08 vears sefvice' at my credit and
| having merito?icus <;'=r§/1ce record. Throughout of my
“entire servicea ] |1<1V€ alwavs performed my - assugned duties
with zeal, zest and honest/ |
12. i'.Th'at-in the ‘in.ftént case, I am totally innocer{t and have
o fal-,ely been mvolved hcnce the statemcnt of aElegatlons.

needs to be w;thd*awn for the dssper'saon of;ustuce

13. ‘fi'hat'I».am a.yourg, educated and trained Warder and:
‘ the only supporter of my family consisting. upon my old

U

ailing parents, younger brothers, sisters & minor children:

.PF' _xg&; Inm view of the ‘acts: and circumstances narrated here
. above, it is hopaed  that -my instant reply will - be considered -
sympathetically and staternent of allegations issued. to me will be -

"v‘/it:hdrawn for the sake of"ju'st'ice" for bemg innocent and not

- responsible for the nadenl ook ptace. I shall be very “l(]nkfdl to your
Higlhness for thu act of klrn:lnes's and pray ior your lonq life & gor
‘health.

Pid

ba

Your. obedi’ent servant
/V\/'/

I '(RISH“TIAQUE) | g

] . " WARDER(UNDER SUSPENSION)

. . CENTRAL PRISION HARIPUR ! ;

. Dated: 14-11-2012 T . | | |
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P " ENQUIRY UNDER E&D RULES AGAINST CENTRAL PRISON HARIPUR STAFF

INTRODUCTION

On account of escape of four prisoners, three convicted and one under-trial, from

Central Prison Haripur on night between 20" and 21% October, 2012, fact finding inquiry

- was conducted to fix responsibility. Subsequently Inspector General of Prisons has
served charge Sheets and Statements of Allegations on some officers and officials of

Central Prison Haripur and nominated the undersigned as Inquiry Officer to probe their ‘
conduct vis-a-vis these charges. |

|
ENQUIRY PROCEEDINGS B |

Superintendent central jail Haripur was informed vide Annex-l, that the
undersigned shall visits the central jail on 21/11/2012 and requested to inform all the
accused and to ensure their presence on the date along with their written defence. All
the accused were present on the date. They were given ample opportunity for their
defence and were cross examined in the presence of relevant staff. Relevant record
was procured from the office of the Superintendent Central Jail Harlpur.

CHARGES AGAINST THESE EMPLOYEES _ AND THEIR REPLIES _ARE
REPRODUCED BELOW.

S# | CHARGES JIST OF THEIR REPLIES
1. Charges Against Muhammad Naeem i. Hein his reply at Annex-II-A, has
Khan Senior Assistant denied the  charges and stated
Superintendent Jail (Annex-Il) that it is the responsibility of he
i. As per statement of recaptured warder staff who have been
under trial prisoner Muhammad assigned duties of search on the -
Safdar, iron cutter and tranquilizer main entrance, main gate of the i
tablets were provided to the jail and chakkar. No items are
escapees by their brother Irshad in passed/given through Interview
interview on 25/09/2012 which shows room rather the items pass
failure on his part as in-charge through the Main Gate. Under
interviews and resulted into the rule 559 of the PPR it wasfis the
™ : mishap of escape of four prisoners responsibility of the warder to
o N from the jail in the night between search every prisoner before and
NS 20/21-10-2012. . after interview.
‘o ii. The escapes kept on cutting the iron i. He " has performed his duties
bar of the window of the barrack for efficiently - and there is no
4/5 days but neither had he noticed it- violation "of any rule. He had
which shows negligence/inefficiency attended all the lock-ups except
on his part. He also failed to properly that of 20" October,2012 as he
search his sector/barrack to recover was on leave. Checking and
the prohibited articles  despite searching-the barracks is the duty

Ct.C

LA
h




< provision

in rules and despite
repeated instructions recorded by the
Superintendent jai in his journai
Meaning thereby that locks up were
made without following the procedure
given in rule 704 of prisons rules.

of watch and ward staff as
envisaged under various rules of
PPR.

.Since there is no adverse report
or explenation has ever been
called of him therefore he has not

Thus he has violated rule 657, 705,

1072 and 1095(f)-of the NWFP Prison
rules 1985. -

violated rule 1095(f).

2. .| Charges Against Zahoor Elahi Senior i
Assistant Superintendent Jail (Annex-
m) M

He supervised lockups of sector 4 on

He vide his statement at Annex-
l1l-A, denied the charges leveled
against him and took the plea
that he was not responsible for

20/10/2012 but failed to ensure that Sector 4 as he has been
the procedure laid down in rule 704 assigned Sector 1 by the
properly and effectively carried out Superintendent. : .
which resulted into the mishap - of : T
escape of four prisoners from the jail

in the night between 20/21-10-2012.

Thus he has violated rule 857, 705,
1072 and 1095(f) of the NWFP Prison

rules 1985.
3. Charges agqainst Fazal Mehmood i. He denied all the charges vide
Senior_Assistant _Superintendent Jail statement at Annex-IV-A, and

{Annex-iV)
i. Due to his gross negligence /
inefficiency in the performance of his ii.
.duties four prisoners made good their
escape from the jail in the night i
between 20/21-10-2012 at about
03:00 AM, thus he has violated rule
. 657, 1072 and 1095(f) of the NWFP
: | Prison Rules 1985.
V\ﬁ ii. he failed to keep proper supervision
N over the staff on duty.
; liilkHe also failed to ensure timely
change of guard and presence of
warder staff on duty till arrival of |
substitute in the night of occurrence.
4. Charges against Head Warder Abdul
Sattar (Annex-V). :
i. The escaped prisoners kept on
cutting the iron bar of the window of
the barrack for 4/5 days but neither

stated that he performed his
duties efficiently and honestly.

He supervised all the staff under
his control.

.Change of guards was carried
out well in time by him.

He also denied all the charges against
him vide his statement at Annex-V-A
and stated that he performed his duties
well and effeciently and the incident
had not occurred during his duty hours.




had he noticed it which shows
negligence / inefficiency of his part
being in-charge of setter No. 4 and
resulted into mishap of escape of four
prisoners from jail in the night
between 20/21-10-2012. He also
failed to properly search his sector /
barrack to recover the prohibited
articles despite provision in the rules
and despite repeated instructions
recorded by the Superintendent jail in
his journal. - Meaning thereby that
lockup were made without following
the procedure given in rule 704 of the
prison rules. Thus he has violaied
ruie 1139 of the NWFP Prison Rules
1985.

ii. He did not act in accordance with the’

procedure in rule 704 of the rules ibid
and locked up the prisoners without
search and without testing the
windows gratings in violation of rule
704 of the NWFP Prison Rules 1985
although he ceriified in. the lock
register that prisoners were locked up
after search and all locks, gratings
were checked.

He checked all the gratings and found
in order.

Charges against

(Annex-Vl).
As per statement of recaptured under
trial prisoner Muhammad Safdar, iron
cutter and tranquilizer tablets were
provided to the escapees by their
brother Irshad in interview on
25/09/2012  which shows failure on
his part as search duty in interview
room on that day afforded  full
advantage to the escapees tc make
goed their escape from the Jail in the
night between 20/21-10-2012.

Warder Bahrawar

He denied the charges against him
vide statement at Annex-VI-A, and
stated that his duty was not in Interview
Room rather he was assigned duty on
main gate. He performed his duty of
search effeciently. No prohibitted article
has entered into jail during his duty
hour or through main gate.

Charges against: Warder

{Annex-Vii).
As per statement of recaptured under
trial prisoner Muhammad Safdar, iron

Siddigue

He denied the charges against him
vide statement at Annex-VII-A and
stated that his duty was not in Interview

Room rather he was assigned duty on




cutter and tranguilizer iablets were
provided to the escapees by their
brother Irshad in interview on
25/09/2012 which shows failure on
his part as search duty in interview
room on that day afforded  full
‘advantage to the escapees to make
good their escape from the Jail in the
night between 20/21-10-2012.

main gate. He performed his duty of
search effeciently. No prohibitted article
has entered into jail during his duty
hour or through main.

Charges against Warder Shah Qaisar
{Annex-VIii.
He was performing the duty of
patrolling officer from 12:00 AM to
03:00 AM in the night between 20/21-
- 10-2012, failed to perform his duties
of keeping at alert the warders in
beats inside parameter wall and on
watch towers and checking the
Numberdars counting the prisoners
and testing bolts, locks, grating. Thus
‘he has violated rule 712 of the NWEP
Priscn Rules 1985,

He denied the charges leveled against
him and stated vide statement at
Annex-VIlIl-A that he performed his
duties efficiently. He had handed over
charge to his substitute Tajdar Ali well
in time and everything was ok then. All
the staff on duty during 11:00 PM to
3:00 AM has given OK report.

Charges  against Warder Sher

Bahadur (Annex-iX).
He was performing the duties as
Round / Patrolling officer Chakkar
from 01:00 AM to 03:00 AM in the
night between 20/21-10-2012 failed to
keep staff and Numberdar in sector
No. 4 barrack No. 5 alert in viclation
of rule 712 of the NWFP Prison Rules
1885 ibid due to which the prisoners
succeeded in  siipping cut their
barrack.

He vide statement at Annex-IX-A has
refuted the charges against him and
stated that he performed his duty in
effective manner by checking all the

concerned staff and numberdar who.

were alert.He further stated that he
didn't leave his place of duty before
time. Rather he handed over charge to
his substitute Jamal ud Din on time. In
his statement in Urdu (Annex-IX-B) he
has not offered any defence.

Charges against Warder Jama! Uddin

(Annex-X).
He was performing the duties of
round officer Chakkar from 03:00 AM
lockout in the night between 20/21-
10-2012 did not reach sector 4 in time
and failed to notice the escape of the
prisoners from the barracks which
delay iendered their recapture

rle denied the charges against him
vide Annex-X-A and stated that he
took over charge at 3:00 AM, made a
round and met the Night Duty Officer
Fazal Mahmood. Suddenly they
received a call from the Main gate
asking' for reaching to the gate
immediately. On reaching the Main

gate they saw that an escaped prisoner




Khan {Annex-Xi.

He was performing the -
No 4 frorn 12:00 AM t0 03:00 AM in
the night between 20/21-10.2012
bitterly failed in performance of his
dutie and did it Keep the
Numberdar alert nor ¢id ensure the
safety of the prisoner in viclaiion of
rule 717-of NWFP Prison Rujes 1085
ibid due fo '
slipped out of th
Numberdar was asleep.

by in secior

impossibie. | was” recaptired. He stated that ihe
incident has occurred much before his
arrival and not during his duty hours.
10. | Charges againsi Wardey ?t"”_u.@rf He vide statement at Anex-XI-A also

denied the charges against him and
stated that he performed his duty very
weilmade around of Sector 4 and
found the numberdars alert and the
incident has taken after 2:00 AM when
he had left the charge. As per his
statement no ong is assigned duty in
Chakkar after 3:00 AM tc 8:00 AM.

Charges against Warder Hamead Gul

Annex-Xiih.
He was posted inside best
from 12:00 AM t
night batwaen

No 5
o C3:00 AM in the
2Gi21-10.2312 did not

As per his statement at Annex-X!-A
ne performed his duty in effective
manner and didn't leave his place of

duty before time. He left the charge
after arrival of his substituie. The

{Annex-XHD

ni*g_chs rosted insida bezt No 4
from 12:00 AM io 03:00 AM in the
night between 20/21-10.2012 gid net
prevent the escspe o8 he ioft his
place of duly early and without
arrival of subs ‘I t2 in vigation of
rule 1149 of P Prizon Rules
1985,

prevent the escape as he left his|incident has not occurred during his
place of duty early and without duty hours. :
arrival of Q']'{"S'!'!'n., in vislation of
rule 1149 of NWFP Prison Rules
1985,

12. | Charges against Warder imi 'i»'ww He hes stated vide statement at

Annex-XIli-A that the incident has not
faken piace during his duty hours. He
did his job in efficient menner. As ner
his statement left ha i@ ths place of
duty after Night Duty Ofcer told that
ne supstitute was available for him and
he ould go after 2:00 AM.

He did not perform duty prop erly at

13. | Charges _anzinst  Wardar  Akidar | He  also denied the- charges vide
Zaman [Aaneic- iV, Annast-XIV-4  an stated that he

performed his duty va well, it was he

tower No 2 from 12:00 AM tolwho noticed ihe the recaptured

03:00AM in the night betwean 20/21- escapee after having heard scund of
10-2012 iailed fto prevent escaps | fa alling of something and shouted at his
lthough the area whare | he ight to make the people alert and

&
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asked for help. Two colieagues came
and recaptured the escapee. Being
locke:d in the tower he couldn’t come
out to capture the escapee. He tried to
fire shots but the gun didn’t work.

14,

Charges against Warder Mohammad

lbrahim {Annox-xY3.
A

i. He cid net perform duty properly at
fower No 3 from 12:00 AM to
3:00AM in the night batween 20/21-
10-2012 failad fo prevent escape
although the ~=vea from  where
escape tcok piace was visible from
tower.

ii. He left his place of duty early without
of his substitute viclating rules

f NWFP Prison Rules 1985,

He, vide Annex-XV-A, also denied the
charges and stated that lighting system
in the area was out of arder. The place
e beat No.4 wherefrom the escape
had taken place is nearer to tower No.2
and not tower No.3 where he was
deployed. Since he was locked in the
tower therefore leaving the place
without waitig for a suastlfute doesn’t
arise.

15.

Charges  against Warder Zamarak

Khar {Annox-XVi.

He was posted 23 patroling officer
ouiside the parameter wail from
02:00 AM fo 26:00 AM in the night
between 2(1/27»’;0 z.!“‘? did  not

assistance i¢ the warders who
captured one of the escapees

He also refuted the charges against
him. As per his statement at Annex-
XVI-A he took charge from Sakhawat
Hussain at 3:05 AM and was making a
round when he heard a voice of fire. He
went towards Tower No.4 and then
Tower No.3 when he saw that warder
Imran had captured/controlled the
escaped prisoner Safdar.

6.

Charg §e3 agzinst Warder 5Sakhawat

"T

Hussain (Annex-XVIH,

He was performing duties as
patrofing o’“!r‘ outside  the
parameler wail from 12:00 AM to
G3:00 AM " in s‘. night  befween
20/21-10-2012 did not check the
stafl on duty at outer beats and also
failed io keep them alert and present
on duty which resuited info escape.
Thus he has viclat ac rule 712 of

NWFP Prison Rules 19845,

He refuted the charges against him
(Annex-XVIi-A) and stated that he
performed his duties in effective
manner and keep ihe staff alert
constatnly. The incident has not taken
place in his duty hours.

17.

Charges avainst Warder duhammad
Saged {Annex-X Vi,

He was nperforming duties duly

He ‘also denied the charges vide
Annex-XVI-A and stated that he
handed over charge ‘o his substitute

C




: rr}.’ 2eat from tower No 2 | Shah Faisai near Tower No.3 at 3:05
to 3 fror~ 12:00 AM fc 23:00 AM in | AM and everything was ok at that point
night be‘_ween 2C21-10-2012 | of time. The escape has not taken
failed tc perform his < "y orooerly | place during his duty heurs.
and ieft his placz of duly early and
without  arrval of substizte  in
violaticn =27 rie (148 of NWFP
Prison Ruies 1883, due o which the
escapees sniey  cressed  the
parameter wali,

(.:

18. | Charges agz ms‘ Wers .y Muhammad | He also denied the charges and stated

Yasir{Annex-XiX vide his reply at Annex-XIX-A that he
He was p*. ‘orming  cuties  duly | handed over charge to his substitute
armed =t outer beatl from fowar No 2 | Imran near Tower No.3 at 3:05 AM and
to 3 from “2:00 Awi 2 03:00 AM in | everything was ok at that point of time.
the night between 90/21-10-2012 | The escape has not taken place during
failec tc norform his duty properly | his duty hours.
and teft his place f clly early and
without arrivel of substtute in
viclation of rule 1948 of NWFP
Prison Rules 1355, uve to which the
escapoe sa'e,y crrssed the
parameler wali

Before ciscuszing the findings against each of the accused it would be

appropriate to highh:h* 2 relevart rwles concerning the procedure for management of
prisoners, their lecking and urlocking and the duties and responsibities of the Prison
staff.

Qf’f iscipline and movements of nrisoners
g

Rule 657.-- Prisorers shall 22 kert and shall remain under strict order, discipline and
control both by day and night. Al movements of prisoners shall be conducted in" an
orderly and regular mennrer, under sirict control.

O

Unlocking of nrisonars

Rule 660.-- One hour befors suni'se the bugler shall sound the reveille, and the
prisoners shall rise as socn as it iz sounded. They shall arrange their bedding and spare
clothing neatly on their s'coning barths and shall thea sit there and ccunted by the
convict officers. On *"e amival of tle Deputy-Superintendent or Assistant
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Superintendent and warder, each barrack shall be urﬁocked; the prisoners marched in
pairs and counted by the day head warder. The officer detailed for this duty shall verify
the number of prisoners counted out of each barrack by comparison with the entries in
the lock-up register. When the prisoners have been counted and the Deputy
Superintendent has satisfied himself that the number of prisoners unlocked is correct,
the night duty warden shall be marched out of the prison. The completion of unlocking
shall be announced by the bugle call.

Distribution into work parties

Rule 664.-- (i) After breakfast, the prisoners shall be distributed into their respective ..
work parties. A record of the names of the prisoners made over to each warder during
the day shall be kept in a register and every subsequent change of a prisoner from one
party to another shall be recorded therein. Each party shall be made over to its
responsible officer and marched to its working place.

(i) Prisoners who ‘are to work in the prison factory shall be assembled in an orderly

>
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manner at the factory gate under the supervision of chief warder or head warder. They
shall be handed over to the head warder incharge of the factory who will count them
and give a proper receipt for them. He shall maintain a daily attendance register of all
prisoners working in the factory. The same procedure will be observed in the afternoon
at the closure of the factory. All prisoners leaving the factory shall be searched by the
head warder in the presence of the Assistant Superintendent incharge of the factory.

The duties of warders Incharge of outside parties

Rule 702.--Every warder Incharge of a pony working outside the prison shall keep a
vigilant eye on the prisoners in his party and shall not allow them to wander or go out of
work area on any pretext whatever. He shall be personally responsible for their safe
custody throughout the whole period of his duty. He shall check the prisoners frequently
during his hours of duty. Prisoners working all day at a distance from the prison shail be
provided with a temporary latrine in close proximity to the work and under the eye of the
warder incharge. Permanent warders with experience should be placed in charge of
ut-parties. Every warder incharge of an out-party shall keep a list of prisoners which
hall be initialed by the checking officer at the time of his visit.

Checking of out-parties

Rule 703. (i) The chief warder or a head warder shall check the out-parties at least
twice daily once before noon and once in the afternoon.

(ii) The Deputy Superintendent or an Assistant Superintendent shail check the out-
parties twice daily once in the morning and again in the afternoon at uncertain hours.
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(i)  The Superintendent shall pay surprise visits to the out-parties at least once a

month and satisfy himself that the rules are duly compiied with and shall record the fact
in his order book.

Evening count and lock up of prisoners

Rule 704.-- After the evening meal as over the prisoners shall be locked up hi the
following manner:-

(1) Every barrack, ward and cell shall be searched by the head warder Incharge.

Clothing, bedding and other articles of prisoners shali aiso be searched. The gratings of
doors and windows shall also be checked by him.

(i) The head warder, warders and convict officers shall then carefully search every,
prisoner with due regard to privacy and decency.

(if)  The name of every prisoner shall then be called from the attendance register of
the barrack who shail then enter the barrack. The head warder shall keep a count of the
prisoners. The prisoners shall sit on their berths where the convict officers on night duty
shall again count them and report the number to the head warder. When the head
warder is satisfied that the number is correct he shall lock the barrack. The number
lock-up in the barrack shall be written by chalk on a black slab outside the barrack door.

(iv)  When all the prisoners, except the convict Officers on duty in enclosures and
main wall, have been locked up, the total number of prisoners shall be verified. The
number of prisoners locked up in each barrack, ward and cell block as well as the total
number of prisoners in the prison shall be recorded in the lock up register to which the
Deputy Superintendent shall append his signatures in token of correctness.

(v) Lock up of prisoners shall be completed before sunset.

Deputy Superintendent, Assistant Superintendents to be present st lock up

Rufe 705.-- All Assistant Superintendents shall be present in their respective charges at
evening lock up and ensure that the procedure laid down in the preceding rule is being
properly and effectively carried out. The Deputy Superintendent shall be present in, the
prison at this time, and shall ascertain by surprise visits to various parts of the prison,
that all officers are present at their posts, and lock up is being carried out properly. .

Duties of warders on night waich

Rule 711.-- The duties of every warder on night watch are:-

(1) To patrol the main wall of the prison. he shall not quit his nest or sit down,
and shall be armed with a baton;

(i) ‘To watch the prisoners and premises vigilantly in order to preserve
silence, order and security; '
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o ‘\L) To see that convict officers do not sit but patrol the barracks constantly
. " during their watch:; -

(iv)  To be constantly on the move examining each barrack to see that every
PER prisoner is no his berth, and that the ward is property lighted.

(v)  To examine frequenily bolts, locks,. gratings and doors in order to satisfy
himself fully that they are intact;-

soa vy To get the prisoneré counted by convict officers on duty at least once in
. every hour arid-to satisfy himself that the number is correct and

G o R ) NP . )
oo Feais, T(vil) o To givetimmediate alarm by blowing his whistle on the happening of any
occurrence requiring prompt action such as escape. riot, fire etc.

|
i +Duties of patrolling Officers

e 'Ruié 712.-- The duties of every head warder or warder on patrol duty at night are:-

: K .

v () To see that night sentries both inside and outside the barracks are on the
. ~ alert;
(i) To go around each barrack or cell block ones every hour, examining lock,

bolts, gratings, doors, walis and roofs in order to'satisfy himself fully that
they are intact:

To frequently get the prisoners counted by convict officers on duty and to
satisfy himself that the number is correct: '

To see that every association barrack confining prisoners is well lighted:

To patrol the main wall and ensure that warder convict officers are alert
and watch tower sentries are vigilant; !

To report immediately any cases of serious sickness to the junior Medical
Officer and the Assistant Superintendent on duty who shall, if necessary,
 take steps for the remova! of the sick prisoner to hospital and’

To raise alarm and send immediately information to the Assistant
Superintendent on night duty and the Denuty Superintendent of any
occurrence requiring prompt action, such as an escape, riot, fire etc.

i
"
o
ot

l Z: "'EV ‘ " - ‘ v
- System of watch inside the barracks at right

'
’

, Rule 715.-- Every Barrack in which prisoners are confined shall be patrofled
!Ir.;ir}g.ide by a convict officer at a time who shall be relieved at the time the warder gfuard is

Tk




\ changed. A roster showing the names of the convict officers detailed for duty in each

barrack or ward, with the hours of duty shall be kept in the night duty register of convict

- officers. The duties of these convict officers shall be changed at every fortnight. When

exceptional precautions are necessary or a barrack is on unusual length, more convict
officers may be placed on duty at one time, each being allotted a definite beat.

General Duties

Rule 1044.-- (i) An assistant superintendent shall, subject to the orders of the:

superintendent, be competent to perform any: of | the duties, and be

v

subjected to all the responsibilities, of a Deputy Supérintendent under the "~

Prisons Act, or any rule there under.

(i)  Assistant Superintendent shall be subordinate to the Deputy
Superintendent and shall obey all orders issued by him.

(iii) The'.-Assistant Superintendent may be assigned to the Assistant

Supérintendent when this officer is temporary absent or incapacitated for
duty.

(iv)  Some of the duties of the Deputy Superintendent may be assigned to the
" Assistant Superintendents, who shall perform such duties under the
~ general supervision of the Deputy Superintendent. ’

Assignment of duties

Rule 1045.-- (i) The Assistant Superintendent shall perform such duties as

“the superintendent may prescribe in writing in his order book. The duties shall be clearly

prescribed and shall be changed periodically to afford them every opportunity to acquire
a thorough training and all round experience of every detail of prison management.

()  The following duties shall ordinarily be allocated to the Assistant
Superintendents: - ' 4

(1)  Direct charge of a section of the prison including the prisoners

confined there and the Government property that may be located
there. '

(2)  Admission, transfer and release of prisoner.
(3)  Award of ordinary remission to prisoners.
(4) Appeals énd petitions of prisoners.

(). Supervision of factories..

(4
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(10)

(1)

(12)

(13)

Supervision and drill of warder guard.

Supervision of cookhouse, issue of rations to the cooks and the
examination of cocked food and its distribution.

Supervision of interviews and letters of prisoners.

Search of prisoners and buildings under their charge.

Maintenance of registers pértaining to their duties and responsibility,
for their correctness. ', ‘

Maintenance of report book, when incharge of é: factory or circle t o

record discharge of their daily duties, and any important matter
concerning their duties which may be necessary to bring to the
notice of the Superintendent. ‘.

Presence and supervision at distribution of meal and at evening
lock-up.

Night round on turn and search of relieving and relieved night guard
once a week. ' '

(i)  The Assistant Superintendents shall perfdrm all other duties as are
prescribed in the various chapters of the Prison Rules.

Weekly checking of clothing and equipment

Rule 1047 .- Every Thursday evening the Assistant Superintendents inc"yharge of circles
* shall bold a parade of the prisoner confined in their circles and shall-

(@)

§§/7 : (b)

(€)

Carefully inspect every prisoner;

Examine and check the clothing bedding, utensils and history
tickets of every prisoner

Check the barrack register and satisfy themselves that every
prisoner is present or accounted for; and

satisfy themselves generally that everything is in proper order. They shall
record in their report book the shortages (if any), the state of clothing,
cleanliness of barracks and yards and any other matter of important

relating to prisoners of their circle

Duties of chief warder and head of chief warderRule 1738 -- The chief warder in
Central and first class District Prisons and the senior head warder in other prison shall: -

ue\



(b)

(©
(d)
(€)
(f)

(@)

(h)

Post the warders under the orders of the Deputy Superintendent
explaining to each warder the duties and responsibilities of his post and
supervise the warders on duty:

Assist the Deputy Superintendent at unlocking midday count and look-up
and in the distribution of various parties in the morning and their collection
in the evening and the maintenance of attendance register.

Visit and count at uncertain hours all parties working inside the prison and

- for with report to the Deputy Superintendent any unusual occurrence.

vz

Visit the main wall and satisfy him that the convict officers on the main wall'

duty-are preset at their posts, and are on the alert.

Supervise the distribution of food and the conservancy arrangements.

Cause all gratings door or other openings of enclosures and barracks in
which prisoners are confined to be secured and satisfy himself by
personal mspectlon that they are secure.

Pay surprise is its to all outside parties and visit them at least once daily

‘and

Be responsible for the general cleanliness of the warders line, and see
that all warders live in the quarters provided for them. He shall report
warders ‘who absent themselves without leave, or ‘who permit released

prisoners or friends and relatives of prisoners to remain in or to visit their
quarters.

Duties of Head warder

Rule 1139.-- It shall be the duty of every head-warders to: -

(@)  Superintendent the warders subordinate to him in the discharge of
- their duty ties;

(b)  Assist in every possible way in the management of the prison, the
prevention of escapes and the maintenance of order and discipline
generally amongst subordinate officers and prisoners:

(c)  Comply with the requirement of all rules regulations, and orders-

about the duties he is to perform and the manner in which he is to
perform them;

(d)  Assist the Deputy Superintendent in all routine duties;

(e)  Open the cells barracks and other compartments each morning and
count the prisoners;




()
(@)

()

)
(k)
()

(m)
(n)

(0)
(p)
§§,Q;/7 @

(r)

(s)

Duties of Head warders on rehvmg guardRule 1140.-- (i) No head- warder or warder

shall keep his post of duty until be has been duly relieved and his respon3|b|||ty shall
contlnue till he is relieved.

Distribute the prisoners, who. are ilable to Iabour to thelr work

parties each mormng,

Cause the name and prison number of every prisoner placed in-
charge of any warder to be entered in the attendance register;

Issue all necessary tools: raw materials and other articles required

“for the day’s work and to keep a record of all articles issued;

Collect all such artlcles together with the produce of the prisoners
labor in the evening; ‘

- Satisfy him self that all articles issued have been duly returned to

him or accounted for;

Measure or check the task performed by each prlsoner and note
the same in, the task sheet; '

Supervise the use of latrines, bathrooms and the distribution of
meals . !

Check all prisons at each change of guard

Check all gratlngs Iocks bolts and the like daily and satisfy him that
they are secure. '

Keep all the building under his charge neat and clean and in proper
state of repair.

Cause all ‘bamboos scantlings, poles, Ladders, ropes, well-gear
and other articles likely to facilitate escape to be removed and, kept
in a safe place, beyond reach of prisoners.

Keep constantly moving about while on day duiy amongst the
prisoners, supervising the work and discipline of 'the prison and
keeping the warders and Convict officers on the alert.

In the presence of the Assistant Superlntendent to count, search
and lock the prisoners in cells, barracks, etc., at the prescrlbed
ttme each evening and '

Give the warders half an hour’s drill daily.

\
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(iii')

(iv)

The senior head-warder shall, at least ten minutes before the hour fixed
for rellvmg the guard on duty, collect the warders of the relieving guard in
the main gate. At the proper time he shall march the relieving guard to

their respective posts and remove the guard to be relleved. The relief shall
be carried out with military precision.

No relief whether by day or night shall be effected otherwise than in the
presence of both the relieved and the relieving officers and also of the
senior head warder carrying out the relief such head warder shall satisfy.

himself that the party is complete and corresponds wuth the number in the
attendance register.

Warder whether going on or off duty shall be marched, in double file.
When the relief is complete the relieved head-warder shall march the
relieved wader to the main gate.

b

Detailed duties

Rule 1148.-- It shall be the duty of every warder' -

(&) Notto take off any portlon of his uniform or lie or S|t down while on
duty. ;

(b)  To know the number of prisoners in his charge, to count them
frequently during his hours of duty and to satisfy himself that he has
in his custody, not only the correct number, but also the partrcular
prisoners for whom he is responsible

(¢) To search the prisoners as well as the factories, cells and barracks

in which they ire confined at the time of receiving and making over
charge.

(d)  To report every prisoner whom he considers to have committed a
prison offence;

(e) To see that any prisoner who has to go to the latrine at

unauthorized times, is made over to the charge of a respon3|ble
officer whllst away from the party

'(f)' To malntaln scrupulous cleanliness in the buildings in his charge

and see that the drains are clean and kept free from silt;

(@@ To bring to the notice of the Assistant Superlntendent and Junior

Medical Officer any prisoner appearing to be ill or complaining of
illness.

Twog
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N (h)  To report any plots for escape, assault, out-break, or for obtaining
prohibited articles.

/ .' | (i) To give an immediate alarm by blowing, his whistle if a prisonef is
- missing, or if any disturbance appears imminent or takes place.

0) To prepare prisoners for parades and see that each prisoner takes -
his place in proper-order and behaves well; and.

(k) To keep his arms and accoutrements clean, in good order and fits’
for immediate use.

No warder to leave his post

Rule 1149.-- No warder shall, while on duty, at any times, under any circumstances, on |
any pretext, leave his post or absent himself from duty until relieved in due course and
released from duty. Provided that he may leave his seat to prevent an escape or to
assist in sub during a disturbances taking place within his sight when he is on main-wall

duty or when is in-charge of prisoners, if he can do so without serious risk to the safe
custody of his prisoners.

Duties on being relieved

Rule 1150.-- A warder on being relieved shall explain to his successor what the duties
of the charge are, and shall bring to the notice any long-termed and dangerous
prisoners. The relieving warder shall, before taking charge, satisfy himself that the
property and the number of prisoners made over to him are correct.

FINDING
: Q Each accused was given full opportuhity to exblain hié position. From the
{/;@’/7 statements of the recaptured prisoner, accused officers and officials, inspection of all

the sites of jail including Interview room and site of occurrence following facts came to
the fore:-

1. The incident was a very coordinated and well-planned. The escaped prisoners
were preparing for the escape for quite long time as they not only cut the thick
iron bar of the window of their barrack but also prepared a ladder for which they
stock the prohibited articles like ropes and wooden rods of TV Antenna.

2. The convict officers/numbardars of the barrack also extended their support as

they neither searched the barrack effectively nor stopped the escaped prisoners
from cutting the iron bar. |




. Staff deployed during day-time also failed to notice the prohibited articles near

their barrack which were subsequently used in the escape,:It was responsxbmty

of the entire staff to be vigilant and prevent occurrence of such |n0|dent

There was no lighting system near the factory and the escaped prlsoners took full

advantage of this. After breaking the iron bar, they came out, went to the factory
side, stayed there for preparing the ladder and waited for the watch and ward
staff to leave their places of duty and go for change of guard. Since the staff
neither performed duty till their duty time nor reach their place of duty well in

time, therefore, they succeeded in escape in those 10-15 minutes when therg"
was no one either on beat No.4 &5 or outside parameter wall.’Staff deployed on,
watch towers also couldn't notice the escape which shows that they were not -

~ alert all the time.

There were 20 beats in Haripur jail since its very inception but now their number
has been reduced to 8 and at some time some of these are also without any
watch and ward staff. Discussions with the staff members revealed that warders
are deployed at the bungalow of the Superintendent.

Gate Keeper Register is not properly maintained. This register if properly
maintained and entries made well on time will show exact time of the persons be
they staff members or visitors who enter or leave the main gate. Relevant pages
of the said register at Annex-A are silent about entry and exit time of some of the
accused. :
Lock up of prisoners is a very elaborate process and requires presence and
attention of the senior officers, incharge of the sectors to ensure that the

procedure laid down in PPRs is strictly followed. But it is being taken a Business
as usual. :

8. MUHAMMAD NAEEM KHAN SENIOR ASSTT. SUPERINTENDENT

The said Senior Assistant Superintendent Jail is serving the Prisons
Department since long. Being incharge of Sector 4 he was responsible for the
duties as enshrined in rules 1044 to 1047 as highlighted above.

First charge of negligence on his part while performing duty in Interview
Room is not proved as he is not supposed to check and search the articles
brought by the visitors for their relative prisoners.This is the responsibility of the
warders deputed at the main gate to check these items. Moreover, there are

more than three points where search of items meant for the prisoners is carried
out.. '

The second charge that he didn't perform his duty as Sector Incharge is
partially proved. Though he was on leave on 20" October, 2012 but under the

~rules being Sector incharge he was supposed/required to supervise that
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unlocking and locking of prisoners is carried out as per rules/procedure
mentioned in the Pakistan Prison Rules which he couldn't’ t ensure. Had he
ensured that all the barracks of Sector 4 has.been carried out by the Head
Warder and Warders and prohibited articles recovered this incident might not
have occurred. Under rule 1072, he along with other staff was required to take all

lawful measures to prevent the commission of any prison offence and to enforce
all rules, regulations and orders for the time being in force in regard to conduct

and discipline of the prisoners and the administration of the prison. Though her_
was on leave on 20™ october,2012 but even two days before he failed to lock up
the prisoners in Sector 4 though he was incharge. Zahoor Elahi locked up the. ..,

prisoners in Sector 4 as is evident from initials in Ginti Band (lock up) register
which is also called AAmad Kharij Register at Annex-B (initials are highlighted).
Lock ups-of prisoners is a crucial process in the prisons but it has become a
routine matter and is not taken seriously. Most of the time prisoners are locked
up under the supervision of Head Warders and not Assistant Supenntendent and
anyone put his initial on the register.

ZAHOOR ELAHI ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

Charge against him stands proved.Though he was not incharge of Sector

. 4 on that fateful night but he supervised the lock up process. If he was not

2

responsible for Sector 4 then why he signed the “Amad Kharij Register” (relevant
pages at Annex-B) which proves that he supervised the counting of prisoners,
scrutinized the newly entered prisoners in Sector and the prisoners shifted to
other sectors or released. He failed to ensure that lock up is carried out as per
procedure laid down in rule 704 of the PPR. He also failed to perform duties as
prescribed in rule 1045 of the PP. As is evident from his initials and entries at
Annex-A, he locked up the prisoners in Sector 4 two days earlier as well.

FAZAL MAHMOOD KHAN ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

Charges against Fazal Mahmood Khan stand proved. Though he made
rounds, checked the staff on duty for some time but failed to ensure that all he
staff on duty is alert. Further he failed to ensure that change of guards is carried
out well in time and as per procedure laid down in the PPR. Warders on duty left
their places of duty before 3:00 AM but he not only failed to ensure that they are
on their duty places till the time of duty i.e 3:00 AM but didn’t report that matter.
At night he was responsible for the whole jail. Had he kept them alert all the time

1¢)




the incident might not have ‘occurred. Mere escape of four prjsoners is sufficient
to prove that he could not properly supervise the jail at night.

11.ABDUL SATTAR HEAD WARDER

Charges against him proved as he failed to carry out search and check
duty in Sector 4 for which he was responsible as per rule 704 of the PPR. Had hel
properly performed duty he would have found that iron cutter was: available with

the escaped prisoners which they used for some days for cutting the bar but he.. .

failed to notice even the cutting process. As per rule 704 he was required to
search every barrack. Clothing, bedding and other articles were also to be
searched. Gratings of doors and windows were also to be checked by him but he

 failed to do which resulted into the escape of four prisoners. He had reported in

register that all gratings and windows were checked and found in order as is

~ evident from entries in the register (relevant pages are at Annex-C. As per

statement of the recaptured prisoner Safdar at Annex-D Which was recorded
immediately his recapture they succeeded in cutting the iron bar completely on
20-10-2012 and at 2:25 AM they escaped from the barrack and entered the
factory area and stayed there for some time waiting for the. change of guards.
They perhaps had noted the routine in jail and were aware of the fact that watch

~ and ward staff leave their place of duty ahead of their time whlch helped them a

lot in their escape.

12.BAHRAWAR WARDER

Charges against him partially proved. He was on duty on Main gate and
not in Interview Room as stated/alleged in the charge sheet and statement of
allegations. All the statements of other accused officials and 'dlscussmn with Mr.
Riaz Moharrar, the representative of Superintendent Central PI'ISOh Haripur show
that the iron cutter did not pass through the main gate or mterwew room rather
the same was stolen from the factory where these articles are available in
abundance. However about tranquillizer tablets their reply is not satisfactory.
Discussions with doctors of the jail reveal that they only prescnbe medicine on
proper investigation/examination. It is most likely that these’ ‘tranquillizers were
passed through main gate under the pretext of medicines.

13. SIDDIQUE WARDER

P




\ ' Charges against him partially proved. He was on duty on Main gate and
not in Interview Room as stated/alleged in the charge sheet and statement of
allegations. All the statements of the accused officials and dlscusslon with Mr.
Riaz Moharrar, the representative of Superintendent Central Prison Haripur show
that the iron cutter did not pass through the main gate or interview room rather
the same was stolen from the factory where these articles are available in
abundance. However about tranquillizer tablets their reply. is not satisfactory.
Discussions with doctors of the jail reveal that they only prescribe medicine on
proper investigation/examination. It is most likely that these tranquillizers were
passed through main gate under the pretext of medlcmes o S e

14.SHAH QAISER WARDER

He was responsible for patrolling duty inside the parameter wall and to
keep vigil on the staff posted inside the wall on beats but he utterly failed to
perform his duty as per provisions of PPRs. He was required under rule 711and
712 of the PPRs to examine frequently bolts, locks, gratings and doors in order to
satisfy himself that they are fully intact. Though he denied the charge and stated
that he performed his duty efficiently but circumstantial evidence goes against
him. Had performed his duties the incident could have been averted.

15.SHER BAHADAR WARDER

Charges against him stand proved. Though he denied the allegations vide

his statement at Annex-I1X-A. But in his another written statement at Annex-1X-B

(in Urdu) he has not written in his defence rather shifted his responsibility to

D others. Had he performed his duty with full devotion and followed the procedure

P as laid down in the PPRs the incident might not have occurred
S 6. JAMAL UD DIN WARDER

Charge against him proved though he also denied in his statement but

circumstances and statement of other co-accused show that the incident had

- occurred at the time of change of guards. Since neither the guards waited for

their substitutes and left their place of duty much before time nor the releivers

reached in time which culminated in the escape. Had reached to his place of duty
well in time the recapture would have become possible.

17.MANZOOR KHAN WARDER

Charges against him also proved as he failed to perform his duty as per
prowswns of the PPRs. He was on duty in Sector 4 on that night but failed to

$atae,
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* check the gratings, keep the humberdars alert all the time. Tho'ugh for some time
he performed his duty but left his place before his duty time. Thls negligence on
his part resulted into the escape. Had he checked the gratmgs he would have
noticed that the iron bar was not intact and in order. This fact he has admitted in
his statement in Urdu at Annex-XI-B that he could not check the gratings as the
prisoners protest and shout over such checking.

18.HAMEED GUL WARDER

)

Charges against him proved. He denied the fact that the incident has - ..

occurred in his duty time. As per his statement he left the place of duty i.e beat
No. 5 after arrival of substitute however statement of other accused officials and
escape of prisoners show that he left his place of duty i.e beel'lt No. § well before
time which is violation of rule 1149 which provides that no warder shall leave his
place of duty in any circumstances, on any pretext or absent himself from duty
untill relieved in due course and released from duty. His statement is silent on the
issue of time of his releaving.

™ 19.RISHTIAQUE WARDER

Charges against him proved. He is one the main responsible officials for
~ this escape. He not only failed to perform his duty efficiently as per PPRs but

also left his place of duty much before time which resulted into this mishap..In his
written statement he has admitted that he left his place of duty without arrival of
substitute. Beat No.4 where he was posted is the place wherefrom the escape
took place. Had he been on duty till his exact time and alert the escape might
. have averted. Though he stated that he was asked by Fazal Mahmood Khan
\ Night Duty Officer to leave the place but rules doesn’t allow such kind of attitude

{/%\ towards performance of duty as required under the rules.

20.AKHTAR ZAMAN WARDER

He was posted as Sentry at Watch Tower No.2 and was required under
the rules to be alert, keep a vigil on his place of duty. Beat No.4 and 5 wherefrom
the escape had taken place is visible from his tower. But he could not keep an

. eye on those places and failed to notice the escape of prisoners. Though he
denied the charges but circumstantial evidence shows that he failed miserably in
performance of his duties. Had he been vigilant he would have noticed the
escapees and the escape might not have occurred
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21. MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM WARDER

Charges against him proved partially. The charge that he left his place i.e
tower cannot be proved as he was locked in the tower and keys of towers are
kept in the main gate and the relieving warder takes keys with him and unlock the
warder on duty in the tower. However the first charge stands proved as he was
posted as Sentry at Watch Tower No.3 and was required under the rules to be
alert, keep a vigil on his place of duty. ‘Beat’ No.4 and 5 wherefrom the escape,
had taken place is visible from his tower. But he could not keep an eye on those

places and failed to notice the escape of prisoners. Though he denied the. ...

charges but circumstantial evidence shows that he failed miserably in
performance of his duties. Had he been vigilant he would have noticed the
escapees and the escape might not have occurred.

22.ZAMARAK KHAN WARDER

by

He was performing duty as patrolling Officer outside the parameter wall of
jail but he failed to keep the warders on duty between watch towers No. 2 &3
alert but also failed to notice the escape. Charge against him proved. His timing
of duty was 3:00 AM to 6:00 AM (lock out) but as per his statement He took
charge from Sakhawat Hussain his predecessor at 3:05 AM thus admitted late.

arrival. He was- supposed to be on his place of duty at 3:00 AM. In the instant
case even a single minute mattered a lot.

23.SAKHAWAT HUSSAIN WARDER , | e

Charge against him proved as it was during his duty hours that the escape
-, took place. It appears from the statement of the recaptured prisoner at Annex-B
and other statements of the co-accused that the escape took place between 2:45
AM to 3:10 AM. Had he not left his place before time and had he been vigilant
and kept the staff alert the incident might not have occurred.

24 MUHAMMAD SAEED WARDER

Charge against him proved as he failed to ensure his presence on the
place of his duty i.e beat between tower No. 2 &3. He not showed irresponsible
aftitude towards his duty for being not alert but also left his place of duty before
-time. As per the statement of the warders at Annex-E, who captured one of the
escaped prisoner Safdar Mr. ' Muhammad Saeed alongwith his colleague Yasir
left charge near hostel located between Towers No. 3 and 4 which is far away
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~ from their place of duty. This fact is supported by circumstantial evidence and

escape of the prisoners. They were required to hand over their charge of duty to
their relievers at fixed time and on the proper place of duty. Though he and Mr.
Yasir denied the fact that the incident took place between their duty hours but
circumstantial evidence and statement of the recaptured prisoner reveal that
escape occurred in their duty hours.

.MUHAMMAD YASIR WARDER

Charge against him proved as he failed to ensure his presence on thé

place of his duty i.e beat between tower No. 2 &3. He not showed irresponsible "

attitude towards his duty for being not alert but also left his place of duty before
time. As per the statement of the warders who captured one of the escaped
prisoner Safdar, he alongwith his colleague Muhammad Saeed warder left
charge near hostel located between Towers No. 3 and 4 which is far away from
their place of duty. They were required to hand over their cﬁarge of duty to their
relievers at fixed time and on the proper place of duty. Though he and Mr. Yasir
denied the fact that the incident took place between their duty hours but
circumstantial evidence and statement of the recaptured prisoner reveal that
escape occurred in their duty hours.

RECOMMENDATIONS

In view of the facts narrated above following recommendations are
submitted for approval of the competent authority:-

1. Any one of the major penalties given in rule 4 of the E&D Rules 2011

(Annex-F) may be imposed on the following officers and officials:-

I Muhammad Naeem Khan Senior Assistant Superintendent
| B Zahoor Elahi Senior Assistant Superintendent
.. Fazal Mahmood Senior Assistant Superlntendent X
— V. Abdul Sattar Warder
A Bahrawar warder
~— VI.  Siddique warder
VIl.  Shah Qaisar Warder
- VIIl.  Sher Bahadar warder
“IX.  Jamal ud Din warder

X. Manzoor Khan warder
~ Xl.  Rishtiaque warder
Xll.  Hameed Gul warder

XHI.  Akhtar Zaman warder
XIV.  Muhammad Ibrahim warder

S
| C/(? Wﬁ-@’%/‘/{ ’
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) , . .
“ ‘3\\ | — XV. Zamarak Khan warder o
' ™y~ XVI. Sakhawat Hussain warder, '
AT XVII. Muhammad Saeed warder
XVIIIl. Muhammad Yasir warder®

2. Instructions rhéy_ be issued to all superintend(ents of'jéil to ensure
compliance of PPRs at all cost and not to comprise on the
efficient management of prisons so as to avert such like

' R | :
\“\W e
AV

incidents. B
- AKHTAR SAEED TURK
| o | ' DEPUTY SECRETARY (D&F) -
| ﬁé—& - HOME DEPARTMENT/INQUIRY OFFICER
“0“




e | SHOW CAUSE NOTICE ~ Prmneso—
b [, Khalid Abbas, 1.G. ﬁl‘isons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa , as competent authority, under 3
- the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efﬁc1ency & Discipline)Rules 2011, do hereby serve

you, Warder(BPS S) (under suspenswn) Rishtiagque attached to Central Prlson Haripur, as

foIlowmg - '
1. That consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted against you by the Inquiry
Committee for which you were given opportunity of hearing
it On goiﬁg through the findings and recommendations of the Inquiry Ofﬁcér, the

material on record and other connected papers including your defence before the

Inquiry Officer. |
I am satisfied that you have committed the following acts/omissions specified in rule-3 of the said «
rules:- -

You were posted at inside beat No.4 from 12.00 to 3.()0FAFI\>I.in the night between

20/21-10-2012 do not prevent esgapé as you left your place of duty early. and 'without

arrival of substitute in violation of Rule 1149 &f NWE}.’ Prison Rules 1985.
2. ‘ As a result thereof, I, as competént authonty, have teﬁtat1vely1 dcﬁlded 10 1mposc upon i’

. you the major penalty of “dismissal from scrv:ce” under ‘rule-4 of lhc said rules.’

.

3. - You are, therefore, required to show cause as'to wh\ the afmcsmd penall\ Shou!d not: . . !

be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desm: to be hea1d in pelSOD

OF PRISONS,

4. If no reply to this notice is re_cewed w1th1n seven days or not more-’th‘an jﬁf;._cenid'ayg of j
. ' | 2 ' e 'J{';_ .
its delivery, it shall be presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case QX;p'artc"aéjtion . j
shall be taken against you. [ ' ‘ j
5. A copy of the findings of the Inquiry Officer is enclosed. . ,
o : o
}
j
| 1
INSPECTOR GENERAY :
KHYBER PAKHTUNKH: ':PESHAW:’AR. |

127, g )
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MWCOZ ,

@,

The Honourable Inspector General of Prisons,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

Through proper channel.

e — r——

‘Subject: * . REPLY TO THE SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

Respected Sir,

. ltic submitted that the SHOW CAUSE NOTICE issued under your signatureé
dated 04-12-2012 alongwith a copy of findings of Inquiry Officer dated 29-11-

2012 ‘has been delivered to me- on 10-12-2012 through Superintendent
Central Prison. Haripur. The ailégation is stili feveled as under:-

“You were posted at inside beat. No.4 from 1200 to

- 0300 AM in the night between 20/21-10-2012 did not
prevent escape as-you left your place of duty early
and without arrival .of substitute in violation of Rule -

1149 of NWFP Prison Rules 1985.”

I submit my reply to the aforementioned'éuegation as under:-

. That preyiqusly..only statement of ailégatiohs bearing No. 27966

dated 02-1 1-2012 signed by your Highness was delivered to-me on
08-11-2012 by the Superintendent Jail, Haripur. The said statement
of allegation was duly replied in detail on 14-11-2012. But it is very

astonishing and perplexing -one. that my reply based on facts and
‘credible information seems to-have not been. considered properly

and justly for dispensing jzzstice & equity on preliminary stages of
departmental inquiry as envisaged by the law and rules. However
the facts ard. circumstances of the incident are. again submitted -
here under for kind consideration and favourable action. -

. That the allegation is incorrect hence, straightaway denied. It is

incorrect ;_that I-left my place- of duty early .and without -arrival of-
substitufe ib';iiofation of Rule 1149 of NWFP Prison Rules 1985. | .
rerhained quite present at the place of my duties from 1200 to 0300
AM as | asked about time to warder Akhtar Zaman (sentry of tower

No. 2) and he confirmed that its 3'0 clock and than | left the beat
(my place of duty).
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3. That on the said very .night. nobody::was posted at beat No. 04 as
 my substitute -after 0300 AM as per routine. In this connection

- DUTY REGISTER can be examined which will speak it self that no
-one was-deployed and this was the routine for the last month or so.

4. " That | also asked OUTER OHDEDAR about-fny reliever/substitute
. : . . that'whether anyone deployedafter: 0300 AM én‘d'he told me that
| there is no one pested /deployed at beat No. 04 after 0300' AM as

‘per routine therefore you can leave the beat at 0300 AM,

5. That'| marked my ‘entrylsigned the register at the main gate of jail at
-1200 hours on the night between 20/21-10-2012 and took over the
charge ‘of beat No.04. The- alleged occurrence took place .at beat
No.4. The distance between my place of duty and incident place is

~ about 260 yards. '

‘6. That both round / patrolling officers deployed inside and outside the
‘area from 1200 to 0300 AM on the night of occurrence reported :
every thing as OK. The occurrence did not take place during my

- duty timings i.e 1200 to 0300 AM.

7."That question of preventing the escapees does not arise as no -
such occurrence has taken place during my duty hours. No one had
: .' made his -escape’ from ‘Beat No. 4. where | was performtng my
duties that mght

8. That during my duty hours from 1200 to 0300 AM, | remained alert .

_and in active ‘position. |- performed my- duty with devotion,

. dedication and honesty. Assistant Superintendent Janl Mr. Fazal
Mehmood, Night Duty ' Officer - alongwith Sher . Bahadar
Rounleatrollmg Officer and Shah Qaiser visited my place of
duty at about 0245, they checked me and found me alert as
well as most vigilant. 1 also asked Mr. Fazal Mehmood about my
substitute and he also told me that there is no one deployed after

~me at beat No.4 after 0300 AM as per rovtine. E :




9.

- one to go out of jail without handing over the charge to the reliever -

. K . e

That inchargé of main gate (Talashi Gate-& sentry) never allow any

but on the said night when | reached at main gate the officer
available at main gate (Talashi gate) allow me to leave the jail for
my residential quaﬁer. ‘That time Mr. Fazal Mehmood was also
present at jail main gate and he also allow me to go out of jail
without arrival of substitute as there was no one deployed after
0300 at beat No.04 (my place of duty from 1200 to 0300 AM).

10. Tﬁat the allegation that | left my duty place early is totally baseless

~11.

as | left the duty place after 0300 AM as evident from Register No.
16 of jail main gate in which my exit time is recorded as 03:15 AM.
The distance from my duty place to main gate is of about 6 to 7
minutes and | came to main gate at 03:15 AM (Register No. 16
can be examined). It means | did not leave my duty spot before
end of duty timings.

That as detailed above, | have done all that | could do in discharge
of my duties with devotion, dedication and honesty. Hence, the
charge that | did not prevent the escapeis totally incorrect, false
and baseless and rest upon conjectures and surmises.

12.That it is incorrect that the charges against me have been proved.

No evidence has bgen brought ‘against me during the inquiry. The
cross—exa_miriétionl questibns put to me by the Inquiry Officer were

duly ansv_i'ered. But my said- answers have not been mentioned in

the inquir{y report /. findings by the Inquiry Officer. Neither | was |

confronted by any record if any and prpduoed before the inquiry

officer. | was ailso not provided with the opportunity of cross

examination.

13.That the inquiry officer-is totally non-technical person and also not

suitable for such like inquiry as neither he has served in prison
depadmer;;t nor has knowledge about prison duty routine. Rule
1149 of PPR is applicable where the reliever/substitute is deployed
but on the very night no one was deployed after me from 0300 AM
to onwards. Thus rule 1148 is not applicable against me.
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e 14.That Inquiry Ofﬁcerhas suni'manly recorded the inquiry findings
and did not béther.to probe in to the facts and circumstances of the
, matter in the Iighi of oral as well as documentary evidence. Hence
4 inquiry is based on- surmises and conjectures: recorded in hastily
manner thus having no nexus with truth and reality of the incident.

15.That Inquiry Officer did not take care to have considered the
answers given by me to the questions put by him and went on to
, record inquiry findings emotionally and superficiatly . .
) 16.That | have about 08 years service at my credit and having
meri_toriods service record. Throughout of my entire service | have
always performed my asSigned duties with zeal, zest and honesty.

17.That in the instant case, | am totaily innocent and have falsely been
involved, hence. the show cause notice

needs to be withdrawn for
the dispersion of justice. |

18.That | am a young, éducated and trained Warder and the only

supported of my - family consisting upon m

y old ailing parents,
young brothers, sisters and minor children.

PRAYER: In view of the facts and circumstances narrated here above, it is

hoped that my instant reply will be. considered Sympathetically and SHoOw
CAUSE NOTICE issued to me will be withdrawn for the sake of justice
for being | am innocent aind not responsible for the incident took place. | shalt
be very thankful to your highness for this act of

kindness and pray for your
long life and good healith.

/1/1_,,,. .
N
SHTIAQUE)
- WARDER (Under Suspension)

' Central Prison Haripur.
Dated /2. -12-2012,

L

dlde

|

|

, . Your Obec‘l/ipnt Servant
|

|

|




3. | Head warder(BPS-7) Abdul Sattar. Dismissal from service.
4. Wander(BPS-3) Bahrawar. Compulsory retizement frof service.
5| Warder(BPS-5) Siddique Muhamrmad. Compulsory retivement from Sarvice,
6 Warder(BPS-3) Shah Cuiser, Dismissal from service,
{7, Warder(BPS-5) Sher Bahadar. Dismissal ftom service,
8. i Warder(BPS-5) Jamal-ul-Din. Compulsory retirement from service.
9. Warder{BPS-3) Manzoor Khan, Dismissal from service.
f ':__;;_ 0. %’wmer(B}’S-ﬁ) Muhenutiad Rishtiaque.™ “stmlssai ﬁom scmu
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@  GETICE OF THE '
@ TNSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS,
.. KHYBERPAKITTUNMHWA PESHAWAR,
- ) NQ_ Qf"q“,.)."m o P"-/ 220566
B 0 ‘ . A /

, | . DATED Y& L~ RO
ORDER :

On completion of proceedings and in exercise of powers conferred under Rule-14 sub
rule-3 of Khyber Pakhtunkbwa Govermment Servans(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011, after
having copsidered the charges, evidence on record |, the explanations of the accused officers/officials
and affording an opportunity of personal hewting to the accused and keeping in view of
recommendation of the Inguiry Officer, the undersigned being competent authority is pleased 1o pass
the orders as noted against each afficers/officials with immediate cffect in a case regarding escape
of fowr prisoners from Central Prison Haripur in the night between 20/21-10-2012 =

S.No. | NAME OF /OFFICERS/ OFFICIALS ORDERS/PENALTY

1. Mr.Muhammad Naeem, Senior Reduction 1to. lower postigrade of
: Assistant; Superintendent Tail (BPS-16). | Assistant Superiniendent Jail {BPS-14).
| Mr.Fazal Mehmood, Sepior Assistant Dismissal from service.
| Superintendent Jail’ (BPS-16). :

[

1L Waxder(BPS-S)Hamcod Gul. Dssnnssal From service,

12, i \Varder(BPS—‘\) Alkhtar Zaman. Dismissal from service.
13, ;: Warden(BPS-3) Muhammad lbrah:m Dismissal from service.
t4. | Warder(BPS-3) Zamarak Khan. Dismissal from service.

1S, Warder(BPS-5) Sakhawat Hussain, Dismissal from serviee,

t6. | Warder(BPS-5) M.Saced Khan S/O Mir | Dismissal from service.
Subhan. :

17, ! Warder(BPS-3) Mubampiad Yasir.

Dismissal from service.

Susresni (AL DR TreaTEn A8 AUy Tes 21 Moy

The period for which Ofﬁual at S.No.g aDove(Jamal—ud-Dm) remained under
\

. QL )Ofg
TR iNS}E&,’TDRGE OFP S, 1
s KAYBER £ 2R EWA PASE et L
ENDSTNO, 94057 — 65 .

~ f‘% B
S (\evas
- Copy of the above is forwaded o :- S ‘

~

1. The Sectetary to Government of Khyber Pamhtuul\hua .
Peshawar, for information.

2. Mr.Akhtar Seeed Turk, Deputy S=cretary(D/F)
-+ {Inquiry Oificer) for information wi
inquiry/2012 dated 29-11-2012.

Thc Superintendent, Headquarters Prison Haripur/Peshawar, for information and necessary

&fo ﬁﬂi“

Home and T.As Department

Hone and T.As De')anment Peshawar
ith reference 1o his 1\12\-] No. PA(DS(D&F)I-ID"Lacape

4. The Superintendent, Central Prison Haripur.
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- OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

R R— NO, J
o : |
DATED :
The Superintendent, Sub Jail Battagram. '
~ for information and immediate necessary action. All concerned may be inforraed and
necessary enfries may also please be made in their Service |Bo<>l<.~; under Qger

attestation.
The District Accounts Officer. Havipur Battagram., for mtormatlon_

Office Record Keeper for " placing a copy of the said orders in persotal ﬁ]e> of officers at -

8.No1 & 2 above. _ «




mo HOWWIMNL Home “amf “f*ﬁ’zw
Home Department,

Khyber sz!rh’ttmkhwa Peshawar,

Subject APPEAL )@GM’NS"&" THE FMPUGNE) DEQ#QEON/

QRDER DAYED 20.12.2012 OF INSPE CTOR GENERAI
PRISON KHYBER PAKHTL:!\H{HWA RES 5‘%AWAR-ANQ
- o AM’EL&.AT\é I BE REINJTM&TLD ‘ '

y RS pected S,

HA That the appzllant service has been désmisz:sed throug'h_ the
order/decision of Inspector Genelal of Pn - KPK

Peshawar on 20. 12 2012 me of deas:cm is anme)"(ed.

o

That on the day of occurrence dated 20/21. 10.2‘.,17 the

appellant tunamed on duty at Beat No.4 ﬁom 12: OO to
3:00AM at nlght the appellant properly signed on the

relevant arrival/ ieavmg register, Lcmaes aie annexed.

T_hat -the appellaht- never left the place of duty’ the

wml,a"r, feft the 6?51*‘“ flace !“ completion of duty finU‘E‘i&
he. OOA M and thuv WS no any ,)u»}tlltutc, was clcputcd
b\/ the cong f—*sned-“\l" t Officer at Beat No.a Durng the
cuty I asked the l\ight Duty Officer that any person will he
deputed in my p;are after completion of my muty haurs |.e.
3:00AM at night ‘;o that 1 wil leave my duty place. The
cuty ofﬁcef wpl:ed that aﬁu completion of Your duty you

can leave the beatiNo.4 withour awaiting arzy'substii:ute.

At

83

T -

nat on the day of occurrence, no any pe snu Wwas rlmpuieu

by the concerned night officer, which IS Crys ,14! cear m:m

the blank SPcn' e availabla on the record. Jry u,mn,Ltz n of

duty- hours the appellant left + > oduty ol :‘(" wm**»d the

leaving registar ang

lappefiant feft the il premises,

;%C«

voter e e
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L. .T‘\et the occurrence lgpmif; place after leavérig the jail
| prennses of appella:t it is crystal clear that One eSCapee
was arrested by the o shift person who were substttuted

at the place of 1% shift persons, who also left the place of

duties. o . | N
' {
7. That Para No 19 of the inquiry report is totally mcorrect

and baseless, The only. ground has been mentloned that
the appellant left the place of duty w&thout amval of
substitute, where the appe’lant was posted at Beaé No.4.
The inquiry offu,ea without scrutinizing the avallable!record
and W|thouh readlng my written reply, the appellant has
been declared guilty the charge Ieveled agalnst the
appel'ant i lzaole to be set aside. The show cause ]notlce

~inquiry record and written reply of appellant i 1s anrexed

l
H

8. That the appellaht is an innocent and cieclsioh/ostlerj dated
20.12.2012 is baseless and against the natural justic e,
hence not tenable. | |

PRAYER

it is humbly 'prayed | that the inp urr»ed ow"%er'/d%:-;‘ cision Jate
20.12.2012 passed by the Inspeftnr (;ener of Prisons KPK F'eshawar

‘may graciously be set assde and appellant kindly be :emsta’fe o Im the
best interest of natural 1ust1ce ]
|

Dated &Z/g /12 ‘ Apoe(am l'
: - Mubhammad Rnshtsaque

Warder BPS-5'
Central Jail Harlp‘ur

!
i
!
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"GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER F’AKHTUNKHWA

IHOME & TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT —
"II"” Ii""” “ m Dated Peshawar the March 21, 2013
53667 -
ORDER |
SO(Com(Enguugg1;_32-8(29:{2-;13 WHEREAS, The following officials of the
Inspectorate of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa;_ were proceeded against under rule-3
of Kinyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Ftticiency and Discipline) Role., 2011

for the charges mentioned in the show cause notices dated 04/12/2012, served

- upon them individually.

AND WHEREAS, the competent authority i.e. the Inspector General
of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa granted them an opportunity of personal hearing as
provided for under Rules ibid and awarded major penalty i.e. Dismissal from Service.

NOW THE,REFORE, the dismissed officials of Inspectorate of Prisons,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa submitted an appeal to the Appellate Authority i.e. the Home
Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, against the order of dismissal from service dated
20/12/2012. The Appellate Authofity (The Home Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkinva) -7
after having considered the charges, evidence on record, the explanation of the’

accused officials and affordmg an opportunity of personal.hearing to the accuded,,,
findings of the enquiry committee and exercising his power under rule 3 read v
Rule-17 (2) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efﬁc:ency and L)1smpi’
Rules, 2011 has been pieased to pass the following orders noted against the n,

of each official with immediate effect;

Name &
S-No Designation Orders
Fazal Mahmood, His order of dismissal from serv
1 | Ex-Sr. Asstt: Supt: Jail | aside by converting it into Com
Haripur . | from Service from the date of h
Muhammad Yasir, His order of dismissal from se

2 Ex-Warder,C.P. Haripur. | gside by converting it into sS
increment without accumulative eft

| Zamarik Khan. _ His order of dismissal from servic
3 Ex-Warder,C.P.Haiipur. | aside by converting it into Remor

from the date of his dismissal ordev

Sakhawat Hussain, "His .order of dismissg
4 Ex-Warder, C.P. Haripur | aside by converting
from the date of his

Hameed Gul, B His appeal has
/5) | Ex-Warder, C.P. Haripur | Exonerated from ti;f,\

/




GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKH"UNKHWA
Home & TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

!

, ;
| | g:%?r?eﬁdc PMarzloor His order of dismissal from service has been set |
6 Pur | aside by converting it into Compulsory Retirement
[ ‘ | from Service from the date of his dismissal order
E FSher Bahadar, . i His order of dismissal from service has bq N seL;
|7 [ Ex-Warder. C.P. Haripur | | aside by converting it into Compuisory Retirement |
, o B 1 from Service from the date of his dismissal order ]

=T Muhammad  Ibrahim, | His order of dismissal from service has been set |

8 | ExWarder, C.2. Maripur | aside by converting it into Removal from Service ,

: from the date of his dismissal order - |

‘(’9) | Muhammad  Rishtique. ;H:s appeai has been rejected and his Dismissal 1

. | Ex-Warder, C.P. Haripur | | from Service will remain intact i

ok | Akhtar Zaman, | His order of dismissal from service has been set |

10 | ExWarder. C.P. Haripur | @side by converting it into Compulsory Retirement
] | from Service from the date of his dismissal ordiy :

, |t.lw|l Quign, - ' His orctlor of dismissal from service has been sel
A 11 Ex Warder C.F. Hanpur | aside by converting it into Compulsory Reti zrerrwen+ f
B . from Service from the date of his dismissat arder
' Abdus Satiar, CHis order of dismissal from service Pas Do et |

12 ! Ex-Wardter, C.0. Haripar 1' aside by converting it into Lompubu:y Retrement
| | ] from service from the date of his dismissal arder
' Muhammad Saeed, st order of dismissal from service has been <ol |
13 | ExWarder.C P Haripur. * aside by converting it into stoppage of  one

1 A increment without accumulative effect. o

B —

~ SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HOME DEPARTMENT

A

Endst. No. SO(Com/Eng)/HR/1-39-B/2012-13, Dated Peshawar the March 21, 2013

—
Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

1. Inspector General of Prisons, Inspectorate of Prisons, Khyber Fakhtunkhwa Pesha.var,
2.0% PSto Secretary, Home and Tribal Affairs Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

T

g\\/ SECTION OFFICER (Com/Enc

Ph. No. 091-9214149




BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

PUKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

. InRe: Service Appeal No 707/2013

- Rishtiaque....................o.l. eeeeen (Appellant)

1.G.P and Others........ccevvveeeennn., (Respondents)

1

Application for correction/rectification
in the heading of the instant appeal
. regarding the decision of Respondent
' No 2 dated 21-03-2013 on the
departmental appeal of thﬁ Appellant

Respectfully Sheweth:-
n

Th;e Applicant_/ Appellant humbly submits as under:-

1) THat_the above titled appeal 'is pending before this

Honourable Tribunal and is fixed for today.

2) That the i'mpulgned order/detisiori of Respondent No 2
délted 21-03-2013 on the dep_artméntal appeal
“rejection of Appellant’s .appeal“” \«{hereas in-the heading of
tl'lwe'instant appea'l inadvertently written as “dismissal of.
alllpbellant has been converted into removal from service
_f,ilrom the date of his dismissal ordér”, which needs to be

rectified in consonance with the impugned order of

Respondent No 2 dated 21-03-2013.

.. «S‘—f T Bl g e Rt D Y VORUUE._ TRR
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3) J_That this Honourable Tribunal has got ample power and

E jurisdiction to entertain the instant application in the
| , ,
|

-, interest of justice.

| It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on

accéptance of this application, the last four lines in the heading

- of the instant appeal may kindly be déleted'and the following

assertion i.e. “whereby the appeal of the Appellant has been
rejected and his dismissal from service will remain intact” may

kindly be brought in the instant appeal.

Applicant/Appellant

)

(ASIF HAMEED ESHI)
Advocate,
Dated: -22-04-2014 Supreme Court of Pakistan -

Through:




BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

’

w

glven by my client), all the contents of accompamed application

PUKHTUNKHWA, _PESHAWAR

Rishtiaque..................

I.G.P and others...........

In Re: Service Appeal No 707/2013

................. (Appellant)

et (Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT

, Asif Hameed Qureshi,

nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Tribunal.

Advocate, (as per information

~ are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and

' dvocate

e
>

e



. In the case Appeal No. 707/13
RISHTIAQUE ~ VERSUS ~ IGP AND OTHERS

APPLICATION FOR EARLY
FIXATION OF ABOVE TITLED CASE

Respected Sir,
Petitionet submits as under:- .

1. That the above titled case is pending before this Honourable =~ Y
Tribunal for 02/06/2014. | e

2. That the above titled case has been filed in this Honcurable I-
Tribunal on 15/04/2013 and the same is still pending in

preliminary arguments @% due to query made by this - el

Honourable Bench on the point that whether initial / original
order could be challenged or not in the inst@ﬁ%appeﬁl, then the

matter was reffered to full bench of this Honourable Tribunal.

&

3. That after hearing the arguments the Honourable Full Bench
held that the Initial/ Original order can be challenged in the

instant appeal.

4. That the above titled case was ﬁ\ed for preliminary ar qenmnﬁ
on 22/04/ 2014721ue to strike of Lawyer the case was ﬂd]oumed'
to 02/06/2014 without any progress. "



5. That the above titled case is pending adjudication in preliminary

stage more then a year. It is also brought to the knO\vledge of

this Honourable Tribunal that identitical appeals bearrinAngc')'.‘

591/13 and 706/13 against the same impugned order have =
already been admitted for reguiar hearing by this 1%1011011&2’151@'-5 |
Tribunal. (Copies of above referred appeal are at:twach.ed)’ |

6. That in the light of above submissions the case needs to be ..

fixed and heard atdn early date.

It is therefore, humbly prayed. that. Q.n‘ the -
acceptance of this application the above titled case
may kindly be fixed for at in early date as.convenient

to this Honourable Tribunal.

Dated: 24/04/2014

Appellant

Through
~ ASIF HM¥EED QURESHI
Advocate, Supreme Coutt, of Paks

4 Islamabad.

AFFIDAVIT:-

I, ASIF HAMEED QURESI—H advocate do heteby solemnly affirm

and declare osPQoa {{ h,a*? as per instruction of my chent '111 thc R

s o
contents o 1nst'1nt : €

lmowledge%'f’nd

from this Honlpurak

’. J
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BEFCRE | THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL T L

o L PESHAWAR
ﬁ . ',‘. “In the matter of ' ’
" Service Appeal No.707/2013
‘Resht1aque Ex-Warder ~ . ‘ -
attached to Central Prison Haripur ..............coocooooiiiii, Appellant. |

VERSUS ' . ‘

L. Inspector General of Prisons,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

o 2. - Secretary to Govemment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
T .Home and T.A ‘Department.
a3 Supermtendent |

| -
Central Prison Haripur .................c.ooccnc i JRESpORAents.

PARAWISE REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS No. 1,2 & 3.

Preliminary Objections

RN That the appellant has got no cause of action. -
ii. That the appeal is incompetent and is not maintainable in its present form.

|
!‘:1}’ ' lii. That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to bring the present appeal. ]
) iv. That the appellant has no locus standi. ,
| V. That the appeal is bad for mis joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties.
| vi. That thei appeal is balrred by law.
ON FACTS
1- Pertains to record, hence no comments.
2- Though it is on record that incident of the 04 Prlsoners from Central Prison
A Harlpur happened on the night between 20 & 21/10/2012 and on the basis of
\Q formal departmental inquiry, the appellant was dismissed from service after
Ve completion of all codal formalities. |
]!. © . 3 / Cor1!'ect up to the extent that the appellant (the then warder) was posted to Central
_ \j Prison Haripur at Beat No. 04 but it was his sheer failure that he could not perform
o , Oq/ his assigned duties according to the parameter laid down in the Prison Rules and
q due lto his cowardliness, tlle ugly incident of escape of Priseners from the Central

Prison Haripur materialized.
4- As elaborated in Para-3 above, that according to the laiddown procedure, he was
char;lge sheeted and in its aftermath, he was dismissed from service after fulfilling

all his codal formalities.

5- Pertains to record, hence no comments.

6- Corl'ect to the extent of i issuing final Show Cause Notice reply of the Appellant
was not found satisfactory and he was awarded punishment accordmg to law.

7- Incorrect, as per Para-6 of this reply.

8- Per%ains to record, however the departniehta_l appeal of the appellant has been filed

because the competent authority found no such material of worth cg@‘gideratien.




N
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No Comments.

' ® ' ®crounDs: -

A.

C.

Incorrect, mis_leading. After formal departmental proceeding against the appellant and
the. full satisfaction of the competent authority and keeping in view the specific
directions of the August Supreme Court of Pakistan in such like / similar cases that all
found guilty in such escapes from Prisons should be treated with an iron hand and they

should be made an example / model for others so that the trend of escaping of

Prisoners from the Jail could be discouraged as per the following citation:

That “in our considered opinion such an officer did not deserve to
conﬁnue to be in slich a service saddled with the high responsibility of ensuring
safe detention of prisoners in custody”. Moreover, it is to bring on record that in
the said judgment of the August Supreme Court of Pakistan in the escape case of
Ordinary Prisoners the punishment awarded of reduction to lowest stage in the
present time scale of the concerned officer, the Court observed that we are of the
opinion that the least that should have been done in the matter was to retire the
Respondent from service. That is why that punishment of compulsory retirement
was therefore awarded to the Respondent and the earlier awarded punishment
i.e. reduction to lowest stage in the present time scale was substituted for the
pen%llty imposed on him by the competent. authority (Copy of Judgment of

Supreme Court of Pakistan is Annexed-A).

3

Incorrect, misleading, as proved by the departmental inquiry officer in his
depzilrtmental proceedings against the appellant that the appellant did not follow the
Pris?n Rules as quoted by him in his inquiry report that the appellant did not formally
assigned the post responsibility, where he was on duty, to his successor duty Warder
and |left the post thereby meaning that he intentionally facilitated the escapees and

resultantly they made their escape good from the Jail:

No Warder to leave his post.

Rule-1149. No warder shall, while on duty, at any times,
: under any circumstances, on any pretext, leave his post or absent
! himself from duty until relieved in due course and released from
i duty. Provided that he may leave his seat to prevent an escape or
| to assist in sub-during a disturbances taking place within his sight
i when he is on. main-wall duty or when is in-charge of prisoners, if
he can do so without sefious, risk to the safe custody of his

prisoners,

Incdrrect, misleading. The appellant by virtue of his assigned duty had to wait to

fomially hand-over the responsibility of the post to his successor warder on duty



without waiting for any formal writfing or verbal orders being a matter of common

sen'lse.

‘Inclorrect, misleading. On one hand, the appellant is denying the facts of his sheer
failure to response to the call of his duties and on the other hand making lame excuses
thati, the point of occurrence was away enough to be looked out during night time
without proper lighting which automatically establishes his failure and in-efficiency

regarding his assigned duties.

Incorrect, misleading, Being seasoned Senior Officer with good reputation, the
enquiry officer minutely dig out each and every fact of hidden facts, he made

reco'qmmendation for major penalty to the appellant (inquiry Report Annex-B).

Incorrect, misleading. By all parameters and ethical virtues, the appellant was held

responsible and accordingly treated as per relevant law / rule.

Mis-',reading and misleading, quoting such examples on one hand but ignoring on the
other hand those co-accused who alongside the appellant were also dismissed from
sewi@es as well as removed from service etc. vide “Annex-C”. Furthermore, it is an
admitted fact that the constitution of Pakistan provides that all citizens of Pakistan are
equal in the eyes of law, but even the superior Judiciary and almost all appellate
Courtls awarding punishment and imposing penalties in accordance to the involvement
of thé accused, keeping in mind the level of responsibilities. In the instant case, the
compétent authority also adopted the said practice which is by no means contrary to

~ natural justice.

No Comments. However, the respondents seek permission of this Honourable

Tribunal to raise additional grounds at the time of arguments.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this reply, instant appeal may

kindly be dismissed with cost throughout.

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS SEC GOVERNMENT

UI;NKHWA PESHAWAR KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
t No.1) - HOME & T.AS DEPARTMENT
! PESHAWAR.

' (Respondents No.2)

SUPERINTENDE

CENTRAL PRISON RIPUR
(Respondent

[



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In the matter of |

Service Appeal No.707/2013

Reshtiaque Ex-Warder

attached to Central Prison Haripur ..ot e, Appellant.

|
l

VERSUS

1. Inspector Clreneral of Prisons,
Khyber Pallchtunkhwa Peshawar

2. Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Home and T.A Department.

3. Superintendent .
Central Prison Haripur .........coooviiiiiiiiiii i e Respondents.

|
PARAWISE REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS No. 1,2 & 3.
We‘ the undersigned respondents do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the

contents of the parawise comments on the above cited appeal are true and correct to the best of our

knowledge and belief and that no material facts have been kept secret from this Honorable Tribunal.

HOME & T.AS DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR.
(Respondents No.2)

CENTRAL PRI:S N
(Respondents %
Iz
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. MR JUSTICE KHALH SUR-REHMAN RAMDAY

MR RISTICHE RAJ A & AY YAZ AUMED

VL PETITION, "‘! ].»1’ OF 2004
:On -lm)\.d' ram e judgmient dated 873004 of
the NWFP Servive Tribunal, Péshawar, passed
i Appéat No487 of2002)

' P slmw ot ..‘;Pétitioner's'. |
VERSUS
M. Muhammad Isvail, As'stt.: Su pci-‘ihtendenl» .j:,aii..lfl‘ar/ipuxg . ,il@s])OIICIéillt.
I‘or the petitioners: - - M, Sh‘;Ku,l Ahmed, ASC Wlth

: : - Mr.M. A. Q.@ fywn ‘\/{dzhm AOR

or lm 1Lk.pomienl,: © My, Nasu Ih;ssam ASC wnh o
S Syed Safdar {Iussam AOR and the .

Respondent i 1;1 pf'lsou
Date of heuripg; : - 19.6.2006. , )

JU DGMEI‘T'i

KUALIL UR-REHMAN. RAMDAY'.""J Five under tnal pusonms escqpcd from

.?\‘

Manshera Sub—\lail al'fabout 1.3% am. on the .night be tween lhe 10" and the 11lh of July,

001

The lndmwc of the said Jail, nam Lly, Muhammad Israil; the Duly Round Officer,
nramely, Wardc'ﬁ Dolat 1(]12111; ihe Duty P mollmo Officer, namcly, Waldel Taj Mall Khan

the Duty Seniry at the front main g’llc of the sc.ld hll, namely, Wcudex Sultan Afsar and

Warder Hazral l—l_ussmln on clut_y at the fALA ‘i;H[ GAYL were’ Lhmge slleeted in the smd
connection. The ‘Superiﬁntendent of Cemral Pris’q_;.q, Peshawar, namely, Muhammad‘I\/{uzaffar
Was dppmmcd a3 the Taquiry Officer who found all the above- ndmcd pelsons gmuy of the

charges levelled .1g,amqt Hu,m as a coulscquence. whereofthe [nspector Generavl of Prisoné, in
exercise ol the powers. é(ﬁllfjei'i'ecl Ol].hil-l’ll under section 3 of the NWIP Removal from

Service (Special ]-'"bwcrs_)' Ordinance, 2000, dismissed the said four Warders from service bul

punished the Incharge of the said Jail, namely, 1\4ulw.mnmd Israil, Assistant Superinlendent,

"-E.LI.LUOH to the lowcxt stage: i hlb plE‘Stnt time scale,

/

\,,‘7‘4 B """“"'

e w e P



741-D2004,

- The b’\l(l Iom Warders finally 1eacl1ed the 1(3’11 ned Service I‘ubumx tlnough Appmls
No.41 4(30 46 dl’ld (1(1" of 2002, m'lpugnmg lhé above noticed pumshmenls ’\"‘/"‘“""" £0
e, '\\\\ ough & \\\d\g,mt, A\ 0( the leamed &\\bu\\a\ dated ‘) 1.2004 \)asscd n the smd 'uppe'\ls
¢ the 'iffx.nf.iingé of‘g'L}ﬁf recorded aga.inst. them by the compéteht authoril,y were maintainqc} but

the ponishments ol disniissal from service were coriver'te& ihlo the jﬁiiiiién nent of stoppage

1‘ LI
‘rl hiee

.',1 Jhcsc Waf.’. fiu ’i

'n‘.

slipidiitsad 'h?s ( ~ui‘t

‘Zlems withiig C“.%?‘*:'f;lila'.ti‘;'é :
through qwl Pwu()m No. 420 P to 723 P of 2004 Wthh were dlsmnssed vxde a Judgment

duted 1 .3.2005, ‘._hus afﬁrmmg the said ﬁndmgs ol“g,mlt 1econded agamst lhem

3. iin the matter of Mtghami‘nad Israil 13,*:-$p011c1(-:11t, the ieamed 'I'ribunal, how.ever, 'chose '

to take a‘différ'ent view of the n'llte. tl}lough the impugned judgmeﬂt dated 8.7.2004,
aenepted the annefli filed by h'm exon«.m;ed him cf the said charges ~.and cons’equently set

asithe the Duﬁi hirent reqe:‘ Qi dgaiist hun

4. HERE RS Kion b (ke InQpect ¢ Geiteisl BED FighHE o i’d ilie Hete Secretaty of

e Nih.
3. l“vluhem’\m d lIsrail 1Lspo'1deat whq is pnesem undm uohw, has been heard in some '

detail through his. leatned uounsel The lew ned ASC for the pct'tmneio has also been hmld |
urid we have also pervsed (e rec-ord in "’Lht; light ¢f _the submissiohs made before us.

6. it had been found by the above-mentioned Inquiry Officer that Warder Sultan Afsar

B
)

was rot gresetit at the place of h‘is d'u‘;y i.e, at the front maiﬁ gate of the Jeil at the time of the |

'.tzuz.'uu aittl if he had not left ki pla’:e oftl‘*ty the itcidelit ih huestion may not hwe mken

place. 1' had atl:slo been fétmd by him thgt ?he placé of 'duty Warder H.agrat I—I@nséain at”the :
o . relevant time wﬁs at the TALASHI Gate which was adjacent to the i’obng .wl;ére t.llle‘evscapees

| .we.‘r.e coﬁl‘ifh’ed-imd only iron I.lei's separated tﬁe said.t\lvd places ahd further thét if the saidj
Warder “was ])1‘é$ént -Elt.l‘liS. place of clutlyl ét the time in question then the steps taken. by the..

escapees to break open the room could not have gone un-noticed by him. Similar was the

findings of the Inquiry. Officer-with respect to Warders Dolat Khan and Taj’Mali who were

the Round ()ﬂﬁ‘(;a‘*m\g'cl the Patrolling Officer respectively at the relevant time.

4




CP-741-P2004, -

I\/Iulmmn'md- Israil 'respondenl was lhe Inclm ge of the Sub- Iall in “question. As per

rule 1007 of Pakistan Puson Ruies 1978 the e‘(plessxon “Deputy,Superintendent” for the-

pmpO\c‘ ol duty inchuled an “/\ssnslani Supeunlendenl" of Jail and every other person who

was pclfoumng dullu of a Depu[y Supeuntendenl f01 the: ume bemg Accmdmg to the.

provisions con[amed in Chaptm 41 of the said Rules, such an 0fﬁce1 W'IS the Chlef

R

allowed to be absent ﬂom lhe Puson dunng nlghl WIlhoul

1B \cwllve of the Puson was nol

permission in writing
: I
e\pedlcnl, inter aha ‘or the s

of the Supelmlendent was requned o take evely action necessaxy and

afe custocly 01 the pllSOllClS ‘was’ 1equ11ed to visit. evcxy cell

and bdilc‘lhl\ ete. at le‘m once a day and was 1equued to remain always present w1lhm lhc

Prison “or its plleSL\ He was ‘1[30 cllaxged with lhe 1esp01131b|llly of mamtalmng and'

enforcing d\sm\a\me v \e\\gst t\\e sub ordinate oﬂlce\s

3. The- 1nquuy Oliseel had lound tlm Muhammad 131&11 had. been glossly neghgenl in

lhe clm_h'uge of lus obhgauons thal he had failed to mamtam and enfowe dlsmplme

qmonoel his sub-ordinates and 1hat lhe blCﬂCh of lns obhg'mons had gone to lhe extent tmt'

none ol"lhe Warders \\ho wue lcquued 10 be ou duly at the wlevant ume wers 3G plosent i

or.available. Accmdnw to Rule 724 of the sazd Prison Rules the 1espondcnt was 1equued to

make

at least two, smpuse mght v1s;ls every week whnch had uot bcen done by hun a5

accor dmu o Jail record, he had made such a visit 10 the J'ul only twice dmmg the month

plcccdll]g the mghl of the mcadent l.e. on ll 6. 2001 aud on 9.7. 200l This was then lhe

level md the quallty of pexionmance of the ;cspoudeul 'lnd the manner in which he was

dmlmlomg htS hlghl\ xcnsmve obllganon ofsecuung the pusonezs

9. The le'uned 'lnbun'll sel” asuie the pumsllment awarded to the respondenl on the

glound that lhe Jall in questlon was over-czowdcd w1th 280 prisoners instead of Lhe'

.'anchoned_capac;ty ol 148; lhat due to some humcane thelc was a breakdown of electricity

in Jail whxch had helped lhe escape of lhe pusonexs that the %ald ll}’vxuuul had laken place .

on account o_f the negligence of the staff on: duty and not on account of any neOngence or,

involvement of the 1cspondent and final

ﬁe*,gand ch(lent- had ‘tak,en.p'lace.
RS .
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¢ it 3 e st .

thmg i C‘v‘ldCl]CC ﬁom the record of the elcct: chty dep

flhc supply ol decluu ty

i
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appreciation of “the m

whereof s

Appeal No.487 of700”

10. “]L o

pven HY L be presumed, (h
§hould have put the concerned st
.|1~‘ shoulder

and any ne Sglige

cspondent. He |y

Husolvmcr the 1esp0ndu]t of his i
e implications

st

£T40-P0040 L . ‘

ase was one whele the. eSC'lpees h

a

ad broken open tlle FOOM by :
CWires and was no[ A case whme the hurric

‘-

ane wasg sard lo have blown the undeyr- (i

al
ijnrisoners out of the J

ail. Nulhez the 1Lspondem nor the

accuscd Warders had brought any

artiment abou[ the dluatlon forwhich
hacl 1em

zuned m!euupted on the night ofthc mcndent Nevertheless,
al the electricity had gone off at the relevant time then the s

afflon acldiﬁonal caution and had the lelevanl officials becn
esent on duly lhcn a! le

ast Lhe sound px oduced by Ihe cultmg of wues by the ‘escapees

ould not have gone yy. nomeci [he lcnned Iubuml wlnie shlftmg the emue ‘omden on (o

vas qummblo for Um eﬂluent and prdper dischzuge of oblxgatlons by hxs sub mdmates
ence of thc smff meant an aggravated negllgence on the p

zu't of the
ad bloughl nothm& on record to eslabhsh that he was not on duty on the'
1eht of the- oceurrence,

Lo In the Lucumqancc ‘the 1mpugned Judgmem of. the leamed Sexvxce Tnbunal

ablhty towards the incident in quesllon cquid not_,_bé
stained.. Needless to Zldd lhat higher the post, hlghu are the xesponmblhtms and .graver are
and Loﬁsequences of theu nteglect. Consequenlly we hold that lhe.
pugned 'ﬁndmgs of lhe Iubunal cxonex

atmg the Lcspondent of the chalges ]evel!ed
hnn was Un 1cqult ofan app(uenl euol emanalmg from a gloss mis- 1eading and mis-

atuml avatlable on 1ccmd

Rtbtllta]ll]y tlm

pt.uuon is, convened mlo an appeal wluch is allowed

as a result
e lmpugned ;udgmen[ of the NWFP Sewace [‘nbun

al dated 8.7.2‘001 passed-in
1S set aside.

g the fron .

ame




Fo

. m terms of A1 ticle 187 of Lhc Constllutlon As has been dxscussa.d above in: delaxl ‘the-

~d

-741-P/2004, : o s : S

i

punishment should 1151'\;-‘e' been 'ordinarily restored . after"sett‘ing- asicfe the “intervening

]udoment of the leama d Tubuml but thcn we are qlso conscious of mc COnstliulmna}
nhhgaﬂons cast on lIus C Ol.lll to- clo complete |usuce m any case or matter pendmg befme it
respondent be_mg Inc hmbc of t}n, Jail in qucsllon had suffered esoape of. ﬁve under trial

prisoners 110m the custody of lhe Shte which was a serious matlex We are smpnsed that

LlC‘%pllt findings of guilt 1ec01ded _against lhe said officer, 1he competent authonty still lound !

him good enough to man the pusons 111 our considered opimon sucb an ofﬁcer did not

dmuw to wn[;mm to be in such a service saddled with the high 1esponsxb1hty of ensuung

safe ducnlion of prisoners in custody .ot

o

L5, We thmefme xsmcd a lulthel notice to the n.spondunt to show C'luse why the above-

naticed, mlm‘shment '1\\"11 ded to him by lhe competent authotity. be not enhanced Ihvmg '

heard the xcspondent on 'he said issue; havmg considered all aspects of the matter and for

" he reasons dxsf,ussad above \ye are of the opinion that the i(f,ast that should have been done
in 'Lhe‘ matter was -Lé retire the r,esp_oﬁde:,f from sérvice. A p@isinnénl of cdmpuisory;
lctuuncnl hon& service s, lhe]cfme, aw‘udcd to- lhe 1e5ponclenl ‘which pumshment shall;
now stand substituteci~|’0r the penalty imposed on him by the competeni au’thbrity. It isj
ord-e're.ci accordingly. ;
t6. Copies ot this ;udgment Sh’lll be sent to the Home Secrf:taly and the lnspeclon‘

General ol Prisons of the NWFP 101 mfonmauon and compliance.

e Kbl fopa ooy, 7
S/~ /&”4//\ /f’m/ 45/ /ﬁﬂmm/ \/
. Peshawar, the ‘

19y Hune, 2000,
APD RO\"LD FOR RLI)ORI |N(z

YA Faridin* " { (“‘“\ < .
%% .
R ) )
. et _",‘R . p
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=NQUIRY UNDER E&D RULES AGAINSY CENTRAL PRISON HARIPUR STAFF |

INTRODUCTION

<&

On account of escape of four prisoners, three convicted and one under-trial, from |

Central Prison Haripur on night between 20" and 21% October, 2012, fact finding inquiry

was conducted to fix responsibility. Subsequently Inspector .General of Prisons has
served charge Sheets and Statements of Allegations on some officers and officials of .« '

Central Prison Haripur and nominated the undersigned as Inquiry Officer to probe their

conduct vis-a-vis these charges.

ENQUIRY PROCEEDINGS

Superintendent Ceﬁtrai jail H‘éripur was informed vide A"nnex-i,' that the

undersigned shall visits the central jail.on 21/11/2012 and requested to inform all the
accused and to ensure their presence on the date along with their written defence. All

defence and were cross examined in the presence of relevant staff:"Relevanil iecord
was procured from the office of the Superintendent Central Jail Haripur.. . R

CHARGES AGAINST THESE EWPLOYEES AND THEIR REPLIES ARE

REPRODUCED BELOW.

S.# | CHARGES

JIST OF THEIR REPLIES

1. Charges Against Muhammad Naeem

Khan Senior Assistant

Superintendent Jail (Annex-ll) .

i. As per statement of recapiured
under trial prisoner Muhammad

escapees by their brother Irshad in
interview on 25/09/2012 whicli shows
failure on his part’ as in-charge
interviews . and. resulted into lhe
mishap of escape of four. prisoners
from the jail in the night between
20/21-10-2012. -

bar of the window of the barraclk for
which shows negligence/inefficiency

on his part. He also failed to properly
search his sector/barrack to recover

Safdar, iron cutter and tranquilizer |
 tablets were provided . the |

ii. The escapes kept on cutting the iron |

4/5 days but neither had he, noticed it |

i, He in his reply at Annex-Ii-A, has
denied the charges and stated
that it is the responsibility of he
warder staff who have been
assighed duties of search on the
‘main entrance, main gate of the

rule 559 of thePPR it wasfis the

TR e .
responsibility . of the warder to.
search every prisoner hefore and’

after interview.= b
i, He has ‘performed his duties
efficiently and :there is no
violation of any 'rule. He had
attended all the lock-ups except
that of 20" October,2012 as he
was on leave. Checking and

jail and chakkar.:No items are.
passed/given: through Interview
room rather jthe items pass:
through the Main Gate. Under

/3/ 35

the accused were present on the date. They were given ample opportunity for their

the prohibited _ articles despite

cte

searching the barracks is the-duty |
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provision in  rules and de:
repeated instructions recorded by the
Superintendent jai in his jouraal.
Meaning thereby that locks up were
made without following the procedure
given in rule 704 of prisons rules.

1072 .and 1095(0 of the NWFP Puson
rules 1985.

site

Thus he has violated rule 657, 705,

-

.~

of watch and ‘ward:

FPR. .

it

violated rule 1095(f). "

enwaaged under verlous rules of |

.Since there is no advel se report
or expleation has__ever been,
called of him therefote he has not

of'vff as

Charges Against Zahoor Elahi Senior
Assistant.Superintendent Jail (Annex-
11y T
He supervised lockups of sector 4 on
20/10/2012 but failed to ensure that
the procedure laid down in rule 704

which resulted into the mishap of
escape of four prisoners from the jail
in the night between 20/21-10-2012
Thus he has violated rule 657, fOf
1072 and 1095(f) of the NWFP P'|son
rules 1985. .

properly and effectively carried out |

Sector 4 as
assigned, Sector - 1
Superintendent. '

-1
¢

i. He vide his statement at Annex-
l-A, denied the charges leveled
against him and took the plea’
that he was not responsible for

he has been

by the.

.....

duties four prisoners made good their

betwean: 20/21-10-2012  al -
03:.00 AM, thus he has violated rule

Prison Rules 1985,

ii. he failed to keep proper superv:smn
over the staff on duty. ‘

lii.He also failed to 'Ansur_e t,n':nely
change of guard and presence of
warder staff on duty till" arrival of
substitute in th= night of occurrence.

inefficiency in the performance of his |

escape from the jail in the . aight'|"
about |-

657, 1072 and 1095(f) of the NWFP .

-his control.

i
fout well in time by hrm

l
;

.Change of guards was.__c:arrled' L

i
A»H

Charges _against Fazal Mehmood I. He denied all the charges vide!
Senior Assistant Supermtendent Jalf statement at Annex-lV-A and|
L_nex V) : \ stated - that . he - performed his { : =

. Due to his. gross neghgence / ‘duties efﬁmentiy and honestly R

ii..He supervised all Ehe staff. under N

Charges_aqainst Head Warder A}j)’du!

Sattar (Annex-V).

i. The escaped prisoners kepi' on
cutting the iron bar of the window of

the barrack for 4/5 days but nei U‘IF‘I

He also denied all the charges agairist
him vide his statement at. Annex-V-A |
and stated that he performed his duties. |,
well and effeciently and the incident
had not occurred during his 'duty hours.




—
. @ - o
. had. he noticed it which shows | He checked all the gratings and found:
negligence / inefficiency of his part | in order R
being in-charge of sector No. 4 and 'ﬁ Lo
resulted into mishap of escape of four. ﬁ
prisoners  from jail in the night R
between  20/24-10-2012. He also A
failed to'properly search his sector / ; :
barrack to recover the prohibiied 3
articles despite provision in the rules f, [
and despite repeated  inst-ictions ¥
recorded by the Superintencer-t jai: in i il
his journal. - Meaning therei:; that i.
lockup were made without following ’] -k '
the procedure given in rule 704 of the R I (4
prison rules. Thus he has violaied 5 I K
rule 1139 of the NWFP Prison Ruiss, 1ol
1985. -ﬂ;.'%
. ii. He did not act in accordance with ihe i
i SN procedure in rule 704 of the rules ibid ﬂ
( S i , and locked up the prisoners without .
3 re search and without testing the o
. windows gratings in violation of rule I:flqi
e 704 of the NWFP Prison Rules 1985 3o
N f although he certified “in the lock :l ;
! .}, - register that prisoners were locked up B B ye
3 1, "'r‘;'i . after search and all iocks, gratings P
P - : c : B 3
; o were checked. : g i ?g
, : o : 5. Charges against Warder Bahrawar | He denied the charges a ,.;é,ih"imf‘e?%
. P - (Annex-VI), . vide statement .at }:!Anngx;)(l-e.%@;lg;‘:grjg
R As per stdtement of recaptured under | stated that his duty was not in Interview: i
S trial prisoner Muhammad Safdar, iron | Room rather he wa§-'§§s,gpe.d_dg‘ty;;gp.: i
N cutter and tranquilizer tablets were | main gate, He'perﬁggngg;i_iﬁh@_ﬁd@t){ﬁﬂ di
. . i provided to the escapees by* their | search effeciently..‘l.\{,‘c_q,;’grp'kh.l_‘bnt‘gt’_eq gﬁlglﬁ,gtt&i
BRRE U brother Irshad in interview on | has entered into, JQ'JF"'QHH ] I:l},IS,';f,i‘uty.;f %i'
X Db 25/09/2012  which shows failure on | hour or through main’?:v Chel i Ly gty *g?
. ! \/’t his part as search duty in interview | ¢t ped o 31‘«
CLeh /- room on that day afforded  full }u‘z
/ advantage to the escapees tc make A ! f’;
. good their escape from e Jail in the Gl ' 183
S night between 20/21-10-2012, ~‘i?:jif bl HEESRR S
. gt ROt
6. Charges _against- Warder Sicddique | He denied the’ charges 'Iagainst’}him‘ ,zﬁ
{Annex-Vil) — vide statement at;;‘,Ann:eY—-‘-.-‘.'LA';i.gng; ffg
As per statement of recaptured under | stated that his duty vyas pt in Interview, 5\3
trial prisoner Muhammad Safdar, iron | Room rather he was ?8519“?(1 d?t OT’Q
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were checked.

R ) had he 'noﬁced it whicl ho He ¢l . : S— f’j
e . ‘ vhich  shows | He check rating Er
*’.{" f o neglnggnce / inefﬁc;‘ency of his part|in orde: °d all the g.s'r?'tm?s and f,oun'd?"s :‘

R being in-charge of sector No. 4 and s o B ;f'f
,‘ " il regulted into mishap of escape of four : 3 o ‘*’ ~:;]‘;’§§
S 1 prisoners - from jail in the night . SN

e ? belween 20/21-10-2012. He also gk o r%
f:‘j:‘.. failed to properly search his sector / T S R ,h;
-’-’f N barrack to recover the orohibited f - :: g
- 5 " articles despite provision in the rules }’* T 4‘_7" o
P f and despite repeated inst- sctions 1 1 o ;ﬁ
o recorded by the Superintendert jaii in ] | Pt :1 4 .-;2-"‘

L his journal. “Meaning theret:; that . N - ”éj'{i
(oo f lockup were made without foilowing ; % i \.‘-F 3
o the procedure given in rule 704 of the LI i kﬁ

prison rules. Thus he has violaied ” SN .,{,}'}{1,@3

Pl rule 1139 of the NWFP Prison Quiss 1 o i ﬁ
: 1985, o E s 2

; ii. He did not act in accordance with the . A ‘3

! : procedure in rule 704 of the rules ibid W kf?“
and locked up the prisoners without 'f : &*\;331

search and without testing the ' J = ! ifj-"

windows gratings in violation of rule | = e 5

; 704 of the NWFP Prison Rules 1985 g 1% o
although he certified in the lock - w,}l’;

register that prisoners were locked up 5 A H'E#f}i

o after search and all locks, gratings W éff;?*i
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Charges agains?

Warder BRahrawar

(Annex-Vi).

As per statement of recaptured under
trial prisoner Muhammad Safdar, iron

Room rather he was

He denied the chques }
vide statement at HANnex:VI-A '

assjg

ragainst thim Jak

stated that his duty was not in’ Interview '}t
ned dutyon;

:and,
and,

—r

i R )

=
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e e e
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1. . Cmapfh b F L e S ¥
cutter and tranquilizer tablets were | main gate. He perﬁocmeprhlﬁ'fd&txﬁ% tf.’;gi?
provided to the escapees by their search. effeciently. No prohibitted grtld?gﬁ;j%‘
brother Irshad in interview on | has entered into j;;ri_l,;:plqgj,rg,g:T,lg‘lg,,%d}%t;@ &zix

. Lo . PER KR 1] o AR MR 1 & F 7 Fxi), * i
25/09/2012  which shows failure on | hour or through malﬂ_:?.‘at_ig;zi}'; ffﬁ;@‘{*’{s’ l?’;"i‘.(l} :
his part as search duty in interview : gu-‘;ﬂ;ﬁ;»;-,igr-?-i'-.) '?"'ig.;g:;s. i)
room on_ that day afforded full L e A L8
advantage to the escapees to make 3 £ E T

A . o e : 11 FE IR 4
good their escape from the Jail in the ; ik e | Li‘gz
night between 20/21-10-2012. R B ;}E'
. v 3 7y, ¥ 4“.‘
- - — - — f?"'},g.i"
Charges _against: Warder Si¢digue | He denied the charges | agamst‘,hlrpg}g‘ E¥€
(Annex-V1i). o vide statement at;Annex-VII-A tand ¥
As per statement of recaptured under | stated that his duty was not in Interview, it fé:fg
trial prisoner Muhammad Safdar, iron | Room rather he was assigned duty on |} ﬂi;@
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cutter and tranquilizer tablets were
provided. to the escapees by their
brother .Irshad in interview on
25/09/2012 which shows failure ¢n
~ his part as earch duty in interview
" room on that day afforded — full
‘advantage to the escapees {0 make
good their escape from the Jail in the,
night between 20/21-10-2012.

main gate. He performed his.
search effeciéntly! No prbhibitted article.).
has entered into jail during his "duty
hour or through maing “ &

his. duty Jof

i |

Charges against Warder Shah Qaisar
(Annex-VIit). _ o
He was performing the duly of
patrolling officer from 12:00 AM to
03:00 AM in the night between 20/21-
10-2012, failed to perform his duties
of keeping at alert the warders in
beats inside parameter wall and on
watch towers and checking the
Numberdars counting the prisoners
and testing bolts, locks, grating. Thus
he has violated rule 712 of the NWFP
Prison Rules 1385. L :

He denied the charges leyeled -againsti
him and stated vide = statement “at’
Annex-VIll-A that' he’ performed -his!
duties efficiently. He”g@%h‘afd ,ihan.ded over;
charge to his substityte Tajdar Ali-welt=

in time and everything was ok then,:Alli
the staff on duty during, [11:00 PM.to.
réport. ‘

3:00 AM has given OK

ol :

Charges __against
Bahadur (Annex-EX). .
He was performing the duties as
Round / Patroiling- officer Chakkar
from 01:00 AM to 03:00 AM in the
night between 20/21-1 0-2012 failed to
keep staff and Numberdar in sector
No. 4 barrack No. 5 alert in viclation
of rule 712 of the NWFP Prison Ruies
1985 ibid due to which the priconers
succeeded i slipping cut  their
barrack.

Warder _ Sher

tL

He vide statement at Annex-|

refuted the charges@}jag}aipfstﬁhimf;a_ffig

stated that he p.er,fg'li'mgq;ihis’,‘;giuty n:
effective manner * by checking ‘allthe
concerned staff and] numberdar who.
were alert.He furtherstated”thatihe
didn't leave his place; of|duty befor
time. Rather he handedover charge,to
his substitute Jamal: ud Dip-on time.‘in
his statement in Urdu (Anpex-IX-B) he
has not offered any defence. e

' R TS e

N

S

Charges against Warder Jamal Udain

{Annex-X). ‘
He was performing the duties of
round officer Chakkar from 03:00 AM
lockout in the night between 20/21-
10-2012 did not reach sector 4 in time
and failed to notice the escape of the
prisoners from the barracks which

' Fazal

Le denied the charges jagainst’ hira;
vide Annex-X-A and stated that™he
took over charge at 3:00:AM..made.
round and met the NightfDuty -Officer!
Mahmood.  Suddenly” they
received a call from ‘the Main -gate: .
asking for reaching: o~ the -gate:
immediately. On reaching the Main'y

delay rendered their  recapture | gaie they saw thatan}escaped prisc __c__g
7
G
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Khan {(Annex-<i.

He was perforning the <ty in sector
No 4 from 12:00 AN 0 03:00 AM in
the night bedween 20/21-10-2012
bitterly failed in periermance of his
duiies and did not keepn ihe
Numberdar alert nor ¢id ensuie the
safety of the prisoner in vioiztion of
rule 711 of NWFP Prisoh Rule: 1925
ibic due ito which the eacapos
slipped out of the tarrack whi'e the
Numberdar was asleep

o Sl
MJ A 1 .~ * + 1: : ¢ . ?5«" .“
i S — Reis
) H ~1h iz 1] Q?
: impossible. was recaptured. He ! stqted that ithe |} i
' incident has occurred }11qch before his |; i
-1 anival and not during his duty hours. * |5\ 21
10. | Charges againsi Warder Manxcor | He vide statement qt Anex-XI-A also|3 %

denied the chargesjagajnst him and
stated that he perfor(ned hig 15 “‘véry
well,made around of Sector 4 and’
found the numberdars a’}lert and 'the
incident has taken aflter 3:00 AM when
he had left the charge. As perzhls

Chakkar after 3:00 AM tc ﬁi 00°'AM. ¢
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Charges ac*am-t Warder "Hsmepc Gl

{Annex-Xii.
He was posted inside oeat No §
from.12:00 AN to 03:00 AM in the
night between 20/21-10- ,.01 id not
prevent the escape 25 he. le*t his
piace of "'*y early and whout
arsival of substifie in viofalion of

he performed his: s1dufy 'mﬂeffectlve
manner and didn't’ 1eav hls place 3of

duty before time. He ! left, the! charge

after arrival of hlS\

As per his staternent At Annex-Xll A

incident has, not occ
duty hours.

su stltute rThe

e
B R

3
!.

I
¢ .

rule 114 of NWEFP Pft’.‘"‘ﬂ Flules

1945. '
Charges :m,,'w wiarger Sishiiag
lAn«_l;f-»_-.n ‘

He was posted irsida. beat Ne 4

AN the

from 12:00 AM io C3: C’:
402012 dig
in

night hetweean 20/2%-10 2 net
prevent the escape as he ieft his
place ‘of duly early mrl without

arrival of substitple in
reie 1449 of FNWER Frizon
1980.
Charges  auainst.
Zaman (Anmnex-)uV
He did not perform
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a!th"suoh the:

4 sy
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v He has

vigration of

duty.oroperly @i

tower No 2 from 12:063 AN ‘o
03:00/-\NI in the nignt belwoen 20/27-
0-2012 failed to praven. esuaps

Where

D

stated. vid
- Annex-Xli-A that the) incident has not.
taken piace during his -duty hours. He
| did his job in efficient maqner. As per,
his statement left heijleft’ the piare,fof
duty after Night u‘y aiger told that’
no supstitute was avax}abln' for him and,
i he ould go after
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He also denied the: charges vide
Annax-XIV-A  anc  steted

who noticed  ihe the

height to_make tne peor.n'3

“that he|.
performed his duty very well it was he |*
‘recaptured- {3}
escapee after hawnoghea}d scund of
falling of something andishat* - <al hls
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escape tock niate vyas er“e

tower,

'

[ STV

™ oes oo,

from ’ asked for help.

and recaptured the
locked in the - towerfhc

out to capture 'the escao
fire shots but the gun

TWO ccueagues came=‘-:'
'escapee Bemg
couldnt come
e 8. He tned
dlcm twork’H

9es_against Warder

Ibrahim {/l.nn_g_g:gg’v_"};
He did not Perform duty p
tfower No 23 fromy 12:00 AM to
03:00AM.in the ni isht batween.20/21.
10-2012. faiad 10 orever: escape
elthough  the TTEA Trom where
escape took place was vizidle from
tower,

He left his place of dipt

arrival of h" subatitar

../

8Y °a Av without

Mcg}ammad

Lioperly at

He, vide Annex-/(V-/\ a
char Jes and statedft
in the area. was out’
i.e beat No.4 whe
had taken place is n
and not tower . Naoi
deployed. Since
tower
without ' waitig for ;a; subs
arise, - S

g)f or

ea rer
JQ at

hef\)vas

therefore feav:ng s

“the '

wo

i ,., L

e vinleline rules s,

1149 of Nwgp Prison P”' es x°8’<

Charges anainat y'v_cg?c_gg__;;;;l_q& He also refuted the .ch rges, Jagamst ﬁ

Khar (Anney XV = him. As per his staten'ept ‘at? Annex it; &
T Hew WaSs DOSiEC 23 patroll 'g officer [ XVI-A he took charge ‘from ,Sakhawat ]
outsiie the daramsiar \wan from | Huscain at 3:05. AM}and yvas makrng a“‘;gf.'~
03:60 AM *o 030D A inthe night | round when he heard a voice offlre He;
between 20/24. 10-2212 ¢ pot went towards. Towor f\o4 and; then : 3
reach his rians c duly due to which Tower No.3 when he saw that: warderx ";;.
assistance C e warden who | Imran  had captured/contro”ed‘ ! t
Capiured one of e 2_C13pees €scaped prisoner Safdar
reached lzia ang 3920CT operation | :

was dalayed,

- ,.7'.’(.!&*

BT s
Tt

Charges against & oak, 13Wat He refuted the chd:qes' against , h:
Hussain {Annc g T (Annex-XVII-A) and stated that ihe'| .1
He was rc?"wrming duties  as performed  his  duties fin effectlve
pawroiing  oicar g ‘e the | manner and keep) the  staff alerts
parameter wal from 200 AM to conslatnly The :nCJdenf ha
03:00 AM - in the nabt. batween place in his duty hour‘s::
20/24-10-2912 did ra check the I
stef on duty 2t ovter neats and also o 1%
failad to keep *hem alert - and nresent I FRE
on ¢ Uty whish rasy uited infe escape, f} I
Thus he baz vic'stes raie 712 of ‘-'.
NWFEP Prison Ruigs 1085, /B 1’;'; j-:jf
"'ci%?é{s"éil""'??“":’éf?~F~c"_”'3ﬁ2 Azrimad | He aiso denied the" charges wde
Saged (Arrexy i, Annex-XVIli-A andl stated' ‘that "he‘
He was 3577;).'."'4!? Zuves duly | handed over charge to h:s substatute
. o s T
| '% 3

Iso? ‘denied; the :
paf hghtmg‘syste
qer The
re.rom ‘«theo iescap

to. towerk,,No 2 )
Whsiay he‘i“was*" P
lockedzmr\thq A

place\:

t;tute,.does I
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. shall be announced by the bugle call

| responsible officer and marched to |t° working place.

' (i) Prisoners who ‘are to work in the prison factory shall be assermbled in an orderly - -

//‘Zut parties. Every warder incharge ¢: an out-party shall keep a Ilst of prlsoners WhICI“

« Superintendent and warder each barrack shall be unlocked; the pnsoners marched in’:"
pairs and counted by the day head: warder. The officer detailed for tth duty shall verlfyj-,
the number of prisoners counted out of each barrack by comparison with the entries in" =
the lock-up register. When the- ‘prisoners have been counted and the Deputy
Superintendent has satisfied himself that the number of prisoners untocked is correct,
the night duty warden shali be marched out of the prlson The. cun"rlef.v.. ul unlocklng

R

Dlstr:butlon into work parttes

Rule 664.-- (i) After breakfast, the~ pnsoners shall be distributed lnto thelr respectlve
work parties. A record of the names’ of the prisoners made over to each warder dunng‘
the day shall be kept in a register ar‘d -every subsequent change of a prisoner from one
party to another shall be recorded therein. - Each party shall be made over to lts NE

manner at the factory gate under the supervision of chief warder or head warder. They .

shall be handed over to the head warder incharge of the factory who will count them:
and give a proper receipt for them. He shall maintain a daily attendance register of all ‘
prisoners working in the factory. The same procedure will be observed in the afternoon’ & ‘
at the closure of the factory. Al pnsoners leaving the factory shall be searched by the W
head warder in the presence of the Ass stant Supenntendent mcharge of the factory L

The dutles of warders Incharge of outsnde partles

Rule 702.--Every warder Incharge of a pony working outside the prtson shall keep a .|
vigilant eye on the prisoners in his pany and shall not allow them to wander or go out of " ;
work area on any pretext whatever. He shall be personally respon3|ble for their safe
custody throughout the whole period of his duty. He shall check the prisoners frequently
during his hours of duty. Prisoners workmg all day at a distance from the prison shall be
provided with a temporary latrine in close proximity to the work and under the eye of thev
warder incharge. Permanent warders with experience should be’ plaved in charge of‘i o

Tonid

hall be initialed by the checking offlc r at the time of his Vlsut
Checking of out-parttes ' B ' ' 1
Rule 703. (i) The chief warder or a head warder shall check the out—part:es at ieast
twice daily once before noon and oncc in the aftemoon ) o o

(ii) The Deputy Supermtendent or an Ass;stant Supermtendent shall check the out-
parties twice dally once in the mornlng and again in the afternocn-at uuvcuaui nours




R ) ) 1m Superintendent sha ol Day upuec visits to the out-parties af least once a.
month and satisfy himself tha* the ru es are duly comalied with and shall Tecord the fact

in his order book. : !
-Evening count and iat’:?c up of n

Ru/e 704.-- /~\frer ihe evening 'meal as over the prisoners shall b locked up hithe -

followmg manner:-

_' (i) Every‘b Jraok werr* :md ce!I sha" ne searched by the head:w rder lncharge
Clothing, bedding and other a=icles of prisoners bhc i also be searcheﬂ The gratmgs of -~
doors and wmdows shal! also be: wecked by him. . RN

(i) The head wardo: warders "Pd conviet ofﬁcr* shall ffu,n carefu! ly, St- ey every,,

prisoner with due regar(‘ﬁ o privacy and .;ecency.- - L A;;
(i) The name of every prisoner smfl ti’en be cal Ier from the attendance register of -~ -
the barrack who shall then enter t~e barrack. The head warder shall Keep a count of the
prisoners. The prisoners shall sit on their berths where the convict of fficers on nightduty = -
shall again’ count them and report the number to the head warder. When the head = ¢
warder is satisfied that the number is. r‘onect he shall iock the barrack. The number. :
lock-up in the barrack shali be written by chalk on 2 bf-’:’“( slab outsrde the barrack door. B

- 4v)  When all the prisoners, except 1he f‘onv:ct O‘ﬁcors on dufy in enclosures and . _ :
main wall, have been locked up, the total number of prisoners sha!l be'verified. The
number of prisoners locked up ¢ n naf*h barrack, warc and cell block as weH as thetotal .
number of prisoners in the prison shall be recorded in the lock up register to which the
Deputy Superintendent shail anpend hi $ signatures in token of correctness. :

(v} - Lock up of prisoners sha'i be corrgp leted before sunset. L

Deputy Supur..nenaunc Assictant ‘;u perintendenio fo be nresent zn‘f:'?ock up:

Rule 705~ All Assistant Super 'wtenoen' shall be present in their’ respect ve charges at
evening fock up and ensure that the procedure laid down in the nte'::: ng}ulc is being '
properly and effectively carried out. The Deputy Superintendent shalf ‘e present in, ‘the .~ ° =

) ;prison at this time, and shall ascertain by surprise visits to various’ pqrts of the pnson

(o
St /that all officers are present at thair posts, and lock up is being carried out properly

~3

Duties of warders on nighit waich

Rule 711.-- The duties of every. w'a'rde.r onnightwatch are:-  © . |

(i) To patrol the mai in wall of He prison, he shall not quit hls neat or sit down; ‘
and shall be armed with a oafon .

. P :
(i) To watch the vrisoners and prenmses v'r“uantly in- order? to preserve ‘.
bllence order "I“d Qecuuy . . _ o

L

Y-




- s J - o .

To see that convict officers do not sit b"(utﬂfpatrofi the barracks ébglé‘talitly |
during their watch: - SR i : RS SN U S

- 1:.‘ .
- iara T 33
. ¢
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. s e d
(iv) . To be constantly on the move exémining each barrack to see that evé;ry Lo
o prisoner is no his berth, and that the ward is property lighted. . 1 -1 - -
(AN . . oo § ) I i LN -
i . . X . ' ,- v.‘; - ) 1 f
' (v) | To examine frequently bolts, locks, gratings and doors in order to, satisfy
© himself fully that they are itz -~ T T T BT !
: ‘ f : : PR . A
WD To get the Pprisonefs counted by cunvict officers on duty at least once in - B
i N every hour arid-to satisfy himself that the number is correct and o
v . To give immediate alarm by biowing his whistle on the happening of any:
R S OCCUITE L requiring prompt action such as escape: riot, fire etc. . o
;. - B - 3 - - N E C ' ~
!
|

Duties of pairo Eng Officers
‘Rule 712.-- The duties of every head warder or warder on patrol “uty at night are:-

0) To see that night sentries both inside ~1id outside the barracks are on thef
alert; S ' : ) " L

(i) Togo around each barrack or cell block ches every hour, examining lock,
bolts, g+ :ings, doors. wails ana roofs in order to satisfy himseﬁ!ffu_.-’!y that -
- they are intact: o S

(i) To freciently get the prisoners coun.ed Jy convict officers on duty and to
salisty himself that the number is correc; ' o Y

(iv)  To see that every association barrabk‘cdﬂ'ﬁning prisoners is well lighted: - |

(v)  To patrol the main wa!! anc ensure thar warder convict officers are alert -
and watch tower seniries are vigitant; - ' ~ L

9 /)W) To report immediately any cases of sengus sickness to the junior Medical
Officer and the Assistart Superintencent on duty who shall, if necessary, |
take steps for'the removal of the sick rrizoner to hospital and o

L

(vii)  To raise alarm and send immediately information to the Assistant ~ © i -
Superintendent on night duty ann the Denuty Superintendent of any i ‘
occurrence requiring premot action, st'~"'as an escape, riot, fire ete.

System of watch iniside the barracks at right

Ruls .715.-- Every Barrack in which prisoners are confined shall be patrolied |
nside by a convict officer at a time who shali be reeved at the Hme the warder guard is.
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“hanged. A roster showing the namer. of the convict officers detailed, for duty in each
barrack or ward, with the hours of duty shall be kept in the night duty regrster of convict
officers. The duties of these convict ol cers shai] be changed at every fortnight. When
exceptional precautions are necessary or a barrack is on unusual length, more convict
officers may be placed on duty atone t me each being aliotted a defmrte beat

General Duties

R S SRR N SN

Ru/e 1044 .- (r) An assistant supenntendent shall, subject to the orders of the
superintendent, be competent 'to perform " any of the duties, and ‘be .
subjected to all the reoponszbrhtres of a Deputy Superrntendent under the
Pnsons Act, or any rule there under S

-

(i ‘A_ssrstant Superlntendert shalt be _ subordinate "to_ the Deputy,
Superintendent and shall obey all orders issued by hlm o 4

(iiy -~ The Assnstant Superrntendent may be assrgned to the Assnstant L
Superintendent when this oﬁ’rcer is temporary absent or moapacntated for
duty. . : : : .

(iv) Some of the duties of the Jeputy Superrntendent may be asszoner‘ o +he
‘ Assistant Superintendents, who shall. perform such- dutres under the
general supervrsron of the Deputy Supenntendent :

Assignment of duties

Rule 1045.-- (i) "~ The Assrstant Supenntendent shall perform such duties as
the superintendent may prescribe in wrlttng in his order book. The duties shall be clearly
prescribed and shall be changed perrodrnally to-afford them every opportunity to acquire
a thorough training and all round expenence of every detail of prison management

(ii) The fol*owmg duties sha!l ordlnanly be allocated to the ASSIstant
K\ ‘Superintendents: - :

S)v' (1) Direct charge of a pectaon of the prison mciudlng the pnsoners .
confined there and the Government property that’ may be Iocated o
there. : : ‘

(2) - Admission, transfer and release of prrsoner.
(3) Award of ordlnary e Aission to prlsoners

(4) 'App,_e,;.als and petrtlor 5 of prisoners.

(5)  Supervision of fa'ctorvi'es.'




(6) Supervasron and drtil ofwarder guard . i % :

7y Supervrsron of cookhouse issue of rations to the cooks and the
examination of cooked food and its distribution. . . "
S

8y oupervrsson of rntewrews and 1etters of prlsoners |

(9) dearch of pnsoner fan" bhildings under their charq;e. '~

(10) -'Mamtenance of regssters pertalmng to their duties. and re& mesibility,
' for their correctness.,. - ; iy -

(11) ;Marntenance of report book, when mcharge of a factOry or crrcle to -
. record dtscharge of their daily duties, and any important matter
‘concerning their duties which may ‘be necessary to bnng to the ‘
“notice of the Superlmendent : :

(12) ‘Presence and supcrvasron at orstrrbutron of meal and at evening

i

lOCk*Up . P ) . i

(13) Night round on turna’hd search of relieving and relieved ‘night guard
,onceaweek. S o

T

(i)  The Assastant Superrntenupnts shall perform all other - dutles as are
prescrlbed in the various chapters of the Prrson Rules '

Weekiy checking of clothing and equrpment

Rule 1047.-- Every Thursday evening the Assistant Superintendents inchai ge' i ircles
shall bold a parade of the prisoner com’m»d in their crrcles and shall- ' L

(@) Carefully inspect every prrsoner

v (b) Examme and - cheok the clothlng beddmg, ute'nsils‘_ and history LN
§"’3’£/7 : tickets of every prlsonerA , o

(C): Check the barrack reglster and satlsfy themseives that every
‘prisoner is preseni or accounted for, and L
satisfy themselves generally that everything is in proper order They shall

record in their report book the shortages (if any), the state of clothing,
- cleanliness of barracks and yards and any other matter of important -

relating to prisoners of their urcle -

Dities of chief warder and head of chref warderRule 1138.-- The chref warder in
- Central and first class District Prisons and ’rhe senior head warder m other pnson shall: -




_

(e - >

Post the wardels under the orders of the Depuly Supenntendent-

explaining to each wardu.r the duties and responSIbllltlee of his post and
supervise the warders on duty: '

2

Assist the. Deputy Supenntendent at’ unlockmg ridday count and look-up

and in the distribution of various parties in the morning and thelr collection
in the cvenmg and the mamtenance of attendance register. -

Visit and Count” at uncerta:n hours all par‘ues worklng inside the prlson and

for with report o the Dcputy Supermtwdent any unusual occurrence

Visit the main wall and satlsfy him that the convict officers on the “Hiain wall

duty are preset at their posts and are on the alert.

Supcr\nse the distribution of food and 1e conservancy alrangements

Cause all gratsngs door or other openings of enolosures and barracks in*.
which prisoners are conf:ned to be secured. ‘and sat:sfy himself by -

personal mspectlon that they are secure:

Pay surpnse is its toﬂali outside par’ues and visit them at least once dally
and : , .

‘Be responsible for the general cleanllness of the warders line, and see

that all warders live in the quarters prov:ded for them..He shall report
warders who absent themselves without leave, or who permlt released
prisoners or friends and wlatlves of prisoners to remain in or to visit their

quarters

Dutles of Head warder

Rule 1139.-- It shall be the duty ol every head- warders togmm Y

(a) oupenntendenl the wardero subordinate to hlm in thu dlscharoe of .

their duty ties;

(b)  Assist in every powble way in the management of the prison; the
‘ prevention of escapes and the maintenance. of order and dlscspl:ne-

,» generally amongst aubmdmate off:cers and prlsonels

(c) Comply with the. requnrement of all rules regulatlons, and orders-' ?:,
about the duties he.is to perfo.m and the manne'rg' | whtc_.h heisto [

) : per‘orm thern; _‘.j.‘ S C S
(d)' Assist the Deputy Sdpumtendent m all rout:ne duues

(e) - Open the cells banacks and other compartments each mommg and :

count the prisoners;.



. -
&

()  Distribute the prisoners, who are liable to labour to their work
- parties each morning; e Siee

sy

(9  Cause the name and prison number of every prisoner placed in- 3
charge of any War(_iép to be entered in the attenda‘nce register; ..

() Issue all necessary; tools: faw materials and other articles required
for the day’s work and to keep a record of all articles islsue‘d; '

(i) Collect all such aﬁiczies, tdgethef with the'.prdd&é'é..6}*""tii'é~3§"?;’S}is‘dwngrsf
labor in the evening;. : | -

(0 Satisfy him self that "a‘!l arﬁcfes issued have. been ‘dury returned to
“him or accounted for; | - '

(k) 'Measure or_check:t_hje task performed by each prisoher énd note
the same in, the tasl,\f{.Sheet; . L o L
' A ' 0y Supervise the us_e-_,_'c:i{f latrines, bathrooms and the distribution of
‘meals | S

(m)  Check all prisons at e;';ac&ichange of guard

(n) Check all gratings,ﬁ!lé:éks bolts and the-like daily and »s"at;‘isfy him that

they are secure. F

(0)  Keep all the buildihéj,:i:‘nder his charge neat and 'cfejgn:'apd in pro.per. .
state of repair. ' : : S

(p)  Cause all bamboos, scantiings, poles, Laddersropes well-gear © . i |

and other articles likely to facilitate escape to be removed and, kept : -
in a safe place, beyond reach of prisoners. . P

prisoners, supervising the work '
keeping the warders and Convict officers on the alert.

| . /(*/ 7 (@)  Keep constantly moving about While on day duty amongst the
and discipline of the..fp(isbn and-. "

oy -

- () Inthe presence of the Assistant Superintendent, to count, search” -
and lock the prisoners in cells, barracks, etc., at the prescribed
time, each evening and - . . P

(s)  Give the warders half an hour's drill daily.

Duties of Head warders on reliving gu,aifaRq/e 1140.-- (i) No head‘-warder or warder -
shall keep his post of duty until be has beer: duly relieved and his responsibility shall .
continue till he is relieved, B . o

¢




(i)

(iv)

Detailed duties I
Rule 1148.~- It shall be the duty of every warder: - |

5

The senior head-warder shall, at east ten minutes before the hour fixed
for reliving the guard on Guty, collect the warders of the relieving guard in
the main gate. At the proper time he shall arch the relieving guard to
their respective posts and.remove the guard to ‘be.r_eﬁ?\ﬁedg51711@‘.:?9!.-':@.‘ shall
be carried out with military precision. 2 o
No relief whether by day: or night shall be effecte
presence -of both the rel \
senior head_warder"éarw?rig out the relief suc
himself that the party is camplete and correspon
atlendance register. .
Warder whether going on or off duty
‘When the relief is compiete the reliev
cclieved wader to the main gate. '

ds with the number in the

!
+

(a) . Nottotake off any "p':orti'or'\'of his uniform or lie or sit down while on
- duty. : ‘ o :
(b)  Toknow the numbe of prisoners in his charge: to ot em
" frequently during his hours of duty and to satisfy himself that ne'has
in his custody, not ,Q'_rﬂy-the, correct number, but also the particular
prisoners for whom he ifs'responsible S L
s the factories, cells and barracks
and making over

EY
L2

(c) To search the priéo_nérs as well a
~in which they ire confined at the time of receiving
charge. oy

(d To report every prisonet whom he considers 0 have committed a

unaufhorized,\"times",_-,_’fis made over

officer whilst away from the party
@ To maintain scrupuious cleanliness
‘ and see thatthe drains are clean and kept free fro'r__g silt;

(g) To kring to the no_tiée of the A .

Medical Officer gny ‘prisoner a‘ppearing to be ill ©

“iliness.

D

”

i

Tl

. d otherwis:e‘ than in the
.eved and the relieving officers and also of the o
h head warder shall satisfyi "

shall be marched, in double file.
ed head-warder. shall march the :

)7 prison offence; . _
. (e) To see that any. prisoner who has to go io_the‘ latrine at’
to the charge of a responsible

in the buildings in his charge

sistant Superintendent and Juniof
r complaining of "’

A
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' S ' i ,
(h) To report any plois for escape assault out break or for ob’lalmng
prohlb:ted articles ¥ ' S

‘(i) To give an lmmedaate alarm by b!owmg hIS whlstle 1f a pnsoner'ls
missing, or if any,, disturbance appears imminent or takes pface :

() - To prepare pFlSOHG’S for parades and see that each prlsoner *akes'v'

hlS place in proper order and behaves well; and

(k) To keep his arms and accoutrements clean in good order and flt;‘_ S

for immediate use:,
No Warden {o leave his post

Rule 17149.-- No walder shall, while on duly at any fimes, under any- cwcumstanoes on
any pretext, leave his post or absent tumself from duty until relieved in due course and
released from duty. Provided that he.may leave his seat to prevent an escape or to
assist in sub during a disturbances taki g place within his sight when he is on main-wall
duty or when is in-charge of pnsoners if he can do so without serious rlsk to the safe
custody of his prisoners. S

Duties on being relieved _ _u

Rule 1150.-- A warder on bemg reheved shall explain to hls successor what the duties
of the charge are, and shall bring . to the notice any long-termed ‘and dangerous
prisoners. The relieving warder shall, before taking charge, satisfy himself that the.
property and the number of prisoners made over to him are correct.

FINDING

Each accused was given fuvll opponu'nity'to explain his pdsitioh From the
statements of the recapiured pnsoner accused officers and officials, inspection of all
the sites of jail lncludl'\g Interview room and site of occurrence fo!lowmg facts oame to-
the fore:- :

1. The incident was a very co’o_rdi'jnated' and well-planned. The escaped prisoners- - .

were preparing for the escape: for quite long time as they not only cut the thick
iron bar of the window of their barrack but also prepared a ladder for which they
stock the prohibited articles like ropes and wooden rods of TV Antenna

2. The convict officers/numbardars of the barrack also extended their aupport as
they neither. searched the barrack effectlvely nor stopped the esoaped prlsoners',
from cutting the iron bar. '




3. Staff deployed during day t[me also failed to notice the prohrolted articles near
® T their barrack which were subsequently used in the escape. It was responszbillty o
of the entire staff to be vigilant an- prevent occurrence of such incident. * s
4. There was no lighting system net  the factory and the escaped prisoners took full
advantage of this. After breakrng 1e iron bar, they came out, went to the factory
- side, stayed there for preparing the ladder and waited for the watch and ward -
staff to leave their places of duty and go for change of guard. Since the staff
neither performed duty till their duty time nor reach their place of duty well in
time, therefore, they succeeded in escape in those 10-15 minutes when there
was no one either on beat No. 4 &5 or outside parameter wall. S'mff deployed on . B

.....

alert all the time. . o
5. There were 20 beats in -Haripur jail since its very inception but now their number
has been reduced to 8 and at some time some of these are also without any S
watch and ward staff. Discussions with the staff members revealed that warders i
are deployed at the bungalow of the Superintendent. - o
6. Gate Keeper Register is not-properly maintained. This register if properly
maintained and entries made well on time will show exact time of the persons be
they staff memberg or visitors who enter or leave the main gate. Relevant pages
of the sald register at Annex—A are srlent about entry and exrt time of some of the
accused. - P T '
7. Lock up of prisoners is a very elaborate process and requ:res presence and
attention of the senior officers, .incharge of the sectors to ensure that the
procedure laid down in PPRs is stnctly followed. But it is bemg taken a Busmess '

as usual.
~ . 8. MUHAMMAD NAEEM KHAN SENIOR ASSTT SUPERINTENDENT R o f r
\/" The said Senior Assrstant Supenntendent Jail is sewmg tne Pnsons . 1
52X Co
Department since long. Being lncharge of Sector 4 he was responSIble for the

duties as enshrined in rules 1044 to 1047 as highlighted above.

First charge of negligence on his part while performing duty in lnterwew ,
Room is not proved as he is not supposed to check and search the articles :
brought by the visitors for their relative prisoners.This is the responsibility of the b
warders deputed at the main gaté to check these items. Moreover, there are
more than three points where search of items meant for the p'riseners is carried

out. . ' .::}E . ' - : o

- - e

ot oty

The second charge that he didn't perforrn his duty as Seéto”rllncharge is
partially proved. Though he was ¢« leave on 20" October, 2012 but under the
rules being Sector incharge he was supposed/required to supervrse that»

)




unlocking and locking of prisoners is carried out as pef; "rU'les/procedure
mentioned in the Pakistan Prizon Rules which he couldn't’ t-ensure Hgd: he

ensured that all the barracks of Sector 4 has beencarfiéd out by the Head

Warder and Warders and prohibited articles recovered this incident might not

have occurred. Under rule 1072, he along with other staff was required to take all
lawful measuressto prevent tﬁ,e;.fﬁc;.pn1:71issiozw of any prison éfferjcg:;'and to enforce
all rules, regulations and order,;‘;,j-for the time being in force lnrega‘d to conduct
and discipline of the prisoners &nd the administration of the Q':;i,één. Though he
was on leave on 20" october,2012 but even two days before h@;igfg‘iied to lock up

which is also called AAmad Kharij Register at Annex-B (initials are highlighted).
Lock ups-of prisoners is a crucial process in the prisons but it ‘has become a

up under the supervision of Head Warders and not Assistant Superintendent and
anyone put his initial on the register. L

.

. ZAHOOR ELAH| ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT =~ -

Charge against him stafn‘d';::s .proved..Tho'ugh he was not incharge of Sector
4 on that fateful night but he ‘supervised the lock up process. if he was not

pages at Annex-B) which prov_é;,s that he supervised the counting of prisoners,
scrutinized the newly entered 'p;;fisoners in Sector and the p(i§gpers shifted to
other sectors or released. He failed to ensure that lock up is carried out as per
procedure laid down in rule 704 »f the PPR. He also failed to perform 'duties as

Annex-A, he locked up the prisdiiars in Secter 4 two days earlier as well.

.FAZAL MAHMOOD KHAN ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT |

.¥

.

| /7 :_:;//'i,l .
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the prisoners in Sector 4 though: he was incharge. Zahoor E!‘éhjgglocked up the
prisoners in Sector 4 as is evident from initials in Ginti Band. (lock 'up) register .

- routine matter and is not taken seriously. Most of the time prisoners are locked

responsible for Sector 4 then why he signed the “Amad Kharij Register" (relevant -

prescribed in rule 1045 of the F . As is evident from his initials’f.and éntrie‘s at

Char§es against Fazal Mzhmood Khan stand proved. Though he made .=
rounds, checked the staff on duty for some time but failed to ensure that all he L
staff on duty is alert. Further he failed to ensure that change of guards is carried -
out well in time and as per procedure laid down in the PPR. Warders ori Guiyleft”
their places of duty before 3:00 AM but he not only failed to ensure that they are " -

- on their duty places till the time of duty i.e 3:00 AM but didn't report that matter. - .
At night he was responsible for the whole jail, Had he kept them a!‘jer't‘all the time -
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the incident might not have bbgzurréd. Mere eslca-pe of fdur prisoners is sufficient
to prove that he could not properly supervise the jailatnight. - :

11,ABDUL SATTAR HEAD WARDER

12.

A Charges against him proved as he failed to carry out search and _check
duty in Sector 4 for which he was responsible as per rule 704 of the PPR. Had he
properly performed duty he would have found that iron cuttéer was available with’

‘the escaped prisoners which they used for some days for cutting the bar but he
failed to notice even the cutting process. As per rule 704 he was required to
search every barrack. Clothing, bedding and other articles were also to be

searched. Gratings of doors and windows were also to be checked by him but he

failed to do which resulted into the escape of four prisoners. He hzd feported in
register that all gratings and if;tindows were checked and found in order as s
evident from entries in the register (relevant pages are at Annex-C. As per
statement of the recaptured prisoner Safdar at Annex-D which was recorded
immediately his recapture they succeeded in cutting the iron bar completely on
20-10-2012 and at 2:25 AM they eScaped from the barrack and entered the
factory area and stayed there for some time waiting for the change of guards.
They perhaps had noted the routine in jail and were aware of the fact that watch

~and ward staff ieave their place‘ of duty ahead of their ti_mé which helped them a

lotin their escape.

BAHRAWAR WARDER

- Charges+against him pég*ﬁially proved. He was on duty on Main gate and
not in Interview Room as stated/alleged in the charge sheet and statement of
allegations. All the statements of other accused officials and discussion with Mr.
Riaz Moharrar, the representative of Superintendent Central Prison Haripur show -
that the iron cutter did not pas: through the main gate or interview ‘room rather
the same was stolen from trs factory where these articles are available in
abundance. However about'tt'anquillizer tablets their reply ;i§ not satisfactory.
Discussions with doctors of the: jail reveal that they only pre\s:c,,ribe medicine on-’
proper investigation/examination. It is most likely that these tranquillizers were
passed through main gate under the pretext of medicines. .- :

13. SIDDIQUE WARDER

"%
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| Charges against him partially proved. He was on duty on Main gate and
not in Interview Room as stated/alleged in the charge sheet and statement of
allegations. All the statements of the accused officials, and. discussion- with Mr. -
Riaz Moharrar, the represenitative of Superintendent Central Prison Haripur show
that the iron cutter did not p’é’ss {hrough the main gate or interview room rather ‘
the same was stolen from’ ihe factory where these articles are available in
abundance. However about tranquillizer tablets their reply is. not satisfactory.
Discussions with doctors of the jail reveal that they only prescribe medicine on’ ’
proper investigation/examination. It is most likely that these tranquillizers were
passed through main gate uhder the pretext of medicines. " |

_‘?:\ Lt
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14.SHAH OAISER WARDER

He was responsible fbf" natrolling duty inside the parameter wall and t0
keep vigil on the staff posted inside the: wall on beats but he utterly failed to .
- perform his duty as per provisicns of PPRs. He was required under rule 711and, .
712 of the PPRs to examine freciuently bolts, focks, gratings and doors in order {o
satisfy himself that they are fully:intact. Though he denied the charge and stated .
that he performed his duty_effﬁﬂentl;/ butvcircumstanti'a! evidence goes against
him. Had performed his duties trie incident could have been avertad: =

15.SHER BAHADAR WARDER s :
Charges against him stand proved. Though he denied the allegations vide

his statement at Annex-IX-A. But in his another written statement at Annex-IX-B
(in Urdu) he has not written in. his defence rather shifted his responsibility 10
others. Had he performed his duty with full devotion and followed the procedure
2s laid down in the PPRs the incident might not have occurred.

- . VD}!G.JAMAL UD DIN WARDER . -

, Charge against him pro.'\"/.'ed though he also denied in ‘his statement but
circumistances and statement of other co-accused show that the incident had
occurred at the time of change of guards. Since neither the guards waited for

.ace of duty much before time nor the releivers

their substitutes and left their |
reached in time which culminates in the escape. Had reached to his piace of duty

well in time_ the recapture would have become possible.

17.MANZOOR KHAN WARDER -

Charges against him- aiso proved as he failed to perform nis duty as per -
provisions of ihe PPRs. He was on duty in Sector 4 on that night but failed o
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I the time. Thbdgh'fc?-éérfé'é:'time‘- ; b
pefore his duty time. This negligence on

.o checked the gratings he would have y
der. This fact he has admitted in- |

t check the gratings as the

check the gratings, keep the numberdars alert a

he performed his duty but left his place
his part resulted into the escape. Had |
~oticed that the iron bar was rot intact and in of
his statement in Urdu at Anne:-Xi-B that he could no
prisoners protest and shout ov -r such checking.

18.HAMEED GUL WARDER o o o
Charges against him proved. He denied the fact that thé incident has -
occurred in his duty time. As per his statement he left the p‘.acé‘of duty iie beat
No. 5 after arrival of substitute however statement of other accused officials and
escape of prisoners show that he left his place of duty i.e beat No. 5 well before
fime which is violation of rule 1149 which provides that ho warder shall leave his
place of duty in any circumstances, on any pretext or absent himself from duty
untill relieved in due course and released from duty. His statement is silent on the
issue of time of his releaving. . R A .

_...-;7—';”/ =

~=="""harges against hi
this escape. He not only failed to perform his
also left his place of duty much before time whic

written statement he has admitted that he left his P
substitute. Beat No.4 where nas was posted is the place wherefrom the escape

took place. Had he been on duty fill his exact time and alert the escape might
have averied. Though he sta‘-{e‘d that he was asked by Fazal Mahmood Khan

Night Duty Officer to leave the place but rules doesn't allow such Kind of attitude
<L ' -

(\ 19. RISHTIAQUE wmog-_a___% |
e o .

'i m proved. -He is one the main responsible officials for

duty efficiently as per PPRs but

h resulted-into this mishap. In his

lace of duty without arrival of

: ,‘),_ towards performance of duty a8 required under the rules.

~

20, AKHTAR ZAMAN WARDER" "
e was posted as Sentry at Watch Tower No.2 and was required under
the rules to be alert, keep a vigil on his place of duty. Beat No.4 and 5 wherefrom
ihe escape had taken place i visible from his tower. gut fie couid not keep an -
eye on those places and failed 1o notice the escape of prisoners. Though he
denied the charges but cichmstantial evidence shows that he failed miserably in

performance of his duties.. ad he been vigitant he would have noticed- the

escapees and the escape might not have occurred.

“ 5 '
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21.MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM WARDER | B
Charges against him ‘pfoved partially. The charge that he :left his place i.e

tower cannot be proved as:héiwas locked in the tower and keys of towers are

kept in the main gate and the relieving warder takes keys with him and unlock the
warder on duty in the tower." M owever the first charge stands proved as he was
posted as Sentry at Watch Tc.ver No.3 and was required under the rules to’ be

alert, keep-a vigil on his place of duty. Beat'No.4 and 5 wherefrom the escape ®

had taken place is visible from his tower. But he could not keep an eye on those

places and failed to notice 'the escape of prisoners.-Tholigh: he denied the ..,
charges but circumstantial” evidence - shows that he failéd miserably in

performance of his duties. Had he been vigilant he would have noticed the
escapees and the escape might not have occurred. ‘ '

22.ZAMARAK KHAN WARDER

He was performihg duty as patrolling Officer outside the param:z i wall of
jail but he-failed to keep the warders on duty between watch towers No. 2 &3
alert but also failed to notice the escape. Charge against him proved. His timing

<1

of duty was 3:00 AM to 6:00 AM (lock out) but as per his statement he took -

charge from Sakhawat Hussain his predecessor at 3:05 AM thus admitted late -
arrival. He was supposed to be on his place of duty at 3:00 AM. In the instant :

case even a-single minute mattered a lot.

23.SAKHAWAT HUSSAIN WARDER

. Charge against him proved as it was during his duty hours that the escape
S @ took place. It appears from the. statement of the recaptured prisoner at Annex-B
S 7 and other statements of the cb’-_:wxfccused that the escape took place between 2:45°
AM to 3:10 AM. Had he not ieﬂf his place before time and had he been vigilant
K and kept the staff alert the incident might not have occurred. : o

24 MUHAMMAD SAEED WARDEF.

Charge against him profv{ed as he failed to ensure his -bfesencé oh the

place of his duty i.e beat betwedn tower No. 2 &3. He not showed irresponsible.

attitude towards his duty for bagfig not alert but also left his place of duty before

time. As per the statement of the warders at Annex-E, who captured one of the
escaped prisoner Safdar Mr. Mishammad Saeed alongwith his ‘colleague Yasir

left charge near hostel located between Towers No. 3 and 4 which is far away

- B
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N

from their place of duty. This fact is supported by circumstantial evidence and
escape of the prisoners. They were required to hand over their charge of duty to
their relievers at fixed time and on the proper place of duty. Though he and M.
Yasir denied the fact that the incident took place between their duty hours but
circumstantial evidence and statement of the recaptured prrsoner reveal that
escape occurred in their dutvi ours, : : :
MUHAMMAD YASIR WARDE , ' ' o

Charge agamst him proved as he farled to ensure: hrs presence on- the ’
place of his duty i.e beat between tower No. 2 &3. He not showed irresponsible "%,
attitude towards his duty for béing not alert but also left his place of duty before

time.. As per the statement of the warders who captured-one c‘ iz -escaped

.‘prrsoner Safdar, he alongwitt his colleague Muhammad. Saeed warder left ,.fffj;,,i
charge near hostel located bemween Towers No. 3 and 4 which is far away from , ‘

their place of duty. They were requrred to hand over their charge of duty to therr / "
relievers at fixed time and on the proper place of duty. Though he and Mr. Yasir ‘
denied the fact that the mcrdent took place between their duty hours but
circumstantial evidence and statement of the recaptured prrsoner reveaf that
gscape occurred in their du'fy l*ours '

RECOMMENDATIONS

In view of the facts narrated above following recommendat:ons are
submitted for approval of the competent authority:- '

1. Any one of the mw given in rule 4 of the E&D Rules 2011
(Annex-F) may be rmposed on the following officers and offrcrals -

I Muhammad Naeem Khan Senior Assistant Supermtendent
Il ' Zahoor Elahi Senior Assistant Superintendent = .- .. 7
L. Fazal Mahmood Senior Assistant Superrntendent'
IV.  Abdul Sattar Warder
V. Bahrawar warder

Vi Siddique warder
VIl Shah Qaisar Warder . : , ,
VIl Sher Bahadar warder - T Al
IX. _ Jamal ud Din warder : o
X. . Manzoor Khan warder ///’”%
Xl.. Rishtiaque warder =" .
Xll.  Hameed Gul warder

XHl.  Akhtar Zaman warder = B “ B o SO

XJV. Muhammad Ibrahim warder’




N

XV.  Zamarak Khan warder - e
XVI. ~ Sakhawat Hussain warder ' o
XVIl. Muhammad Saeed warder

- AVIll. Muhammad Yasirwarder

2. i'nstructions‘ may bé issued to all superintendents of jail t6 ensure
\.omouance of PPFs at all cost and not to comprise on the .
efficient managem t of pnsons so as to avert such hke'

incidents. /
\P :
9\/7 W ™
| AKHTAR SAEED TURK R
s L DEPUTY SECRETARY (D&F) | - }
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5, Wardor(BPS-3) Manzoor Khan.
,4.-,-9—-\ 0. WarderBPE-3) Mubzmmad Rishtiaque. | Disinissal from scrvice.

! ‘(.'L‘ o A e = - a-
Y iusracToR CENERAL OF PIASONS,
WEVHIR PANTY UREOWA PESHAWAR.

L B

R LN

- ° ; ) . \ 6
DATED P B0 Vo
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o completion of praceedings and io egcise of pawers conferred under Rule-] + 51l
nde-s ¢f Khyber Pakbtunkhiwi Govermment ServantsiBificieney & Discipline Rules 2011, after
haviag considered the charges, evidenice on 1ccord . the explanations of tie accused officersfotlicials
sac affording ao opportunily of porsonal  hearing: 10 the accused and keeping i view of
recommendation of the Inquiry Officer, the undersigney being competent authorily is picased 10 pasy:
the orders as noted apainst each officersfafficials. will immediate cffect in & case regarding esvape

of four prisoners from Central Prison Haripur in the righi between 20/21-10-2012 ==

el e, [ B208 0

o ——————

(SN0, [ NANE OF [OFFICERS] OUFICIALS | ORDERSTENALTY i
[--‘.—..*M_ ‘.\-'I:.Muhammad Nacem. Semor T Redocion to' jower posvirade of l
| Assistang Superiniendent Jait (BPS-16). Assistaot Superiniendent $ail (BLE14).
e | MrFozul Nichmood, Souior Assistast 1 Dismissn) from SETVICE. . |
b guperintendent Jail (BPS-16). ) )
Il 3. 1 Head warder(BPS-7) Abdul Satar. Dismissal from service.
,4-_-K§EZEREES)_ ﬁ:&ufmwm.—— . Campulsory retiremaiut l‘rom.:'.wviuc._“—'
T3 Warder(BPS-3) Siddique Meahammed | Compulsory retirement from serviee.
— : - e - T
6 W arder(BPS-5) Shah Qaiser. Dismissal from service. ' 1
7 Warder(3P'S-5) Sher Bahadar. Dismissal ftora service. ‘ o
s, '1 Warde ;iBPS-S) Jamal-ul-Din. Compuisory ehrement frot service.
Dismisaal from service.

T Warder(BBpS-5)Hamead Gol .| Dismssal from service.

et = —
2. Warder(BPS-5) Akhtar Zarpan.

Dismissal from serviee.

i _

i .
30 Warc_}er(‘t}PS-S‘) Mubammad ibrabim. Dismissal from servive.

V3 Wander(BPS-5) Zausarak Khan.
. 3

RN h Dismissal from service. .
LIS % Wader(BPS-3) Saihawat Hussain, .| Dismissal from serviee,
1 . .

o - SV
5. | Warder(BPS-5) M.Saced Khan S0 M | Disnaissal from service.
| Subhan e
be warder{BPS-3) Mubammad Yasir. -1 Divmissal fom service.
! i . 1
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Copy of the above 18 forwaded 0 -

The périt:»d for wiich Cificial at SNo3 zipovc(}am_ul-ﬁd-Din} i‘emainéd under

RN

| he Secwetary to Government of Khyber Pakbiunichwa Home aud T.As Deparunent

Peshawar, for informat ion. .
o MrAkhtar Szeed Tuk, Deputy Seereta

inquin/2012 dated 29-11-2012.

action,

1. The Superintendent, Central Prison Haripur. *

2F)  vlome and T.As Depanment Peshowss
{Inquiry Uificer) for information wih rererics 1 his- tetier No.PADS(D&FHD/Escape

1 The Superintendent Headquariers Prisen f}:\;,i;)u;.'Pcs‘r\nWar, for information and necessary -
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The Superinteadent, Sub Juil Battagram.

o

for information and nmediate necessary actl .
. necessary entries may also pleass be made in their Service Books under et
attestation. L ﬂé‘g?
6. The District Accounts Officer Havipur Sattagram., for information. : B
7. Office Record Keeper for placing a copy-of the said orders in personal files of officersat ...
SNol&2above. T e ' ST ' .

1

T TR (T

OFFICE OF THE . ,
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS,
KHYBER PAKITUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

NO

NATE

jon. All concerned may. be inforrned and

-~

| KHYBER PAXKITUNKIWA LE\SHAWA S
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T o . ~(‘1‘arianrvcz!_(h:m.3) :
bereiu Lezame entiiled to the beaefits the moment this Cournt interpreted IG
the sckeme and laid down principles as to its import and efficacy.

430" . SUPREME COURT MONTHLY REVIEW - {Vol. XLm :
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serve, while deciding cases, 1wo puRoses; one, the private
) purpose of deciding disputes between the parties and two, the’
= publi¢c purpose of making law to ensure uniformity and therzby
to ensure confidence in the administration of justice and_in
appropriate cases to clarify the law, the practice and prmcdu}e_s
© " and thereby to help maintain the standards of first instapce
_ Courts and tribunals. As Lord Diplock observed in Hoffmarnn-1.3
«+ Roche v, Secretary of State “Although such a decision is directiy
bindinz only as between the parties to the proceedings in which
it was made, the application of the dactrine of precedent hag the - .
consequence of enabling the benefit of it to accrue to a]] other
persons whose legal rights have been interfered with in
re]vinz_ on_the law which the stawtory instrument purported to
declate™. ‘.

14. There is yet acother aspect spelt out from the latter judgment
dated 3-2-2005 numbered as 4th and Sth. Had the intention of the Court
been to restrict the benefit only to the pariies to those cases, the H
employees (rion-parties) would have béen non-suited by dismissiag their
petitions instead of directing them to approach the Bank for relief and to
approach the proper forum, in case the need so arises. The intention is
manifestly clear. ° S ’

15. According to the learnéd counsel the Jjudgment was rendered by
the learned Judges of the High Court of Sindh, Karachi, after long time
of kearing the matter, but this itself does not have the effect of impairing
the correctness, legality and efficacy thereof as all essential aspects of
the matter k2w been given due care and is reflective of applicatien of
mind to the real controversy. ; -

16. It cannot be ignored that all the employees ‘have now been!
granted relief by the High Court through the impiigned Jjudgment.

G etet
Frotc

CayAian,

—

vad g by

“The classic -example of such a _g!ecision being binding upon
* third parties is Cooper v. Aaron. Although the State of Arkansas
"Was rol @ party in the historical Brown case, yel the governer

Lo {0,

N
-

and the legislature of that state were held bound by the Supreme
Cqun‘s decision in Brown.” . -

_ “The use of precedent also promotes equality, hamely, the ideat

- =! that like cases should be treated alike, which is one of the most

" important ingredients of justice. “Like cases must be decided

. alike, not-only tb achieve distributive justice but primarily to

“ maintain-the certainty”, (underlining by me for relevance and
emphasis) - o

12" may be kept in view that while maintaining and observing ﬁc '

distinction between 2 judgment in-rem and a judgment in-personam, as

highlighted in the premier ju_dgmept of this Court in Pir Bakhsh and|
others v. The Chairman, Allotment Committee and others PLD 1987 SC[F

145, the benefit can still not be denied'to the employees in this case, as
the petitioner bank had beer, 2 party before this Court, who not only was
bound by the judgment but also was under a legal duty to apply equally
10 ail those falling within the scheme. )

13. A distinction between a benefit and liability under a legistative
instrument or judament cannot also be overlooked. For instance in
Messts Army Welfare Sugar Mills Lid.’ and others v, Federation of
Pakistap and others 1992 SCMR 1652, while construing a nolification it
was observed that “there is 2 marked distifiction “etwesn a notification
which purports (o impair-existing/vested rights or imposes new liabitities ’
or oblig;ag';_qns Fetrospectively and a notification vhich purports to confer
beneﬁt_rght.:gsp»cgt§\j_¢{h‘.‘_:,;__'f_{zgc_s___.zg‘l_q principle-governing the issues of

ii‘gb‘ilﬁics'"'a:id obenefits are not the same. Analogicaily the cmployees

SCur

o Undoubtedly, the judgment of this Court has the binding force unless it

L TR T

"were to be knucked out on the principle of aches in approaching the

Lty

~been made by the High Court. Il will advance the cherished goal of

is reviewed. It has remained intact so far. It has got to be enforcéd and
complied with. There is no use, rather it will be unjust, if the employees|J

High Court or for availing some other remedy"as just and fair order has

justice for all, similarly situated. The equity and the justice of the case
demands that leave may not be granted in such a case. e

17. In view of the above, we find no justification for grant of leave. K '
Leave to appeal is accordingly declined. The petitions are dismissed.

S.A.K./5-43/5¢C Leave refused.

¢!

/ [Supreme Court of Pakistan]

"/% Present: Anwer Zaheer Jamalli,
Khilji Arif Hussain and Tarig Parve: Khan, 17

GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB through
Chief Secretary, Punjab, Lahore----Aprcllant

n '(’,‘;r(- 20105 C M R 431

Versus

A

*NASEER AHMAD KHAN through L. Ps.

© - = . -===--and-others----Respondents— -
Civil Appeal No.1382 of 2002, decided on 30th Orttober, 2009.
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' (On 'a‘ppeal from the judgmen 'dated 20 3-2001 of the Lahore
ngh Court Lahorc, passcd in1.C.A. No.411.of 1980).

Per Tarlq Penez an, J, Anwar Zahecr Jamah, J, agreeing. .-~

(a} West Pa!astan Acqmamon of Property (Residence of
Governmenr O,f_'f' cmls) Ordzrance (XX 14 of 1963)--

——Preamble—--Cousmunon of Pakxslaa (1973), Art. 183(3)---Leave to
appegl was granted by Supreme Court to consider; legal status of West
" Pakistan Acqumﬂor of Property (Residence of Goyernment Offi icials)
Ordmance, 1963; whether the Ordinance, could fall into the category

. of Iaw, whether issuance of notice was necessary before proceeding in
:the matter under the Ordmance, and if ot all acquisition was valid then
-.as 1o whether proper compensatwn as envrsaged in law had been paid.
p. 434]A -

(b) West Palastan Acqmsztwn of Propertv (Reszdence of
Govemment Offi czals) Ordmance (XX Vof 1963)—

: --S I & Sched. --Acqmsmon of propertymEjfect-—Bunganw in

queman was allotted lo respondent but authorities retained Possession

" on the basis. -of West Pakistan Acquisition of Property (Residence of

- Governmen! _Officials). Ordmance, _1963—-Vahdzty—0rdmance in

o *-quesnan was™for individaal benefil and ot jor or benefit of public at-
large and as the same had token away fundamental rights of citizen of -

country was unconstitutional and all acts done thereunder were void ab

initio-—Supreme Court declined to interfere in- the Judgment passed by

High CourthppeaI was dzsmxssed fp. 4371 B

a

Nawabzada Muhammad Umar Khan (represented by hus legal
heirs) and 4 others v. Pakistan through Secretary, Cabinet Division and 2
others -PLD 1982 Pesh. 1 and Pakistan through Cabinet Division,
Istamabad and others v. Nawabzada Muhammad Umar Khan now
represented by Kh. Muhammad KHan of Hoti and others 1992 SCMR
2450 ref. : .

Per Khilji Arif Hussain, J, agreeing with Tariq Parvez Khan, J.---
 (c) Constitution of Pakistan (1973)--- |

---Art 25—--Equaluy---l’nnaple of reasonable classification---Scope---
Doctrine~of equality, as contained in Art. 25 of the Constitution,
. enshrines golden rules of Islam and siates that every citizen, no matter
how htghmeler, must be accorded equal treatment with similarly
situated persons--State ’ may elassify persiois and objecis jor the

- purpose of legislation and make laws ‘applicable "orly to persons or

SCMR
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:’..

) objectx within a class—In fad all Iegulafwns iuvolve some kmd of
classification whereby some people acquire rights or. :u[fqr disabilities
_whereas others do not—What, however, is prohibited under principle of
reasonable classification, is legulalxou Jfavouringsome within a class
and  undaly burdening others—Basic ‘rule for “exercise of such .
discretion and réasonable classification is that all persons placed in
similar circumstances _must, be _treated alike _and_ reasonable
clauxﬁcamn must be based on reasomzble grounds in_given set of
circumstances but the same in.any case must not offend spmt 0]’ An 25
‘af the Conshmtmn. [p 440]C : I

(d) Good govemance—-—

--—Executive/Legislative are expected to act like « mother, to provide
protection to deprived child/class of persons, rather than to those who
enjoy power and privileges---Most of the time those to whom power kas
been entrusted by common man, use the same to provide more pnvdege
to elite without any just classification. [p. 442/ D :

(e) Wes! Pakistan Acqmsman of FPr open‘y (Resm‘ence of
Government Officials) Ordman ce (XXV of 1963}-——

~—S. 1 & Sched.—-Constitution of I’ak:stau (1973), Art. 2A& Chcp l
[Arts.8 to 28]---F undamental nghts-—Scope--Acquumon of propen‘y—-_ —_—
Bungalow in question was allotied to respondent but authorities :
retained possession.on the basis of West Pakistan Acquisition of -
Property (Residence of Government Officials) Ordinance, 1963---
Validity---No law could be made against provisions of Constitution and
if any law was unreasonable and it offended any of Fundamental
Rights, the same could be struck down—-Keeping in view the principle
laid down by Supreme Court and fundamental rights guaranteed under
the Consiitution read with Art. 2-A of the Constitution, authorities had
failed to give any valid or cogent reasons as to why West Pakistan
Acquisition of Property (Residence of Government Officials)
Ordinance, 1963, had been issued in respect of ¢ specified property
instead of proceedings, if the property was required for public interest
under Land Acquisition Act, 1894, and to pay compensation at
prevailing market rate to the owner of the property---Supreme Court
declined to interfere in the judgment passed by High Court---Appeal
was dismissed. [p. 442] E '

Government of Balochistan thrcuzb Additional Chief Secretary

v. Azizuilah Memon and others PLD, 1995 SC 341 and Sh. Liaquat
Hussain and others v. Federation of P.;klman and ot}v rs PLD 1999 SC

504 "rel.” =
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‘Muhammad * Hanif - Khattana, Ad&itidna{ Advocate:General,

:-.-'l"iinjab' for Appellant.

: © Abid Hassan Minto, Senior- Advocate Supreme Cou't for
Respondcnts Nos. 3-5 IR .

Dale of hearmv 30th October, 2009
S N JLDGME\T

.-*""" TARIQ PARVEZ KHAN, J. The matter was filed before this

Court through Civil Petition for Leave to .Appeal No.157%9 of 2001,
wherein leave to appeal was granted on 18- 10-2002 to the appellant,

inter alia, on the followmg grounds:--

(1) Whax is thé legai status ‘of the Ordmance XXV of 1963 of the
_ West - Pakistan  Acquisition of property (Residence of
- Gmemment Offi crals) Ordinance, 1963"

(ii) As held by the Courts below, whether this Ordmance can fall

=, intothe category of law?

" (iii) Whether issuance of notice was nece ssary before proceeding this
‘matter under the afore-sard Ordmance'7 .

L.e'=_'.._‘\. = R0 et

‘If at all, the acqursmon is vahd then as to whether a proper

e L compensauon as envxsaged in law has been paid?

Backvruund of present litigation which has commenced in the

‘ 'year 1963 is that respondent-Naseer Ahmad Khan; late now through his

legal heirs, was a claimant displaced person. He has filed his claim

under the Displaced Persons (Compensation and, Rehabilitation) Act,
1958 and to his luck house bearing No.96-A, Upper Mall, Lahore was

given to him on the transfer price of Rs.96,000. He was issued PTO on
1-2-1960 and PTD on 16-11-1961.

. 3. At that stage of time Col. Mukhtar Hussain, Military Secretary
to the Governor was in its occupation and when was approached by the
respondent to pay them the rent, it was replied in return that said house

“be sold to him i.e. to Col. Mukhtar Hussain.

To the good luck of Cot. Mukhtar Hussain and bad luck of the
respondent: nrs! Mariial Law was imposed in the couniry and the
country was divided mte Zones for Administration purposes. In
Zone “B™ of the Marua* Liw Administrator fall Province of West

Pakistan as it then ms

== - K{ariiat-aw - OTder No. 115 was issted by the -\e'mmstrator of

“the Zone “B" directing the Provmcml Government to acquire house

SCNR

1 .ljr?;éi':a” l:)".'::"".u',"'

<oy s st et SN o i

- Vol XLt -8

o bt n T SRR T R

e

-

8 2

B T R R

e T N

._'-:’t' ‘2010']' .Governnem of the Punjab v. Nascer Ahmad Khan N

(T ariq Parvez Khan, J) -

occupied by Col, Mukhtar Hussain for the use of Government officials.
Such acquisition was challenged by Writ Petition No.121 of 1963 but it
appears that such writ petition became infructuous on promulgation of
‘the West Pakistan Acquisition of Property (Residence of Government
Officials) .Ordinance XXV of 1963 (hereinafter referred 10 as “the
Ordinance™) | was one umc and was in respect of one house only ie. suvit-
bouse. : : .

5. The. censfitutienality and legality of the Ordinance was

challenged through Writ Pétition No.1625 of 1965 and matrer remained.

peniding litigation and awaiting decision till date. Writ petition was heard
- by a ledrned Single Judge of Lahore High Court and decided o
26-5-1980.  The said judgment which was then challenged by the
Provincial Government through filing 1.C.A. No.411 of 1980. The
. learned Division Bench of High Court handed down the impugned
Judgmcnt dated 20-3- 2001

T 6. lt has been rulcd by the ngh Court that thcy would not dilate
upon mala fides but have their finding on the coastitutionality and
legatity of the Ordinance. Learned High Court has ruled "that the
Ordinance under challenge could ‘be held to be a legislative judgment

which the legrslator is not permitted by the Constitution to pass as xt _‘
: would be mtrusron in the field reserved for the Judxcxary. ST

‘7 ~Keeping in vrcw1ea\e to appeal grantmg order we are of humble
view that if we decide first question as formulated by thxs Court
remamrng three ‘questions may not be addressed

8. Learned Additional Advocate General Pnnjab appearing | t‘or the
appellant has argued that the Ordinance was issued by the Authority
competem to issue i.e. the then Governor and that same was placed
before the province legislature which has approved its promulgation

through resolution; therefore,.the Ordinance is good piece of legislation.

Second contention is that it is the prerogative of the Gevernment to
acquire any property of any person but for public purpose. Contention is

. that the house in question after it was acquired is penmanently used by

the senior officers’serving with the Governor of the province and
therefore, the action of the Provincial Government cannot be challenged
on the touchstone of mala fide. It is further submitted that if the
Ordinance was competently. promelgated and comsequence upon
Ordinance property was acquirsd and such property is under the use of
Government officials \»hrch was Je object of acqunsmon no exception

can be taken.

PRI

9—"- meever —as-question-of attrib: ring._maia_ﬁde_m_tt-e_legi<l‘=u3.r_e
was left open still it was argued ‘that the legislator being supreme
institution, .all wisdom -is attributable to the institutior therefore, the
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Ordmnce cannot be sald to bc uR- consmutronal on any ground
whatsoever 2 . .

- 10, Leamed counsel for the res;;ond‘eut has” argued lhat where the
. Ordinance' was never "put to the house for debatés but was adopted, it
cangot be equatcd with that piece of legrslauon which was properly
‘moved t.hrough abill and was dcbalcd upon by members of ‘the
ASSembly His® further contention is that house was illegally ‘acquired
because- it wis “so recorded in’ ‘the Ordmancc itself that no permanent:
transfcr ‘deed was catered in- favour ‘of the respondent when the house

was acquxred whereas the fact is that PT D was issued in the nDame of the’

mspondmls predecessor on 16-11- 1961

11 Learned counsel argued t.hat Rs.96,000 whrch was returned to .
the respondem who received it under protest was not market value of the .
house in question and that when the house was taken by the provmcrai'

Governmem on payment of Rs.96,000 only as is mentioned in.the
Ordmance itself one fail to undersla.nd as what was the yardsuck for
fuung the prxce of the house o

12 It is arguedlthat smce honse was in occupatxon of Mllltary

i questron that it Was acqulred is in public interest. -Learned couns¢l has

Pakxstan 1962 and now under Article 23 of the Constxtuuon of -Islamic
Republxc of Pakistan, 1973 no persoa can be depmed of his property
exeept as envnsaged in the Consmunon 1tself .

13 After we. have heard learned - Addltroual Advocate General

" Punjab -for. the appellait and .learned counsel for. the respondents.
Undrsputed fact would be that the house in quesuon was given to the
predecessor of the respondem and so transferred in his name through

PTO datéd 1-2-1960 and PTD dated 16-11-1961. It is also not disputed

that it was acqmred under Ordmam.e XXV of 1963 and for a price of
Rs5.96,000. g .

14. Question before us is thar shall the citizen of Pakistan to be
deprived of its rights which were and which are constitutionally
- guaranteed, .can such right be tiken away by any subordinate
legistation lncludmg an Ordinance? Qur short reply is, thar it is the

responsibility of the State to preserve ‘and protect fundamenta! rights of -

its citizen whereas in the instant case instead of preservation respondent

'[v'ol.'xr'_n'l y

Secretary and because there was Martial Law, therefore, it has to be .
'F mferred that Mllnary “Secrétary of Governor prevan]ed in ‘getting such
Vi piece ¢ ‘of Ordinance which was_related o'the single property.therefore, 10— fupdamental rights of citizen of the country would be unconsmunonai

'*' :also argued that under. Article 14 of Constitution of lslarmc Repudlic of - :

~201‘0] Govemment of the Punjab v. Naseer Ahmzd Khan 437
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) -hou.se was subject of the Ordinance thus it ‘was one time one house and
against one person. . e

15, Law has been defined by the jurist, but we take gmdance from
-the reported judgment of Peshawar "High Court reported as Nawabzada -
Muhammad Umar Khan {represented by his legal heirs) and 4 others v.
Pakistan through Secretary, Cabinet Division and 2 others PLD 1982°
Pesh: 1 that order was upheld by this Court in its jedgment reported as
Pakistan through Secretary, Cabinet Division, lslamabad and others v.
Nawabzada Mubammad Umar Khan (deceased) now represented by Kh.
-Muhammad Khan of Hotx and others 1992 SCMR 2450. .

16. We have our own stand point against the action of the then
- Governor by promulga.mg Ordinance as to why. bx-passed 1aw on the
S subject j.e. the Land Acquisition Act No.1 of 1894, e Act include in |
* itself a detail procedure through which Government can acquire property
of any citizen but on payment of compensation, of ewurse condition
-precedent that ObjeC( of acquisition should be public ime: ‘.st ’

—e

17. ‘In this case for reasons not lmown. novel way was adopted by. :
by passing the g’neral law applicable ba the subject. On mo good
whatsoever one can justify the issuance of the Ordinance in question

~ which was for individual benefit and not. for the bemefit of public at-
“large. It is therefore, held that the Ordinance which has taken away i

1 b i b e

and all the acts done Lheret.nder ab initio void.

18. For the foregomo reasons, this appeal is therefore, d:smxssed
There is no orders as fo costs. However, after we deliver this judgment,
we feel it our legal and moral duty to bring on record our displeasure
because of the agony suffered by the respondents by putting them into
unnecessary fegal battle for nearing half ceatury that too under the garb

S of so-called legislation.

Respondeats are rowexer at hb..ru to_knock the door of any
- foram to redress their half century long agony by filing proceedmgs in
the shape of damages, if so desrre

(Sd.) Anwar Zaheer Jamatli, J.
_(S¢.) Tarig Parvez Khan, J.

(S4.) Khilji Arif Hussam J.
Cmi Aopeal No 1382 of 2002

were deprived of their fundamental rights. k is also not disputed that it
was a single house which was mentioged in the Ordinance and no other

. SCwR

7 KHILIT ARIF HUSSAIN, 1.-- I had the privilege of reading the -
Judgment of my Jearned broiher and agree with it. However, [ wish to ~
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reéord additional reasons for reaching the same conclusions. In order to

o -appreciate the question involved in the appeal, I would like to reproduce - F

“Ordinance No.XXV of 1963 which has been impugned by the
respondents by filing a Constitutional Petition under Article 98 of the
. Consmunon of Islamic Repubhc of Pakistan, 1962.

‘AN’ Ordmance

to provxde for a zcquisition of certain propcr ‘situate in Mauza

" Mian Mir, District Lahore for use as residence of Government
" “officials and to validate actions taken under the Martial Law

" Order No.115 issued by the Martial Law Administrator,
Zone 'B :

W'hcrcas the property described
‘. evacuee property and in pursuance of tihe provisions of
the Displaced Persons (Compensation and Rehabilitation) Act,
1958 (Act XXVII'of 1958), had been provisionally transferred.to
: “Mr. Nasir-ud-Din and party in lieu of ninety six thousand
* And,-whereas, the Martial Law Order No.115 was issued by the

-1962, prov:dmg for the acquisition of the said property for the
K purpose of residence of Government officials. .

thc actzon takcn thereuader has beea quesnoned

And v,hercas it is e(pedlent in the public intcrest to provide for

of. Government ofﬁcials‘and to validate the actions taken in
pursuance of the said Marrial Law Order No.115.

- And, whereas, the Provincial Assembly of West Pakistan is not
in session and the Government of West Pakistan is satisfied that
circumstances exist which render immediate legislation
necessary. |

Now, therefore, in exzrcise of the powers conferred on him by
clavse (1) of Article 79 of the Constitution, the Governor of
West Pakistan is pitased to make and promulgate thc fol!omng
Ordlnante . . e T -

IR

e 'ca!led the West Pakistan Acquisition df-Property (Rrs:dence of

C[Vol. XLI 3

oLt
iy

G cabigeed el weoven. 2F 0

in’ the Schedule was i

Marual Law Adrmmsuator Zone “B” on the 24th February .
And whereas, the validity of the said Martial Law Order and L

_ the acquisition of the said property for the purpose of residence.

(l) Short title and commencement.--- This Ordinance may be -

A R LR
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2) It shall come into force at once and shall be deemed to have
. taken effect on and from the 24th-February, 1562.

Definition.—- In this Ordinance, unless the context otherwise -

requires, the following expressions shall have the - mea.nmgs
hercby respcctwely asszgned to them, that is to say

(2) “Government” meansthe Government of West Paklstan"‘

(b) “Mamal Law. Order No.115” means 1he Mamal Law Order
_No.115, issued by the Martial Law Admmxstrator Zone “B” on
the 24th February, 1962, and - -

Ordinance.

(3) Not wnhstandmg anythmg to the, conuary comamcd in the Land
.Acquxsmon Act, 1894 (Act I of 1894), the Town Improvement
Act, 1922 (Punjab Act IV of 1922), as amended by the Punjab

" Town, mero'vemcnt {West Pakistan Amendment) (Ordmance
XVII of 1962), the Municipal Administration Ordinance, 1960
' (Ordma.nce No.X of 1960) or any other law for the time bemg in
force, or in any ‘decree, Judoment or order of any Court or

’Authomy o ,_-_ R

~ {c) “Property” means the property déscribed in the scbedule 15 this

(a) Govemment shall.. forthmth_take posscssmn_nf_the propeny, .

summarily ejecting, if necessary. any person in occupation of

- any part thereof. o A :

(b) Government shall pay, ninety-six thousand rupees by way of

" compensation to Nasir-ud-Din and party or any-other person
found to be entitled thereto.

{c). Thereon the pxopert) shall be decmc.d to have been duly
' acquired by Government free from all encumbrances and the
actions taken under Martial Law Order No.115 shalt be deemed
to have been validly taken under this Ordinance and shall be

continued.
SCHEDULE

96-A Upper Mall, Lahore constructed on the land bearing
Khasra No.2057, Mauza Mian Mir, Tehsil and District Lahore,
measuring 11. Kanals, 7 Marlas, and 205 Squire feet and
t:omr"isino certain buildings and vacant site.”

2. FrOfn  perusal of the Ordinance, it appears that the same was

*Government Officials) Ordinance, 19637

Constituticn in respect of one specnﬁc propeny not wuhsxandmg anything

SCMR
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(v) ihat a law applying to one person or one class of persons may be
constitutionally valid if there is sufficient basis or reasons for it,
but a classification which is arbitrary and is not founded on any
rational basis is po classification as to warrant its exclus:on from i

“the mjsclucf of Article 25;

(v1) that equal protecuoa of law means that all persons cqually ;
© .~ placed to be treated ahkc both in privilege conferred and

to the contrnry contamed in the Land Acqmsmon Act 1894 (Ac( Tof
}894), the Town Improvement Act, 1922 (Punjab Act IV of 1922), as”
amcnded by the Punjab Town Improvement (West Pakistan Amendment) *
(Ordinance XVIH of 1962), the Municipal Admxmstrauon Ordmam:e

1960 or any ot.hcr law for me nme bemg in force '

- 3 The ptopeny in quesnoa at the relevant ume was in posscssxon
of one Coi Mukhta: Hussain, Mxmary Sccretary to the Govcmor

S R R S RN A g '

4 Thc docmne of equahty, as com.amcd in Amcic 25 of the . liabilities imposed;
Consututxon eoshrines the golden rules of Islam. K states that every| (vn) that in order to make 2 cIasslﬁcauon reasonable it should be
" citizen, no matter how highsoever, must be accorded equal treatment] . -based-- ' :
with similarly situated persons. The principle is well settled that 2 State f (a) “on-an intelligible differentia which distinguished persons or
may classify persons and objects for the purpose of legislation and make| = = . things that are groz.ped together from those who have been left
5;&15 app;]xcable only to persons or objects within a class. In fact almost] out; ! B
egislation involves some kind of classification wh s g o ' )
acquire nghls or suffer disabilities whereas otherzre:g ::tle pvf'?lglte c (b) that the differentia must bave rational nexus to the Ob‘]m Sougul
bowever, is prohibited under this principle, is legislation favouring some 3 to be achieved by such classification. R
within 2 class and unduly burdening others. : i Although class legislation has been forbidden, it permits
3 - reasonable classification for the purpose of legislation.
. clasi;ﬁc:t?:nzislt;;u ;;f;:r?:n:);ﬁ:; ?nf z:’;z:;sg:::j?:s ::fc::a;m:btjz 2 Permissible classification is allowed provided the classification
treated alike and the reasonable ci ification ust be is founded on intelligible differentia which distinguishes persons
reasonable grounds in a given I:t ef classification must be .based on -4 .or things that are grouped together from others who are left out
Ccase must iot offend thge spirit gf 2;‘::::;3%‘;‘:?‘3 3:" tgc same in any ﬂ +of the group -and such classification and differentia must be on
Islamic Republic of Pakxstan 1973, e e ¢ Constitution of = rational relation to the objects sought 1o be achieved by the act.
o . 3 “There should a nexus between the classification and the objects~
6. -In‘the case of Government of Balochxstan through Addmonal B of the act. This. principle symbolizes those persons or things
Chief Secretary v. Azizullah Memon and others, PLD 1993 SC 341, this g similarly situated cannot be distinguished or discriminated while
Court laid down the following principle -of équality under Article 25 of making or applying the law. It has to be. applied equally to
the Constitution of Islamzc Republic of Pakistan 1973:--- . : persons Situated similarly and in.the same situation. Any law
: made or action taken in the violation of these principles is liable
() that equal protection of law does not envisage that every citi-en . 1o be struck down. If the law clothes any statutory authority or
is to be treated alike in all circumstances, but it contemp..ites i : functionary with unguided and arbitrarily power emabling it to
that persons §1mxlarly situated or similarly placed are to be .. administer in a discriminatory manrer, such law will violate
treated alike; ' . . equality clause. Thus, the substantive and procedural law and
(i) ﬂm reasonable classification is permissible but it must be action Ea\en under it can be challenged as \1olame of Articles 8
founded on reasonable distinction or reasonable basis. ) . and 257,
(iii} that d;fferent laws can be validly enacted for different sexes, pakzstmx:ﬂéhf,[;::: ;iéh,ggggagom,\.’i‘:s ;;::di[:;ri? Federation of
persons in different age group. persons having different ﬁnancual X
standing, and persons accused of he-nous crimes; i (i) No mala fide can be attribuied to the Parliament,” as it is'a
S - - Sovereign body, to lezislate on any subject-which it has bezn
(1533 i that 1o ‘standard of universal appI:catwn to test rcasonableness of : . empowcvred' under 3¢ Cogmstitution o legistate. The Court can
“a-classification can be laid down as what may be reasonable A4 - not strike down a si2wte en the ground of mala fide, but the
B .!assxf'cau'-n in_a Darvm_hr set _of cizcumstances,_may—be ——m ol same ¢ be struck ¢own og the .ground that “it"is violative of &
“inreasonable in the other set of circumstances; o -': - constitutional provision. .
scur
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" 8." “The Executive/Legislative are expected to act like a mother, tof _§

. provide protection to deprived child/class of persons, rather than to those

who enjoy power and privileges. However, most of time it has been D

noted that those to whom power has beerr entrusted by the common man,
use the same to provide morz privilege to the elite without any just
classification. In the current scenario, no reason what to say plausible,
has been given for not taking action under codified law in the ficld, and
to issue Ordinance in respect of specific property.

9. It is an admmcd position of law that no law can be
made against the provisions of the Constitution and that if any law is
unreasonable and it offends any of the Fundmental Rights, the same can
be struck down. )

. 10. Keeping in ‘view the prmc1ples laid down by this Court in
vanous pronouncements and fundamertal rights guaranieed under the
Constitution read with Article 2-A of the Constitution, the appc”ar.: has
failed to give any valid or cogent reasons as to why the Ordinance has
beer issued in respect of a specified property instead of proceedings, if

the propértj' is required to public interest, under the Land Acquisition|"

. ~Act, 1894 and to pay compensation at the prcvax‘mg market rate to. the
owncr of the property. : .
11, The appeal for the foregoing reasons is therefore dlsmxssed with
no order as to costs.

. MHIG-Z!G/SCl Appeal dismissed

20105 C MR 442
 {Supreme Court of Pakistan]

Present: Javed Igbal and
Mahmood Akhtar Shahid Siddiqui, JJ

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, QUETTA
ELECTRIC.SUPPLY COMPANY (QESCO)
and others----Petitioners :

. Yersus )
) Rana SHAMIM AKHTAR and another----Respondents
‘Civil Petition No.26 of 2009, decided oa 28th July, 2009.

(On ‘appeal from the ‘jdﬁg?f;"én‘t; dated 3-11-2008 passed by
-'Federal Service Tribunal, Islamabad, in Appeal No.10(Q)CE of 2004)
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" Chief Executive Officer; Quetta Electric Supply Co. )
v. Shamiim Akhtar (Javed Igbal, J) |

Jurisdiction of—Question of condonation of delay squarely falls within
jurisdictional domain of Service Tribunal and no restriction has beeh
imposed by any law—-Condonation_of delay can be granted in suitable

cases and guestion of xmtabnmy is to be assessed by Service Tnbunal .

itself. [p. 4451 A -

) 1986 SCMR 1086 i976 SCMR 262 1976 SCMR 268; 1990
SCMR 1513; 1950 SCMR 1519 and 1990 SCMR 1504 rel.

.(b) Service Tnbunals Act (LXX of 1973)— -

—=S. 4——Consmmon of Pakistan (1973), At 212 (3)--Pemwn jor ‘

feave to appea]—~Razszng_ of new plea---Scope—Plea raised by
authorities was that Service Tribunal did not have any jurisdiction to

" decide the matter--Validity—-Question of jurisdiction was never

agitated before Service Tribunal and it was too late to resolve such
academic guestion which. otherwise had no substantzal bearing on

merits of the case. [p. 445] B

(c) Pakistan Water And Power Development Authon:y
Employees (Efficiency and Dzscxplme) Rules, 1978

——R. S5-——Constitution of Pak:stan.(1973), Ant.212(3)---Disciplinary
proceedmgs-—-MaJor penalty-—Proof---Civil servant was compulorily

retired from service on the allegation of taking ‘illegal ‘grafifisation,
“which ‘order was set - eside by .Service. Tribunal-—Validity---No

incriminating evidence or material could be pointed-out on the basis

whereof major penalty of compulsory retirement could be justified— .

Heinousness or gravity of accusation cqgrried a little importance unless
substantioted by cogent and concrete_evidence which was lacking-—All
proceedings had been conducted in hapha.,ard careless and highly
irresponsible " manner which spoke of mala fides and depicted
inefficiency and lack of Lna»ledge of concerned authorities regarding

service laws—No infirmity “or illegality could be pointed out in .

judgment passed by Service Tribunal, which being unexceptionable did
not warrant interference---Leave to appeal was refused. [p. 446] C &D

Raja Muhammad Itrahim Satti, Smlor Advocate Supreme Court

for Petitioners.

Haider Hussain, Advocate Supreme Court along with M.S.

Khattak, Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.1.
Date of hearing: 28th July, 2009

T DCAITNT,

443

(a) Service. Tribunals Act (LXX of 1973)---_.

-—-S. Tribunal,

4«-’Appeal---Condonalion of delay—-Service

SCMR

3.

JAVED IQBAL. J.--- Precisely stated the facts of the case as

seMr
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Ci Appcal No. 456 of 2004 decied o 3rd November, 2096“4.;‘5 g

agreemo [Ma;onty vxe\\]- R & . ﬁ +
» %
'(a) Prospectus of Bolan Medncal College, )ear 2000-200! Tein b
: ‘----Paras 3, 4, 7, 10 & 23--Constitution of Pamslan (1973), Arts ‘Z-A\“r’

' I"' E
‘introduction of classification between candidates of Quetta Urban and;

PO

2oo7s cM R4IO }‘

A(\“!(lg

[Su preme Court ot Palustan}

Present: Sardar Mihammad Ra.a Ahan. . e
Muhanurad Aanm Abbasz and Sa:yed Sc.zeed A:Ixhad JJ w : =
: -i"

- GOV ERN\IENT OF BALOCHISTAN and omcys-—l?esgron‘dinm

i

f a.. . .qy-‘
,-.“’. -.9‘-:.' - ot J '~

(On appcal from’ the Judgmcm dated 2 10-2002 of thg 'H: 3

0T saLnn L Y

'22 25, 37 (c) & 185 (3)---Leave to appeal was grantcd by Suprca;l?
Court to consider; whether iacorporation of clauses 3, 4, 7, 10,23 'i.“

Quetta Rural in Prospectus of Bolan "Medical College, Qu:t;:;(:;c;%,,.h k
discriminatory, violative of provisions of Aris.2-A, 22, 2§ ;n Nty n%
the Constitution and law laid down by Supreme Court; and w! 9 mr,ﬂ. 3
was necessary for candidate to implead in constitutional petition :dmncdﬁ%
candidates who had sccured lesser marks than him and were :;'.,»

to M.B.,B.S. First Professional Examination course, on qut"ita‘ t:S. ‘ji
[p. 415} A TR

' ik
Msi. Aftiya Bidi Ihan v, Fedcration of- Palusum !h‘rg\!:l "‘*9

retafiat
Eduzation (Ministry of Edu~ation), Civil S“th"éé

Secretary, s
JIstamabad and others 2001 S SCMR 1161; Shireen Raza 7%

Ministry .. of Educ?
deration of Pakistan through Secretary, :
rs‘;an:ablld and others 7002 SCMR 1218 and Abdul Baqz and'a :

;f@ ,7

“am Shaz:a Batoo! v. Govcmmcm cf Balochu;t:m AN
(Salycd Saeed Ashh.,d J) . N

) - -
(b) Prospeclus of Bolnn Medzcal College ("000-2001)—- e s

f«--Paras 3 4 7 10 & 23-—Consmuuon of Pakistan | (1973) Arts.2-A,
‘22 255 & 37(c)—-EducauonaI mstftuuon——Adesszon ‘o mcdual
collcge--Dnstnc!-wmc quota-Gruvancc of candidate was that dxstml
wise quota and. reservation of scats for certain classes of stedents as
mentioned Jdn paras.3, -4, 7, -10.and 23 of Prospcctus of Bolan
McdncalCol]cgc (2000-2001) was vxolalwe of .the pro\rmons of -the
‘Con.sutuuon-—VaJldlty--Dnsm"butmn of merit seats’ amongst “districts /
agenmcs “and classxﬁcauon on thc basss of disability, reciprocal basis,
rcscrvauon for foreign nauonals and for backward and unécrd:vclopcd
rcg:ons would bé, ,deemed’ !o have been done Jwith a view to provide
better and * equal oppoﬂumues to the. students Lof* backward and
undcrdevcloped areas of districts / agunt:es and regioas—<No deserving
student was dcpnved ‘inder paras.’3 and 4 of Prospectus of ‘Bolan
Medical Collcgc (2000-2001) from bclng admitted 1o medical college,

2007} ;:f

thus [those’ paras ;were not rcpugnantlvxolauv\. of Arts.2-A; 22,.25 & .

37(c) of .the Consmuuon--Mmeum qualification for a candidate’s
admissioz to M. B ,B.S./B, D S. classes under para. 23 of Prospcctus of
Bolan™Medical Col]cge (2000-2001) was Intcrmediate Scicnce (pre-

edxcal):é'ﬁ“mh'&ioi;fwm_noa:d_of_lnmmthand Secondary
Educauon Balochistan ‘Qu .'e .Er any recognized Board “or University
and such para ‘was’ also “riot tepugnant o orviolative of Ants.2-A,
22, 25 or.37%c) of" ithe . Consmutnoan:gh Court had rightly
dismissed Consumuonal pcuuon ‘of the ¢andidate and no ground was
made out for interfercnce with the judgmem»-:\ppealuas dismissed.
lpp. 420, 425, 426]1 B, C & D '

* Mst. Aniya Bibi Khan v. chcrauon of Paknstan through
Secretary,  Education (Ministry of Education), Civil Secrclanat
Istamabad and others 2001 SCMR 1161; Shircen Raza and others v,
Federation of Pakisiun through Sccretary, Ministry of Education,
Islamabad and others 2002 SCMR 1218; Abdul Baqi and others v.
Muhammad Akram and others PLD 2003 SC 163 and The Chairman,
Selection Committee, Bolan Medical Collcge, Quena and others v. Miss
Safia Hameed and others 1976 SCMR 529 rel

N

Per Muhammad Nawaz Abbasi J.--- -

(r) Constuuhon of Pakistan D (1973)---

==-Adt. 25---Reasonable classification---Nccessary ingredients---
Principle of equity is subject 10 rcasonable classification, which mean;

€. that jt should e .based .on intelligible differentia, which cistinguishes

" persons or things that are grouped logether from those which have been
left out and that the differentia must have rational nexus 10- the object
Sought to be achieved by such tlassification. [p. 429] E
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tation. [p. 429 F' ;' = 4 ..

LS s o N e

¥

e (ei (Eonsiitufipn oU’alg'{(an (1973)—

ERE

v
’

’
[

7y Jof persons from other ‘gioup in a particular set of circumstances
£ i< Reasonable . classificition must be found o rezsonable basis and my

.. s T e e s
P ., -
.

T

circumstances on the basis of which reasonableness of classification ¢
beregarded, [p. 431)G o 7l et h aSe
- t~4-;§:§}gi{;i;£§nx;iaa Nawaz-Abbasi, Y. Contr;

3 pect S of Bolan Medical Cllége (2000-2001)— .

3

~ T A A AR ubites o=grt-age S I

Paras. 3, 4, 7, 10/& 23— Constitution of Pakistan (1973); ATts,
22,7 25 & 37(c)--Educational instifution—Admission to ' med
..'cone'ge--Disu'ict-wise quota---Intelligible ‘dxffcrc.nm.:, pl:m(:lpl.c Lof
i "Applicability---Gricvance of candidate was ‘that District-wise quota an

’ i i tioncd, Ig;
z - - reservation of seaws for certain classes of sludcm§ as mentioncd, :
g - - paras.3, 4, 7, 10 and 23 of Prospectus of Bolan Metical Colicgc.(g'o'o?;;- .
. 2001) was violative of the provisions of the Cogsuluuoq--—Vallg}!yj-;g’- ¥
* Classification on the basis of intelligiblc differentia must be reasonable”

* and must have nexus with the object sought to be achieved---Reservation

of seats in Medical Colleges for every district without any justification in >

law was in- disregard to thc merit policy, which was ncil'h
consonance with the natural justice as ordained b).r lh.e Holy Qur’an e
Suanah nor in the spirit pf Art.25 of the Constitution---Prospectus ¢

Bolan Medical College (2000-2001) provided a specific quota allo:cql{d 3

for each district in preference to opea compctit.ion’of scats t0 th.c ra:Ll
© 70% and 30% without any distinction and DIS'UIC.bW‘S? dxstrubug
" District-wisc allocation of seats woutd oaly be justified if evcry:tglil 1

uf Province of Balochistan would have been aeclared and notified.®

Government as backward arca--—-Divisiva of District Quetta into rural A%

-+ Surban and separatc allocation of scats for Quetta rural and Quc}(}l;ii!
T-7 ‘was without -any justificalfon—-Allocatian of seats for each Dsst
Balochistan might have some poliﬁcal or other [reason i 2&~

-~ - A ek
3 :

2 ftn P . . - s -
% LA . . .

% ) JerSieta : 3 »

s watee

[Vol. XL :

An ape s et - S - g - ,ﬁ%:..‘
protection-of law énvisages that a person or.€lass of persons sh;:uld not 13-
y ied the rights i enjoyed by other -personsin the same £i3
be denied the rights, which are c‘n;pyed' by- other -pe e f23

AFTES RIS T i T S L AT T A sy T LR
LIRENRG 25--Equality "~ of " citizens-—Principle :"*of - reasonable

KO élagsiff’cédén—JApp]igabiIity-'i-Réasonablc"éli's‘si.ﬁcz‘:ti.bﬁ must be based dg 2»'.‘
" “an intelligible differentia, which distinguishes individuals or one group

: Sta i

<. . . 3 R veene N

hive rational ‘nexus’ 10 the “object ‘sought “to be_ achicved by such %
~“classification---General ‘presumption is’. of constitutionality of ¢
+ ¥prineiple regarding reasonable classification but 0o such presumption ca*l%:‘
“be Tarried if there”is pothing on'ihe face of law-and surrou.ndngﬁé 3

err > Te 1w S P S e ey
ERETEA Pt et LTI

A2
ward
LW

-2007] . ", "Shazia Batool'v, Governre ot ‘of Balochistan
R e WG e

* STy e R -

ehistan s o2 4137
(Saiyed Saced Ashhad, J) %07 A T Ry

based on the principle of reasonable classificationFixation of District-

wise quota in the Prospcctus'had neither any nexus with the acrual state
of affairs nor was in the spirit of Arts.22(4) and 25 of the Constitution-—
General policy of allocating seats for eack district of the Province was
against the law laid down by Supreme Court’and 3lso being not based on”
intelligible differentia, was in conflict with the principle of equality-as -
well as the rule of open merit in consequence of which students
who had secured the highest marks in ,thé, open merit list were
deprived of their .Jegitimate rights—Candidate was allowed to_get
admission in next session o0 open merit-—Appcal was” allowed. © - .
Ipp. 431, 432, 433]R,1&J K :

Mst. Auiya Bibi Khan v. Federation of Pakistan through
Secretary, Education (Minisiry of Education), Civil Secretariat, -
Islamabad and othérs 2001 SCMR 1161; Shircen Raza and others v. -
Federation of Pakistam through Sccretary, Ministry of _Education,

Islamabad and ‘others 2002 SCMR 1218 and Abdul Bagi and others v,

" Muhammad Akram and others PLD 2003 5C 163.rel. - -

- -

o Appellantinperson. - . coa. DI L oL

~ Amagullah Tgfegn. Additionat Advocétc-Gcn_cral,’ Baloclgisl’an,‘
Quetta, Kamran Murtaza, . Advocate Supreme Court, "Raja "Abdul . .

, Ghafoor,. Advocate-on-Record Manzoor Russain, Additional Secretary, -~ ;
and Abdul Malik, Principal, Bolan Medical College for Respondents.” B

::bale ofhc:ﬁ’iné: _6(!1 };{ay,' 2005.‘“' T S

' ... JUDGMENT. )
SAIYED SAEED ASHHAD, J.— This appeal by leave of the
Court s directed against the judgment ‘of the Balochistan High Court,

dated 2-10-2002 whereby appellant’s petition under Article 199 of the
Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973 was dismissed.

2. Brief facts of the case are that the appellant passed Intcrmediate
Science examination in medical group in the year 2000 and applied for

admission in Bolan Mcdical College, against a scat reserved for District
. Queia, According to the marks obtained sy her, she did not come within
the quota of ‘seats allocated for District Queua. The ‘appellant submitted
wat 75 stedents who had sccured lesser marks than her were provided
§ aomission in Bolan Medical College on the basis of District-wise quota
4 of medical scats available in the Province of Balochistan. The appcliant
: further submitted that_had the conccrned authority for the purpose of
¥ admission to Bolan Medical Colicge 12id down or framed a policy un
Provineiat murit basis solely withow making any silocaticn or

¢ distribution "of seats for the districis/various_agencies or reszrvation of
& 3¢als apainst various quolas, then she would bave secured admission in
3 Bolan Medical Coltege as she was placed at Serial No.74 of the merit list
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Shaz:a Batool v. Govemment of Balochlstan 415 .

Upméi.is Eéuizr Mci'.\'z'mr_v'nmgw : ‘ |
S e - De L A ok k (Sany:dSaechshhad N .' )

1.3‘

on all Baloclusian baszs and at Serxai No 34 of be mem list of Qucua
District pteparcd on District basis. As the eppeliant did not succeed i :
'+ obtaining admission in Bolan Medical College she filed consutuuonat
petition w‘it_l}}lgﬁg fq}lowmv rclxefs‘--._ i . .

(a) ;'That the provisions 3, 4, 7 and 10 of the Prospecms ofB M. C.;
Quetta for the Session 2000-2001 are liable to be struck dow
bcmv unreasonablc and d:scmmnalory and lm-Islamnc and un-:

aliowed vide order dated 11-5-2004_and leave to appcal was granied
“jnter am to consxdcr thc fol]owmg questlons - 4

(;) ththcr thc mcorporauon of clauscs 3 4 i1, lO 23 and} . ’
> introduétion _of -classificatigh ", between ;candidates of Quetta :
Urban and Quena Ruiral of the’ Prospectus of Bolan Medical| "

. Coliege, ‘Quetta were. discriminatory, viotative of provisions of i
:Arts 2-A,° 22,25 and 37(c) of the Constitution of Islamic| ~ i
: Repubhc of Pak:stan and the-impugned law laid down by this B
" Court'in the-cases of Mst.- Attiya Bibi Khan v."Federation of] = |3
_ Pakistan through Sccretary, Education (Ministry of Education), [A
Civil™'Secretariat,” - Islamabad and others 2001 SCMR 1161;}
Shireen "Raza "and others v. Federation of Pakistan through
Sccretary, Ministry of Education, Islamabad and others 2002
. SCMR 1218 and Abdul Baqi and olhcrs Y. Muhammad Akram
" and o:hers PLD 2003 SC163.7- “ -

(b) That mc.'blfurcauon of M B..B.S. ‘seal a]locatcd ) Quma »%
*'District into Quetta Urban and Quetta Rural is um'easonab)e and A
Y :llcgal and prayed to be declared as sucb

(c) ‘That thc rcspondcms 5, 6 and 7 arc admmcd nTlcgally and~,
o :fwnhont cnmlcmenl by the unlawful authorny el

(k) thther n was necessary for the petitioner to implead, in the
' . writ petition all other candidaies who had secured lesscr marks
-than Kim and were admitted to M.B.,B.S. Flrst Professionat
' Exammgtwn course. on quota bas:s s

\ et -

"-That the’ petitioner is entitled for admlsszon 10 erst Yca
M.B.,B.S. Class of B.M.C. Qucm for the Session 2000-200

under every circumstances, on open merit seats of D:sm
mem scals or on conpcnsatory gmunds as ao cxcepuona

4 _‘,We have “heard. the argumcnts of thc apncllam v.ho was
- represcnted by ‘his? attomcy/fathcr Drl lmdad Hussain, Mz, “Amanullah -
Tareen, Addmonal Advocate-Gencral on bchaif of Government of
Balochistan, afd ‘Mr. Kamran Murtaza, Advocate Supreme Court on
behalf of the Principal of Bolan Medical College. .

-~That xhc clauses (3) (,4), (7) and (10} of lhc ‘Prospectu
“may” be’ ‘reviewed as the inter . alia “laid - down: by:ithek
-decistons and Judgnems of supcnor Courts 2nd pmvmons of thc

Constitution.

' "I'hat P.M. D C. chulaaous ma) hc follovs ed bv the B M Cﬂ iz
 order to maintain the standard of medical ecucation at pa: mth

the other medical institstions.

5. Dr. Imdad Hussain, attorncy of the appellant at the very outset :
“submitted that aliocation of distribution of seats in Bolan Medical [
College on the basis of Districts an¢ Agencics or on any other basis and :
further that rescrvation of scats under various quotas was against the = . i°
provisions of the Constitution and natural justice as it zmounted to !
deprive a citizen of his right to acquire education as per his or her choice '
which was the duty of the Goyernment 1o guaraniec such right to every
citizen by formulating or providinz an admission policy according to
which admissions to Medical Colicges ought to be given solely on the
1 basis of merit list to be provided on Provincial basis without allocations
4 distribution of seats 1o the districts or agencies or classification on the .
73 basis of students in different catcgorics which would result in depriving :
meritorious and good students from admission and cnable average or
below average students to obtain admissiens, consequently resulting in
Ceterioration and diminishing the standard and quality of the Dociors and
medical profession. According to him, this would be harmful, damaging
and cause jmmense hardships and probiems to the public-at-large. In

. (g) “That the petitioner may be granted interim relief b)' allowi mg he
provisional admission in First Year M.B.B.S. class pendmg
disposa! of this amcrdcd petition on merits.

"('h):' That officials respondenis may be dmcted that in fumrc tt:;y

S must start the process of M.B.,B.S. admission just v.xrhm_. 3

£°7 " . {hree months afier the announcement of F.Sc. rp%ulﬁ._.
e _' Balochxstan Board, : :

’ (i) Any other relicl which this Honourable Courl may deem ﬁt al;t!
‘ proper under the circumsiances of the ¢ase may be gran!ed ln

interest of justice and cqmy and fairplay.”

-3, A “learned Division Bench of Balochistan Hsgh Courl ¥id¢

-judgment dated 2-10-2002" dismissed the, constitutional pcuuonm:c;:m&
<t apgricved and dissatisficd with the 1mpugncd judgment .qf |

<

vicw of hls abovc argumems h, submnlt.d that zhc pronswns of
Courf;~ mc, appuiam mo.d Lr\’xkﬁpuhivu -no 71 Q of- i

Clnct ey
s e



e 5§u}anms ORI ERNEY, Vel

,;—‘

cxtract fmm da.1> dmy in sup,xm of ﬁuabove rcpon w

22 f urt and adduced in ‘evidence. The Patwari ‘whe
::' r:cug:::g tl?::cr;ortth; g? Jiary was also pot produwd besf;lxe m:ht;?m
r"zé - prove his report. Careful ,&msal ¢ ".he atestalion ord:r :v.s Al
5‘ : - o-Dita was not pnsem before the Reronne 'Dfficer thoug dl( a8 ! “
“‘ 5 ’ Mel*dx Lambardar xdcnnﬁcd hi. v Adu- ‘1y. the land in qu o

: tate of Chui “2natld but the muuuon was eff

- "-‘, situate in the. reve:!\.c e
s izri in onder 10 p'ovca
’ fh}::clf(chndam 1a Prove; voluntary nature of v« 7t in his favourfby 3
3 <7 - couvincing evidence and cogent reasons about ¢ pmcnl;c oﬁb
pefore the Revenue Officer for.the purposes of adritting chg,n ¥ h
stated hereinabove, in this casé, peither the Patws = who g;
.«;!,g-mauon, for the Girdawas- Halqa, who verified its (:mrw:M nor ﬁ"”
7" Officer wha findlly attested the gift mutagion appeired .ftmm i
& the transacnon at Chak l(hxmu}n the orim:gl:oursc V re. i
d have been taken upin ¢ revenu
R ;ho:(l) explanation 3¢ to why it was taken 0 anmh:;omm.
U pitestation. The appcllam was 1o get “penefit from the dc‘m
: “evidence show3 ‘ihat he got interest ® but by itself was notu :%
: * gift of whole of bis land by Allah Ditta. It was sbundzo Yf p
‘that Mst. Rasul Bibi rcSpondcm was the real daughter ‘odia!"‘"' Dl
-+ this concerrent fiz Jing of the Courts below was not Venges by:8

‘ From the above s
Ilant” beiore ke’ Yearned H:gh Court
A begzmcs quite clear that it as.3 strange (y_hcnomon thal thie

. denied the relationship ©
‘appellant went 10 the extent of even saymg
respondent, which shows that it was &

Therefore, his testumony “on the mater
should mot have bestl accepted by the !nal Court as'well as’
N Appellate Coutt.. : A
- 11, It would be pcmv-cm 1o gefer to section 149 Of.
. | a's, which reads 85 mder:—-

\ahomedan Law, by D.F. Mul
~IUis csscunal to |h:

. rials of a'gl p
149. plggeg,/cssmm’i—“— fgift by the m(

a gift that there should be (1) 2 d"dm‘w'l:; i
o accantan ift, express or Imgs ¥
an accentance of the £ P F e subject of e

5.0
doncc “and (3) delivery 0 POSSES
o donor to the donee as menh oned in section 150

ons are comyplied with the £iftis complete.” . .

ONEE In this connection it has beer held by this Court in A'm '-
* N con tont SC 1001 that "alteged donorv«howasmﬂ
DA gift.--Delivery of possession 10 the alieged dilm bad B¢
the only reaso
C‘mmﬁ fairly sirong. led 10 e B
jaference that the conee had not made any E‘ﬁ ‘°l ‘h.c » o

B

[t

"
-t

valid ¢ ﬁll“ yery much &:11

ulak

ial point of gxﬁ of valuablel nd R ;;;_-; :

COﬂl

. Wl]l"(“ SL 4--.’}“.»“. -

B T mmuussm Siddiqui, J) 3107 L o -

:gu.ms!anc.:s ~Iz would be advantageous to refer here the case of AdeI
haly v, Auran gth and 2 ozhers 1997 SCMR T 7 \herel

petd that:-- . . :

" Count..

| 2. I view of thc evidence, provisions of M_‘C-ﬁculn Law ard the
wnom rcfcn'ad 10 herein above, we are of the considered opinion, that

1o which xt‘belonged .

; 13._The sumup oflhe abm' .s;ussxc" is that the High Ce .t z!.:r duelD
g.sxdcranon rightiy accepted the second appedl of 11“- respor jent setting|
e the concurreat findings of the Courts below. In our view, the learned
i Court mth sound and plausible reasons aliowed the secmd xppeal of

arcspondmt ‘We ‘also do not find any misreading or non- reading of :

p‘xm. ‘et laid dowa by this Court. There is no substance in this apraal,

~e s Gt aen e taas WA

.Ithasbe“"

"Plamuff‘s sun was d-rced b) all the Courts inciuding High
~..High Court repelled such contention by holding that
- recital m a dced about disputed fact wis not ¢¢ :lusive proof of the

same and oncg gift was challenged on to¢ ground of same haviog not

"~ been oomplc&cd for want of defivery of pcssession of land under the

‘same, rectals in such doed. could be proval to be Incorrect
acording to ﬁrmly settled lu~ngh Court fou ﬂd that donor
) (wla'wff) was sl in possession. of Yand in questien.”

Dma donor dld not make a valid gift in favour of appzllr M.smllah

e ormnsdlcuonzl ¢mvor ia the impugred judgment, which is based on| .

is hcrcby dz.s'mssed with no order as to osts. . ‘
Appeal O smissed.
2001 C M R 1161

' [Supreme Court of Pakistan]

Present: Muhamiad Bashir Jehangiri,
Nazim Hussian Siddiqui and Rana Bkagwen Das, JJ

Mst ATTIVYA BIBI KHAN

ard others---Appellants
FEDERATION OF PA)\IST AN through

Secrctory of Education (Manisiry of Ecucatien),
Civil Secretariat, Islamabad and others---Reponcenis

{0 Appeals Nos. 758, 759, 760, 761, 765, 766, 768, 769, 772, 876, 837,
®, 855, 890, 891, 852, 901, 0z, 928, 929,930, 831, 932, 933, 934,
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PSR
g5 9365 ) 1,942, 943, 944, 945
NS 8, 539, 940, 941, 942, 943, 44,

s gggggfg -’;3:7{923 48 of 2000 and Civil Petition No.1905 of zoog,:

 SC (Pak) 310 a5d Pakistan through the Secieiary

B M:hammad Himiagatullah Farukhi PLD 1969 SC 407 ref, *

on 22nd March, 2001, o PR coepvanDads
o azpeal from the udgrmentionder duied 25-3-199% of 126 Latgye® b oo S FE el
R ¢ (Oa gore' passed in Writ Petitions Nas.3772, 2384, 325, 2601598 AP anlvt e BEESERS ‘
""" -High Coun, Llah *

© . 1.2989, 3040, 3224, 3336, 3639, 1505, 2722. 2508, 313?. 41?3. f536.‘

_y a2 958, - ST S8 1-¢ admigsion hgd',!;egp.ﬁnaliz.c_d‘before'.the_vcgdicpof High'Court on'the -
el 2843 and 4023 of 1958). SRR AR sbject, ‘would jot be' affectéd by’ the judgment of High Court cspecially |
S Per Nazi:n Hussain Siddiqul, J— - L OGN when they were ot party to the proceedings before the High Court as they

REE . itution——- SiL Yy 24 acquired 2 valuable right Gn the strength of the admission policy and the
"% (@) Educational Institution— *-77 L . oy S eveseatation boca fide made by the relevant Authoriies. [p. H8JK&L
. el i llege-~Candidates for admission were o bk S s o R

[ meAdmission 10 % !e..d"al‘ Co;itg;d their individual interest, they Mq {e} Judgment—. o8
© 1 contesting parties, 2g o sa.c;_m the rival candidates-—-Fatz of . such ol L L e
¥ LT e entitlerremt of the 1ivi idates _ e
L Eehfgfgzig c?'-‘e"de':c:: te deciced witkout affording them an opporifirY
| e _— R -2
L bemghet p NTHA o o 1 i
Sl e pgamie Republic of Pakistan v.'Abdul Wali l\”n“n{h. 195 I L L o S R TARERERT L
SR 'cd‘-\‘;;ted Szeed Kirmani v. Punjab Province and 0 er? f° &g AT -25-Equal protc_ct_;ghp‘q‘f.law.aydk
; gggé'qs_jd }:!\;sarat Uzma Usmani and another v. Goverament of P R

- 91 OB Fonciulcs stated fm s B
%t rugh Secreiary Healih, Lehore and acother’ PLD 1957 Labd Ving i o

. = rou‘ : : AT SN . . PN N ,""

§ 0. @utinguished.  c o |

PR e I

, CoTme I e L 8T L
{i Constitution of asy- o
; - ek X e yRTEET L T

anouncement and would have no retroactive legal implications, {p, 11831 L

() Thiat el protection 6F law does not envisa

(b) ngi;n— ito be treated “alike fn"all cu'cumstances,yutﬁ cont

RER SN

2y, Misistey‘of Fisanee v,

. IR ~-Admission’ to Medical College:—-Candidatés whose process‘of selection -

RIS R I AN ]

w-Dpcriiioxf.?&’f:—-Judgmem “would be operative from ‘e date of

P r e -"‘.""n:';m?-.-"m‘,. n :-'!!,'“'Sl}_ﬂ"i{?m 2 - !O" ':g,:‘
o EEETR Naim Hussain sfddiqulfi)'%'fvti?%w%fé‘

.

di afem”---Applicability-—-Admission to Medical Collgh

T Audi 2iteram pantem”---Applicabi T :

’ 'Cmé’i‘:a"xcs for admission were the real contesting pamgi c;n; tu; s

Y. dhf.‘gu,w interest, they had also challenged the enti ment of o

- megi:inat;s-i;:::e of such rival candidates could not bAc ecided v
ca??ardinz them an cpportunity of being heard. fp. 1177]

3 £rilacly situated or similarly placed are tobe treated alike;: 7z
(ii) that ;'éiséna'i)'lc"‘cl"assiﬁcatit;n s permissible but
(34 b-=ded on reasonable distinction or reasonable basis; '

it ‘must be

% (i) that different laws cas validly be encted for different sexes,
, «d Mohal v. The Lehore High Court and others H888 ssors in different age groups, persors having different financial standings,
e Mushiag Ahmed Mokal v. The e : : -

L. X &4 persons accused of heinous crimes;
SCMR 1041 ref. L

v ) v i i 1 ; . ags, e B
A (iv) that no standard of universal application to test responsibilities
(9 Eqseaionstinsifon= - - "*}' ¥ ¥ 2 classification can be laid down as what may be reasonable Classification
M d.@ Colleges-—-Locus pocnitentiac. prizeipl 55‘-‘ k2§ 21 pasticular set of circumstances, ray be unreasonable in the other set of
w-Admission to Med g §:

P -l'Iv 2 d,\cislvc s(cp is l;zl(:n'-,-Signiﬂcan“'f.gd;ﬂ h;ﬂ.'."d!&'lces:
tiearion---Fhrase Tl a coas - .o et 5.
Appeatet -t o befora “decisive step”™ w23 taken, ¥
Authoriny thou Il Qouia Faeed DEOIE

P ¥ . i A N 2 13:‘-' (39 ) 12 On® va
a0 e e uatas, 11 a‘.CCIW“.';‘ 3 ( * J.'.,.’{ woannlilne
aoe wWere gl’l"hed {0 vie QU d. s T N v

3 ® person er one class of persons may be
admissions in e called T omnianieated 13 them bcfofgi_i"_ wntutionally \‘-alxd.if there is sufl::{cnt basis or reason for i, l?u: a
the prospusing, end the susills wel bad not commitied a2y WOMSE ®ufication which is arbirary and s not founded on any rational
Constutions, petitions wer filed, they ﬂa: d;' taker. and mmﬁﬁf};ﬁ* 315 1o classification as to warrant its exclusior. from the mischief 6f
Ceive stang in the matiers thus were alea v orineinte LSRR RV 2S5 . . .. _ . T
AN Li;lrﬁcre‘asl' could not be taken and" principle’ SEERER e 25: '
+ .

contrary to their

. posnitentiae was aitracted 1% wiese cases. fp. 118D Ny that equal prc?!cétiéx} of law means’ that all persons equally
Joentist . S. Hussaia Ali Shah'A. Fasaland P be treated alike both in privileges conferred and liabilities imposed;
i Paxistaz aad another v. S. o 4 . '

S

——




ey '“"Tz:"x ELE

- M dticle 37(0) ihter aha :equnm thax the Stalc shali makc techmml
wid professional education gencnlly available and higher education equally
gccus:blc to ail on thc bam ofmcm Ip.. 1185] Q :

#

-

Adrmsslon 10 Govcmmcnt mded msutut.ons was not exclusxvdy

(a) oo an mtcll:gnblc dnffmnua wluqh dnstxqunhs
S dnngs thal are groupcd together from those who havc bem left ou

—'«~.-. ,"vx. t

: ;pphcnble On,thc same ‘priiciple. ;hcre is no’reason for ‘ignoring the

R ,{b)tlm me diffmua must have ;—;gg]n:ll ge’:g{u 10 A
B :obcadncved bysuchclasslﬁcauon [p 4 :
Mubzxm.nad‘Shabbnr Ahmcd Nasxr v Sccrmry me'cbl

ls!mbad 1997 SCMR 1026 and Mush(aq Ahmad Moln! . Hon 3
- “1 xrghCoun1997scmlo43rer RN A

Article’29,of the Oonmtuuon resuires-each ¢ organ or athority of State to act

. ar

_..LA Shemam v. Govemmcnt of Pm 1991 'SC

Q‘\
.-;‘-(:- ; -

pgclhcrwuh tbedmchnncxp!mofPohcy {p 118]JR -

L TP N

ﬁnuésron 1o Profcssnonal Collcgu Thus. reading Article 25 alongwith

y a:ssxﬁchuon could be_deemed” Teasonable’ which fosters the objects of thé

e time: to wconﬁnodatc thc interests’ of the socially or econormcall)
hdvanzaged semons of he people for the purposc of fostcnng genumc
e rtbannommlcquahty lp. 1186]8- PO . ,

= ,.r-a..

A2 25~of xhe Consumuon mmnb
uz.:ns :'emcc::al before hwand are’ enutled to equal pro .l
‘mqshallnot be’ discriminated of the. basis "of .gex one
;“Amcla 2A; 18 and 25 of the Comtnmugn"arg dmgrls;d ‘::1
:d.lrecwd"to bring about an ‘egalitarian society based 51 ::ln ofm
'socx‘l justice.. There is no dxffcrcncc,bcrwccn individuals fo gqualh
“ basis of race, colour and territory and that all humart{ 3“"3[» L8N " Nusrat Balg Mzrza v.. Govemm( of Pakistan PLD 1992 FSC 412; .
e of Allab ” He creaied 2l from # qumtsscnce e »iph lhammad Nawaz Sharif v. Presiderit of Pakistai PLD 1993 5C 473; Shrin

N do bt, conctpl of rcasonablc classnﬁcanon has boen held L) dmir v. Government 'of Punjah PLD 1990 SC 95; Benazir Bhutto v.
0 Cou

= ;‘ . tirution’ which guarantees -equalitigaliieration of Pakistan PLD 1988 SC 418; Employees of the Pakistan Law
- ¢ ~implicit in Anicle 25 of th:f (l?;:vns ;che riheless, it is equally wal- “Anmission. v. Ministry of Works 1994 SCMR 1548; Abdul Qadir Shaikh
 citizens and equal prommcui be reasonable and must have nexus Wil b Registrar, N.E.D: University of Engineering and Technology 1992 CLC
e dgi?:t;o:chmed by such classd'lcanon e {; Abdul Fareed v. N.E.D. Unxversuy of Eugmccnng and Technology’

objecﬁs SOu RN

CLC 347; C.P.L.As) Nos.474-P and 494-P of 2000; Abdul Qadir
i v. Government of Sindh PLD 1976 Kar. 1102 and Ejaz Aslam v.
=iversity of Peshawar PLD),J975 Pesh. 186 ref. ’

Vlaterpretation o! Constlmnon—- ‘

' hole and all its
astitution must be read as an orgamc w ¢
. Tmust bccga:momously seconciled instead of picking out incor

bclwcen dlft'crcnt provisicas. [p. 1185} o] .
cqua] prote

Anticle 25, apan from stipulating cqualuy and ¥
law to all citizens, expressly prohibits dlscmmnauonf on thewt;s;snt::‘ =3
provides that the State may make special proﬂsxoz}s ﬂc:r 'dxsm; " £
and childrer. Anticle 22 of the Constitution -fo w cauonal

7. ] - grounds of ruce, religion, caste or place of binth in edu s
" "o " receiving aid froln public revenue but enables a; pu:dhuian omlly
provnsnons for the sdvancement of any socially or

class df citizens. [p- 11851 P

~Constitution must be read as an orgamc who!c and all its provisions must
i iously reconciled mstw! of pnclcmg out inconsistencies between
Teul provisions: [p. - ll85]0 .

n accondmcc ‘with those : Principles. Thése Principles of Policy are °
*conscience of the Consutuuon and the basis of all executive and legislative
xtion™. ‘The provisions relating to Findamental Rights ought tn be rcad <oy

) Amcle 3%, ought to be read’ wuh Article 25 in maucrs couccrnmg :

’; Muhammad Nam Shanf v. Prcsxdcm of Pahstan PLD 1993 SC

“

g requirémeats of Articlé 37(c) of the Constitition. No doubt, aforesaid Article
oocurs in the Principles of Policy md is not duvcdy enforceable pevertheless -

B \ticles 24, 22 and 3](c) of the Constitution would show that only such ® - --

dbastitution i.e.’to_make. :_higher jeducation ‘available on'merits and at the .-

‘Tbe conccpt of a° _}monable-chssnﬁcanon is premised op the -~ |
i ‘ple that the- ochct it "DOt 10 :secure nominal or formal equality but .
- me cquahty amongst dxffmm c[asm or groups of citizens. {p. 1186] v

; ;omea by, Article 22 of the” Constifution but -Anicle 25 was”equally < "

.,.

Ve eems e s .

""'7"?“""""? TN




v

. Furthermcre, the Hon ble. Su reme Court, m the case of .S M
* Abmiad Za1dx v Mahk Hassan Ah Khan has held as under -

-_Lahore H:gh Court has he[d as under -

: 3‘i>faé?’éi£hé§ fréni i'ﬁe"daté' of'iéri-owledgé'or t}ie-ittbhir'ﬁénl
% - tenants of o obtammg of possession.” . -

‘i—5-1§95 and came to an end on 6-5-1998 and there can be no revwa[ ol
. cause.of :action afresh ‘after the expiry of limitation prescnbed],y
AmcleJB of L:mnatlon Act.. ...0 . o .

--,—’-;

iy

correspondeuce .and . cannot . claim’ benefit * of ..its "known’: s'y'mng‘

§,ava\11able on record whichk on its own strength _ is. 1°
sufﬁcrcnt “to comp]etcly refuze the claxm of the plamuf

Saleem” Ali .and others” 2004 cLC 799 2 a learned Dmsx()

: L. The mstances can be’ muluplxed where 1t is permii
 for the Coust to look beyond the contents of the plaint jsel
- is the duty of the plamuff to place before the Court absoru;fel'

not del:berately conceal -the earlier litigation, 1f an
malicious and vexatious design. In a case where the sui oI :Se
plamuff is conceived out of motives and unbecommg mues wﬂ

. right to seek mdulgencc of the Court to -look be)ond B
'contents of suck a niaint. And, if the defendant brings to thc
" notice of the Court facts which, though in existence at the 1 :imc
_ the suit was filed by the plaintiff who was supposed to p{adlh#

1A Fnr nen -~ o th

- v same s but-were-withheldsfor=any-reascn whaissever, ...;

- cannot shul its cyes and to snt as a mute speuaior or

. As far” as xhe comemlon of Mr Umer Soomro thal on]y conm E
’ of the p]amt has ‘o be seen and no "other document can be consndercd fq &
, 'decxdmg the app]:catrou ‘wnder Order VII, Rule 11, C.P.C. has no fo
' . The plaintiff has suppressed the letter dated 7-5-1995 and subs

_yc[mlSSIb[e to look beyond the avcrmen:s made- in the plaint.and to
Hconsider other documems avallable on record to complete]y refute the
: w‘ laim Qf the phintif{.' .

’
N B e ....,.u.u. Aveesnseatas, v o «nan: ULy = -l\dld&lll 0&’ N

et (Ah Sam Dino Metlo, J) " " LA

und:spu!ed documents ﬁled in support thereof and treating those
facts as an mtegral part of the plaint, it would be justified to
determine whether the suit is ulumaxely to fail, and, if so, not to

. subject the defendam to the.rigours of a protracted trial,
mconvemence. waste of time and money, besxdes mental agony
and torture. . If on consnderauon of the overall facts and
circumstances, the’ Court comes't to a definite conclusion, without
unduly - lcamng -towards  the defendant and at pains_of.
nnnecessan!y stre(chmg thc/facts in bis favour, with obvious
motive to shutting out altogether the plamuff once for good, it
can certainly put an end_to the matter. Therefore, we are of the

. -considered-view that the Courts below were justified in looking
beyond the contents -of the plaint. The impugned decisions
-;. » -Cannot, thercfore, be set at nanoht on this hyper lcchmcal'
ground o '1;,-,:‘. . . .-

From the pemsal of the above two }udgments it is now

.. " The npshot of the above dlscussnon is that lhe suit msntuted onf. -
: 5-5-2004 is hopelessly time barred and the claim of the plamnt'f |s
: crefore te_;ected unde Order VII RuIc ll C PC Lrorell -

P L D 2006 Karach: 629 ..

Bcfore Relurar Hussain Jafferi and
Ali Sain Dino Metlo, JJ -

Shalkh AIJAZUR REHMAN-wPCtIIIODCF )
vcrsus

THE STATE (NAB) through
Director-General (NAB) and another---Respondents

$lnstitutional Petition No.D-407 of 2006, decided on 18th April, 2006.

kr Ali Sain Dino Metlo, J.--

] Cons&*tntion of Pakiétan (1973)—. .

._ ‘_tht re}g‘,[ed B

: -Avi—25=: Equality before law-—-Equallty before law was one of-the= -

:A%dinal principles of jurisprudence recognized by all civilized’

Wictics---All persons, high or low, were equal before law---Justice

V/
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T Aljazur Rehmai v, Stage (NAB) . Katacni 63
AT ,(AliSainDinoMe(lo. n o,

30 Karachi AL PAKISTAN

R Tt

must be even-handed and should not be ‘selective even in the' mgggr;gff
fo procedure-—-Not desirable 1o adopt diffcrent‘;_)rocet.iurgs in the trial of ‘
’ ses simply on the “basis of the pagties being high or ’OW--'Judg‘cs‘
“should not be respecters of gérsons»%Evenj"a law ﬁre.scﬁbi‘?g‘dfffgte"nij'
s procedures’ for the trial of cases “according ‘to t_hF status of th;' Pa,f}i_é,é' i
- mi ght not stand the test of reasonable classliﬁcalion--JAny attempt 19<givfe:-.‘

special treatment to a case on the basis of high statiss of a party could’

have the effect -of undérmining common .man’s ‘confidence j

' independence, impartiality and fairness of j’u_disiéfr.}‘r.\’?[p{:'§33] A

evidence in audip cassette---Because of modern technology, .a benefit
could be taken from . Said technology ~ to preserve evidence ang
proceedings of the Court in modern dg@ices-—-Evidencc would contain

- .

cxaminaliomip-chi_cf, cros,s-txaxr’xinatiqﬁ. ,ré-exam{nauon. if any, ruling ~
of the Coust about 'admissibility or otherwise of evidence etc.---Control
¢ jof the gadget would be with the Presiding Officer who could pause or get
- -4 paused at any time whije recording evidence thay would stop recording
* (b) Crimisal Procedure Cods 0% b 1. S _ {inadmissible evidence which would then not become the part of record
(b) ?"fm“a] Pr'?f?—fi"-"., (?Od.e Vor 1828) PR R e - fand it would not violate provisions of Articles 13] & I1)33 of Qanun-
_ --—Chap. XXV 55.353 'to 365]--—Qanun-e-:haha_d§t QO ‘of IQSQ,';; ¢-Shahadat, - 1984-—In. appropx;iatc“_case,s; in .2ddition 10 take down
" Ans.31.& 133--Mode of taking and recording fvgdenf:e-?ngongug;- widence. in the . manner - provided in Chap. XXV, Cr.P.C., evidence
- .. 'prescribed under Chapter’ XXV, Cr.P.C... providing . for “recording "3 uld be
evidence in 'writing only, was ‘quite comprehensive; it was 12 ¥ogue ang”
had successfully catered for administering justice for the last more thag

“century withoit any serious complaint, criticis'm'_‘o'r:{le}nagd t:og;éhaig

i

T

.~ - from any quarter and had stood the test of tim*f-’,.-.;?..!!%iﬁ rmghtb d desire 4ot hang mchiné',"evidence}thpe,recbr‘dihg devices etc., in appropriate

L for recording"Court‘p;dceediﬁgs'_in_ 'aqdio'.brl:y,gig?;tggg‘s’ or.such ik ; for that thé decision lay with the Trial Court 10 exercise same
- other devices, but mere desire, bowscever strong gt'n.nght_]?e_ E? ing in vie in ce of | ‘person involved in it, gravity of *

'+ sufficient - urgency and,-utility, could . not be_-sufficient , fo £ Judic ce, in” highly ‘se sitivé’ and high profile cases---$uch classification’

“innovation and for the present thére’seemed to be D0 urgency 2 st_the spirit of " Article™25 of : Constitution, but was
" ‘was no utility of adopting such P}’OCQdU1’9‘:733@,"’—‘?1_7‘?15‘.-937?.”&V R, issiblef‘isjizf—.mé‘;ﬁéla‘_df;éﬁﬁifﬁél “justice, ‘a classification was
. that regard, issue would have to be examingq,_Fhor_oughl»yh‘fr?g_lmglffﬂm dxrriissible on théf,_bh:iéish'h’éf_wﬁéihoixsnéss:'61‘ .erime committed---Couris
+ “angles including its utility and_‘feasib_ility-,--(v)qe. of tmportant “legal o e required- to adopt néw’ methods, techniques and devices obtained
" requirements’ for recording evidence, as_contained ’}n«.Ar‘,‘Clea.-I?.,If»,f-‘"*rough advancement of science “without affecting the original

-Qanun-e-Shahadat 1984, was to exclude irrelevant* and madmmg:b} atention of law-.-By adopting thosé new methods; Court would pe
" evidence from being recorded---While recording evidence in audip 4t %2 2 better position to serve ‘advancement. of cayse of justice, 1o

5h fair play between the parties and to make proccedings more

video cassettes, all evidence, relevant as well as irrelevant, admissible a5

well as inadmissible, would stand rccordifi.as sooul gshit wotuh; :(:,VH;E]::E: jransparent. [pp. 637,639 C & G
t outh of witness---Some modalities wou ave to worked 4 ] L i o o X
‘iruotn,}f;e r:xc{udim_;. such irrelevant " and inadmissible eviden i National Textile Workers® Union v. P.R. Ramakrishnan (1983

authentication of ‘recorded cassettes; as well as for * preparation; 4.3t SeC 228; State VSJ Choudhary (1996) w SC(? 433:.. SIL Import
certification of 'their copies---Availability of human ard m;;'(._"a_l;_;éus.-\ v. Exim Aides Silk Exporters (1999) 4 scC 567; Basavaraj R. Pa.ul
resources, would also be an important factor for considcrqu_qn--_:_‘?;. Sme.of Karnataka (200(}),8 SCcC 749; State of Alaha:ashlra _v). ltratui
Moreover, the procedure; if adopted, would have to be generally fot all g\;’Desal AIR ?003 SC 2053; Dewan Singh v. Emp., 42 Cr.1J 284 ang
<ases and not for one’ particular case---Task would be easier ,fgr__;hs_ 7 %ul Rehman's case 28 Cr.LJ 25 (PC) ref.

Legislawre. [p. 634] B < id) Cofstitution of Pakistan (1973)---

Per Rehmat Hussain Jafferi, J-- : _ .§~Art. 25---Equal protection of law---Equal protection of law appearing
¢ ) Criminal Procedure.Code (V of 1898)--- S ;ﬁ;ﬁ 2AI.75 of the Constitition did not mean that every citizen, no matter

g o : R P =e3Mal his sondition, must be- treated in-the Same mannet; it only would
~-Chap. XXV {Ss.353 to 305]---Qanl}“’?‘5hah"’d‘“T‘Q%;_ﬁ?‘%* r2g%an that those persons, similarly situated or in similar circumstances,
' Aris.131"& 133---Constitution of Pakistan (1973), A’,‘25~'3' v Rl be treated in the same manner---Differentiation could be made on
taking and recording evidence---Adopting new methods, techa B4 % basis of occupations or privileges or special needs of g particular
devices---Sessions Judge or Magistrate, was required to 1 = #3 %4ty or a particular COMMUNILY OF A0 Prouns ar diffuvocs ...

o




T upon the facts and cxrcumstances of each case. [p. 637] D

B cheranon of Pakistan PLD 2001 SC 607 ref.

C—-If there ‘was: no specnﬁc prohxbmon to'd pamcular procedure m
255 - procedural law then -same was ‘deemed to be pel'm.lSSIblc-——Apparmf 3
* 7Y - reason behind it was that Jaw had to go along ‘with the time, to meet wm;

.. the requirement’s and peeds of the Society and to effccnvely travel Wuh
A the changmg time. [p. 638]E .

' B —-—S I7(c)---Procedure to “be followed by Accounlabxhty .Court..

- such dxscretxonary powers, but said discretion had 10 be exercnsed on

" demand uniformity of procedurc———Leolslature could classify and. adopt
- one type of procedure for one class and adifferent type ‘for anothe; §

M Nauonal Accounzamny brdmance (xvm of 1999 ).

‘pzoccdure that would include recording of evidence in modern devxcca,
*in the trial of any ease, after fulfilling condmoas mentioned in S !7(c)

(g)_ Consmutlon of Pakistan (1973)-—

632 Karachi |+ ALL'PAKISTAN LEGAL DECISIONS .
Article 25 of the Constitution guaranteed equality and xioi identi:tj-i,f
rights---Equal protection clause of Amcle 25 of the Constitution did’ not

_class—-Different procedure could be adopted in different cases d_ependmg

F B. All v State PLD 1975 SC 506 and Khan Asfandyar Wah y. j

(e) Practlce and procedure«-

. o -

Seg:_non 17(c) of Nanonal _Accountability Ordlnance, 1999, had permmgd“ 3
ﬁiccountabﬂaty Court to follow any procedure as it tmghl deem’fit ia Oy

c_ucumstaﬁces—bi+cas&~an¢~coul&—dnspense—wnh any_ provnstc‘f

CrP.C.oLaw™ “had’” pe'rmltled' Accoumablhty Court 'to folloy

r
3

of National Accountabxhty ‘Ordinance, 1999---Accountability | Court: had -

3
3
3

sound judicial principles keep:m in view the requlremems of 63
individual case. ‘Ip. 638]-F B R oo

—-Art. l99-—-Qanun-e Shahadat (10 of 1984}, Art. 164»--Consnmti ml
jurisdiction---Scope---Entire evidence, in the present case,". had bccn
recorded---Cross-examination of investigation officer was go:ng on-- .
Advocate ‘for petitioner had cross-examined witness for eight days and

same was at the last stage of conclusion---Case was not such wbcht

proceedings and evidence could be recorded in the audio cassalcs-".i
Discretion exercised by the Trial Court in rejecting apphcauon for- :
recording remajning cross-examinatior, of, prosecution’s last, witsies

his voice in audio cassette, did ‘npi. suffer from any 1llcg1119":?
o "_lg_uj_‘__qwr! same did oot ” intorfarpa- nr‘v "
irregulasity- ame d ire uay re e under A*n],;

e e Al e e

A aalsn .\.\'u.sh Gy uu.u-..&

the Constitution. ‘{p. 647] H

oo duesdr kel

- Raja Qureshi for Petitioner:

FLENTN

) Aijzzur 'Rehman' v:lémfe ('N_A'B.)Wi -, -+ Karachi 633‘“ ‘
¢Ali Sain Dino Metlo, J) ~ ) )
Safdar Hussain Shah Bukhan ADPOA for the State.
“Date of hearing: 14th Apnl 2006
JUDGME; S

ALl SAIN DINO METLO’/J ---Petmoner Shaikh Aijaz-ur;

=4 Rehman, facing trial before the Accountability Court No. Il Karachi, by

way of this constitutional petition, seeks direction to the trial Court for

1 recording remaining cross-examination of prosccution’s last . witness
.~} Inspector Ghulam Asghar Jatoi in his voice in audio cassette, mainly oa
. i the ground that he was giving evasive replies to the quesuons put to him

in cross-examination. The fequest, which was made by the learned -
counsel on 29-3-2006 after cross-examining the witness for eight days
ic. on 15-2-2006, 20-2-2006, 22-2-2006, -15-3- 2006, 17-3-2006
24-3-2006, 27-3-2006 and 28-3-2006, was rejected by the trial Court on
1-4-2006 on the ground that evidence was being recorded properly
according to the law and there was‘‘'no cogent reasons or lawt’ul
necessu) for recordxno ev:dcnce in thness s voice in audm cassette.

2. Learm.d counsei for me pemxoner, at the very outset statcd lhat,
the . petitioner had full confidence’ in the integrity, efﬁcnency .and
impartiality of the Judge: prcsadmv the Atrial Court Nevertheless, he
contended that there was no prohibmou in law to record evidence in

audio or video casseties, which, accordmg to hlm. would being more
accuracy. He further argued thaf in past also some special Courts had
done so in some ‘high profile cases’. He cited the c¢ases of Mian
Muhammad Nawaz Shasif apd Daniel Pearl in which lhe Ann-Terronsm
Courts had recorded evidence in audio cassettes. ’

3. The learned A.D.P.G.A. \ehcmently opposed the petmon on the
grounds that in law there was no provision for recording evidence in
audio tapes: that petitioner’s ¢ase was not a high-profile case: that the
request was made when only a part of cross-examination of prosecution’s
last witness remained to be recorded: and that there was no valid reasons
or justification for the suggested innovation of procedure, particularly
when the petitioner had full faith in the efficiency and impartiality of thc

learned Judge of the trial Court.

4. As regards the precedents of recording evidence in audio-tapes
by A=vi-Terrorism Courts in the two cases referred to by the learned

© oursel for the petitioner, it may be mentioned that they do not have any

binding or even persuasive forcé under any law. Moreover, equality
before faw is one of the cardinal principles of Jur:sprudc"ce recognized
by all civilized societies. It is enshrined in Article 25(1)" of ourla
Constitution. All, high or low, are equal before law. Justice must be
¢venhanded. It shou d not be selective even in the matters of procedure.




'/BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

~ In the case Appeal No. 707 / 13

RISHTIAQUE VERSUS' IGP AND OTHERS
| _APPLICATION __FOR EARLY

. FIXATION OF ABOVE TITLED CASE.
‘ .Respéctéd Sir,
UJOI‘lel subnm;s as undex -

1. That the above tltled case is pendmg bef01e this Honourabl’e '.

: Tubun’ll fOL 02/06/’7014

That the f1bove uded case has. been thed in this Honcurable i

: !\f'

Tnbunql on 15/04/2013 and tbe same -is btlH pencmg n
prehmlnaly argumenta %w due to query que by this,

Honoumble Bench on the pomt that whether 1mm1 / omoxml

oxdcx could be challenoed or not in the msram‘hppL al, then the o

_ matter. was leffexed to full bench of tlna Honoulabh, Tribunal.

D~

That ﬂftel he'umg the 11gumenr_:, the Honoumbh Full Bench

[S3]

heid that *hf, Tmt&ql/ Ongmal mdex can be Ch’lHCI]O(,u in the -

instant appeal.

4. That the above titled case was fived for preliminary arguments
on 22/04/2014fdue to strike of Lawyer the case was adjcurned

0 02/06/2014 withour any progress




A

5 That the '1bovc titled case is pendmg Qd]uchcation in pxchmimr\f
stage more then a. year. It s qlso blought to the knowledge of
this Honourable T11bunf11 that 1dent1t:1cal appeqls earmg No B

'591/ 13- fmd 706/ 13 aor'unqt the same. 1m0u<rned ordcr have .

' ahcady been 1dmlttcd for 1egul‘u hearing by this Hovoumblc

| -Tnbunfll (Coples of. above xefened '1ppeal are qttqchcd)

6._That in the hghr. of 1bovc bl.lbllllbblOllb the c1se-mcd\ to be.

| fL\ed and heald atdn eally datc

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on thc
= acceptance of -this apphcatlon the abovc txtlcd case
may klndly be fixed for at in early datc as convcmcml

to this Honourable Trlbunal.

Dated: 24/04/2014 .

R 'Appeﬂa.ﬁf
: AThrough A o

- Advocate, Supreme Court, of Pok~
- Islamabad:

AF FIDAVIT -

I, ASIF HAMEED QURESHI advocate, do hexeb; solemnlv affirm*
, and declalc on oqth tlmt as. pe1 1muuct10n of ms client, all thc- |

contentb of lllbt’lﬂf '1pphc'1t10n are true and correct to the best of my '
- l\.nowlcdgc and belief and nothmg has been concedled o1 mlsstt th

from th1s Honourable Tnbunal

DVOCATE
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" BEFORE THE SER\T/ICVE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

/—-Serwce Appeal No }ﬁ(/2013
Mohammad Ibrahim: Ex Warder Centrai prison Harlpur S/0 Fa.rﬂa\d
Khan R/O Dhakki Tehs:l and District Charsadda.. Apﬁ'el[a-‘n't:i, N

A \ // fl‘ "_“‘:" E’zf,w‘m
VERSUS . &7 .saa e, v"‘“~

“ ‘. Doy ” -
. '~A1.',;Inspector General of Prasons KPK Peshawar. ‘\- //[3
2. Secretary to' Govt. of KPK Home . and \Trlbal Affal

Department Reshawar. L
3. Superintende'@t', Central prison Haripur........ Respondents :

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT

v " 1974/RW SECTION 19 OF THE KPK GOVT. SERVANTS E &

D RULES 2011 - AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 20-12-20712

. OF RESPONDENT NO 1 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS

., BEEN_DISMISSED FROM SERVICE WITH IMMEDIATE
. - EFFECT AND ALSO AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 21-03-
.~ 2013 OF RESPONDENT NO 2 WHEREBY DISMISSAL OF |

-THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN CONVERTED INTO REMOVAL
FROM SERVICE FROM_THE DATE OF HIS DISMISSAL .

_ ORDER.

PRA VER -

] -On a_cceptance of this appeal'm impugned orders dated 20-
~ 12-2012 of Respondent No 1 and order dated 21-03-2013 of
Icspowdcnt No 2 may kindly be set aside and the appellant may

: r‘«‘g w7 kindly be ordered to be reinstated inte service with

39/ /5. consequential benefits.
Fépectfully 'Submi’t*ed'-

1 Thal the appeﬂant Jomed the respondent Department as warder
on’ 16-0502012 and since then performed his duties with
honesty and full devotion and o the entire satisfaction of his

. Superior-officers.




officer. In the entif procedure utmosi cilorts were made o fuifill norms of natural justice

- and the plea of the appellant is just 16 waste the precious time of the Honorabic Tribunal.

C ‘GROUNDS: -
S R . i
A.  Incorrect. The orders is strictly in accordance with rulcs and tenable in the cyes of law.

’ B Inconccl. as c,labomtcd in the preceding Para’s not only ample oppommny was provided for
%
" the dz.tmxc cven thu cicpmtnmnml appeal was. propcnv considered to bv the compeient

.uuhon(y resultantly the punishment Ordl'smlbs.ll from scrvice converted into Removal from

. -

Service. '

C. " Incorrect, nuslmdmn The Prisons personnel while performing his duly especially standing
any Tower of the Central Prison can Ob\u\'t..d the sligh fcs( movements beneath in the Jail
) - building / Barracks. The plea of ihe :lm‘wII;ml is a lame excuse. il the appetlant perforins
« vigilant, this uegAc.v:capc / incident could casily be thwarted, but un-fortunately he failed o do
) - so and the oceurrence oceured by, adding another blacic and hleak stivma Tor the already

shuttered Prison Department. :

1> Incorrect, mislcading, ‘The arca from where the escape ook place was visible from s Juty

. place / Tower No.3.

. . lncorrect. Inl\i(.d(lm" This uppm.lch / plea o{ the appehant was required to put forth belore ihe
. ‘ Preliminary mqun‘y forum and then to the formal inquiry forum. At this belated stage such
s L :tppmuéh is nothing to do facilitate him at this stage of Tribunal which is onl.\,-- mint to thrash
' out any illegatity in the procedure. .
S " Incorrect. as claborated in the preceding Para’s all out clTorts were made to facilitate all the
) ~accused including, the appeliant to defend their case but they failed 10 do so. As per inguin
) * procedure l'_ormall)' they bave been questioned and on thhc'basi.x' of response recommendition
o o were mjadc. . .
) < (it Incorrecl. mislcu(liﬁg. No discrimination with anyone invalved in the ugly episode have been’
made. According to the qu:nﬁum of responsibility cach individual accused have been e ved
' o -~ accordingly. : D e '
a . o a Incorrect. afier Ioun.ni pm«.uduu el mnduu the .xppt,ll.ml has been found guilty and
. o accordingly llL.l(Ld -
. A1 No comments, K ) _ . ‘
C Toa L that tie llc::‘pandcnts seck permiission of 1onorable Tribuhal 10 raise additional wround at the -
A0 ] e .;i';]a'gl||||c1|l:;. .
) ’ . ~I)is thercfore, humbly pr ayed that on ucccpll:mcc of this réply. instant n.pp sal may Kindhy be
dlxmlxxg_(l with cost. e . e
) o [ 7 /I,,-.' - ‘ ) b
. . it . . T N
LT et ' T ‘
’ 1- ll\"sl‘l' €TOR GIENE RAL OF PRISONS - 2- , - SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT
— Khy: ber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar . . Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Home & T.As Department Peshawar.

U!, )_(Respondent no.1)
{Respondents No.2)

" !,,} (_‘/’ BT
7
:;" A

w

ATTESTED SUPERINTENDENT

Central Prison Haripur

{(Respondent NOW3)

EXAMINER . :
Khyber Paliininkhwa -
. Service Tribunal,
Peshawar

~a

TR KD S T T |




.

| l FORE: E THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SFRWCE TRRBU\’AL
N B PESHAWAR

ln ‘Lhe’ matter of

' Su\'iu, Appeal NO. 59117013 _ T «
Mohamnud Ibrahim. Fix-Warder - '
_ d(ldL‘hC([ (o Central I’usmHdupux...........,..,.‘.H.........: ..... e S Appcllmt
L o - VERSUS
- Inspector General of Prisons, o . .
Nhyvber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,
Tl Seercl: 1y 10 (mvunmunl ol Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, .
‘ Home und T.As Depafment
3-7 Superintendent | _ : . B s -
. T e . . .
Central Prison Haripur........................... e e l\cxp(mdcnts :
PI\RAWI‘IF COMM l' l\ TS ON BEHAL l" OE RESPOMNDE 1\ ISNO.1T0O3 .
l’lcltmm 1y ()h]utlons. .
Lo That lhc appellant has got no cause of action,
i, that the appeal is incompetent and is not maintainable in its present form.
S i ‘That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to bring the present appeal.
tv.. - That the appellant has no locus standi. .
Yoo That the appeal is bad for mis joinder and non- mmdct of necessary pariies.,
T hat the appeal is barred by Taw. :
ONFACTS .
- - Pertains o rccord. howevér no eommcms. AR o '
2o Pertains (0 record. however no comnients.
vo3- Tncorrect, nn\lcm!m“ On the basis of prelimin wy mquu\ a8 per pnuuluu formal nguivic:
Wi held nulmn the bas ds ol uunmmml umns made h\ the Tnguiry, \)Hmu theappetlim
A alongwith oihcr co-accused were J\nudui major punishment hu Wise. the allegaitons were
orng iy proved mmnxl all’ of them. An ple op'mxlumlu.x WOIS p rovicded 1o ll‘c accused for
their (Icicnsc' and plea ol fhe appelfant that_allegation <l2dm\.l him pmw.d p.uluh I
o baseless and Just- concealing the “m from the fearncd In‘nun;‘! /-Court. Hmlwii the
B apmll Wl was awarded me jor ;mmmmuu of dismissal from service I\upmu in \u\\ the
‘intensity of ollu]u however at @ later stage the compciuu authority (Home .\ccs‘cm;'-‘w
- wiile umsulum" his dep: 1|1mun(x! Rf mhlf the dismissal frony sery IL‘L‘ has heen con erted
into Removal from Service.
4= Pertains (0 record. howeser no commienis,
5- - Correcet.
L O- As afrcady elaborated fn Par-d above,
7- Incorrect. nissleading. Both orders live been issued hy the competent authoritios
. 'nji.,(i Prisens £ Home Seereiany on the basis of recommendatiofs made by the i
. { . - . - N - . .
e At B b e |
- ."?"? 1‘«:‘ i ‘f-ig
U S SV N
1- ~—
{1 . .
b’ .
i '
0 :
iyt . -




C29.2.2014

on 16.3.2014.
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Appellant ‘with counscl and Mr  Shcharvar Khan, Assisiant

;v

respondents with AAG present.

comments received on behall of ihe

- ©_ respondents, copy whereol is handed ovei to the & pellant for rejoinder
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- " BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKATUNKHWA SE: VIETRIBUNAL
o ~ PESHAWAR

 APPEAL NO. 70 A /,,313 o

v”&#vaﬁ I

.. ‘ » \»»-.4.-- ..:'"5} .—.«p./ 7 o
Mr. Zamarak Khan, Jarl Warder (BPS-7), ) wnca.,l,/mmém/ ’

“Central Jail Haripur, District Ha.spu; - AU .APPELLANi

s

" <
N

VERSUS RS

1- | The Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa throuo Chlef Secretary,

-Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2-  The Inspector Geweral of Prisons, Khyoer Pakhtunkhwa

: Peshawar, _ | _ . -
3- - The  Superintendent Headquarter Prisons, Khyber ‘ B
- Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. ‘

- 4-  The Supe rmtendent Central Prison Haripur, District Hanpul
RESPONDENTS

AFFIaaEANEENRIRIAZEANRS "

= Ar2ad AN A RNYRANRNAGEANIEDR ARPLIRALRNERSR
Al "

ABPEAL . UND R SECT ..~,".“'~/1 0*‘ THE KHYBER
PAKHTUMKHWA SERVICSE TRIBUNAL ACT 1874
AGAIMST THE ORDERS DA T~3 7 12,7042 AND.
79.3.2013 C WHERERY . MAIOR  RPENLTY  OF
DISMISSAL FROM SERVICET WAS IMIDSED O
THE APPELLANT UMDER THE NMEWLY MMEIDED
/D) RULES 2074 WHITH WAS LUTER 0N

FERTED TO DTMOVAL FROoM -

COMVER
it 3

aATNTNTIATY f‘\'—,\’\

{r { .,g‘)*/ THE RDEPARTMENTLL ARTEAL OF APPET A

-

A~ That the appellant was appointed as Jail warder (BPS-7) in
‘the respondent Department in the year 2002, That appellant
has served the respondent Departmeant quie eff ficiently and
up to the entire sausfac\lo., of his supericrs for more than

farm van
LN vears,




\ /" s . .t
- -m;ﬁ?&vﬂu»’"k& o R £9r dok LR A N F

S him. There is no lapse Awith repard 1

\

Bl* l*ORl1 THE! I\HYBT‘R PAH HTUNKIIWA SERY?CE Tl"RHiUN‘AL
- PESHA\’VAR | ' ~ o

A [n the matter oI o '
“Service Appeal No. 706/2013 ' o g . ‘

Zamarak Khan, Ex- Warder

athchcd to Cenu 1PnsonIlaupur............'..-..... ..... PO ....... Appcll.mt , ' ' ‘ |
_ VERSUS
}- Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chicl Secretary . ‘ .
' Khyber'P;lklumlkhwa Peshawar. : , - )
2. Inspector General of Prisons, :
-Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
o 3- bupcunlundcnl SR
o Ilcadqumcxs Prison Pcshawqr. - ,
4-".Supermlcndu1t ' : S
..Ruspondents

CcmmlPnsonlhupur..................‘. ..... e .

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO.110 4

N

Preliminary Qbject iims.

i lh'xt the appcih-lt h'lb got no cause of action.’
i - That (i appeal is incompetent and is not maintainable in its present form. : ' |
il That the appeliant is cstopped by his own conduct W bmvI the present mp cal. . ' :
iv. © Thatthe '1ppull'ml has no locus standi. : .
v.- - That the appeal is bad for mis joinder and non-joinder of necussary partics.
vi.  Thatthe appeal.is barred by law.
ON FACTS.- . Ut S _. o
. ' . ' . !
- Pertains to record, howcvcr no comuieits.

2.7 . Correct to the C\lc.n llnt due. K his g;‘oss neeligence whllc performing his dutics in the
- _
i m.\mclu wali from 03:00 AM 10 06:00 ..f\.:-\-l i

-cups.uly ol I’alxollmo Officer oulsld ilic
" the mnhl Jbetween 20/71 -10-2012, 1 Ic escapee buccusmllv lTldlCHdll/(,d lhul E)IOL of

= eseape. Thas Emu pu«.onus three conv luh.d and one under trial escaped. I\L\lll mll\ Show

’ .‘:; .
- Causc NOULL was scwui upon hn n. later on, mqum olficer has cstablished the charges

) .w.unxl him .,mi lu WS acceardingly (i‘\m:sxu. (rony service bt fater on his departimenial

.~ presentation his dismiissal from service was converled.in o rentoy al fromt servicee.

nothe roocaing ST ;.M,‘--:H.::‘.l, SENN i‘l\‘l‘u!‘-'

3 fncoirect. onsleading As ci:zi\,urn{u-.{ i

’ : pmuudul kan\\ tle olhu LU-dLLll\Ld and atfter Fulliiing all te laid down paranizicns aind

lmail\' alter cxlab lishing the charges wamst the appcliam. major penalty was imposed tpen

1o lhc conduct al Tormal inguiry proceedings against

PR
(A

.

the ;lccusud in the instance casc.

o

"sb
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Tncorrect. Here. in this Para the appellant at the same

~arguments in support of his appeal unknowinuly,deny the argumcnls put forth in P:u -3 0

“Comments with regard to the grounds arguments are as

CIncorrect. The orders is strictly

formalities were accordingly

- Incorrect, misleading.

{ncorrect, as elaborated above,

~Incorrect, the appellant himsellin the same breath is adinitiing and denying the fact. 110

. not get the chance of personal hearing
“eaistenee.

.:1']CO['l'CCL, :‘.us}eadmﬁ. No maiafi

INSPFCTOR Gx,:'\”RAL O§r
N I&h) her P 1!ummhhw'1 Peshawar

. |
-
:

time while submxttmr’ certaln
{

the instant appeal. So far the escape of the ‘escapee is concerned it is a fact.that thcy were

confined and made their ‘attempt from inside but'as per " Prison Rules the .ftppt.Hdm Was

. deputed outside the parameter wall with ‘u]e intention and e,\'pectmion that he would

mobiliz¢ the subordmate/co warders deployed ottside the parameter wall to foit any such -

allc‘mp{ from 0ut$1dc also. if [h\'.‘.\k.

the required extent. -
under:-

~

in accord wice with rules i tenable in the eyes ol las.

[ncorreét, no violation of any “Articie ol lln, u.onsl:lulmn made in the instant case. Al codai

fulfilled. All- the accused were given ample opporiuniiies io

d(ﬁund themselves by any means. -

Annex-A_and 3 proper charge sheevstatement ~of

As ewdc {rom

allegations were served upon the appealant ai Dmper—time.
his dismissal from scrvice already been conver ted nte

removal from service, hence ho diserimination has beei done with any .n;,cu.x'_cd. Al o them

were treated strictly according io the relevant law/rules.

than on what grounds conversion of penaiiy came o

‘.

s

mwncu all puwblc opportunitics were grantod/ /provided to the appellat.

d all werce chateo‘ in accordance with theiaw.

—

inquiry repoxt is enclosed as Anuex-C).

1de 100K placc an

As clabowlnd in Para-E above. Co;.

No comments. l-’owoxcr. the- \csponc‘uha seek permission of Honorable Tribupal i risc

additionat nround at the timé of aruuammb.

It rs therelore, humb]v pmw.d that on aceeptance of this reply. instant appeal i Kindly he

' u.smmud w-lh uost tlhouu, o

- s LI . T L . - .. -
ECRETARY GOVERNMENT

\\a : e
SRISONS SPOIREE
.I\u} ber Pakhitunkhwa.

o A ‘v.g?._:{ (chpnudent No.2) [(Respondents No.1)

. o S , r~ . L .
: . 7L .
“ N L4 / ////?/ ‘ o
3-  SUPERIY t‘ INDENTST 4- .. SUPERINTENDENT
L Headgiar tery’Prison l’gsh.m ar : . Central Prison {hripur

'. o (Rcsp,{nui.«:nt NO'.Z;) S S j\ (Respondeni NO4)

‘e < < »

Fooiasar

pmmo fe. for the inside sceuriiy f Luhd 10 putorn W
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2.3.2 '
"").'"0]4 ‘ Clerk of “counsel for the

N

Copvipl I e -

-
~

S 500

Assistant Supdt. Jail for responde

received on behalf of the respondents, copy

C o ihe clerk of counsel for the appells

appeal on 9.6.2014.

]

appellant and Mr. Shc;hary‘ar Khan,
nts with AAG present. Written reply
whereol is handed-over 1o |
wl fonn Ll]dfﬂ

it tor rejoinder alonrs
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